& PS-10

SANTANA

uuuuu

t s

Parts Catalopgue

& PS-10

SANTANA

PS-10

Avda. Primero de Mayo s/n

23700 LINARES (SPAIN)

Tel. (+34) 953 649 200

Fax (+34) 953 653 327/ (+34) 953 653 201



Model of catalogue

Part catalogue No.

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

790960-02|

SUSPENSION
BRAKE

BODY

PARTS NUMBER

!!






PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)







General Information
This catalogue covers all service parts for SANTANA PS-10.

Type 1: Mechanical Injection.
Type 2: Common Rail.

PS-10 has various specifications with the combination of grade, intented market
etc., and all of those related parts are compiled in this catalogue.

For easier and exact reference of parts required for a certain vehicle, you have:

a) An lllustration Index, where part can be located referring to the vehicle assembly
location.

b) A Numerical Index, if part to replace reference is known. Once the part is located
at his correct illustration, the mark puts in the remark column must be considered.

Exact parts required can be located by referring to this remark, the engine serial
number of the vehicle and the information given in the Model Identification Plate,
which is provided for each vehicle in the location as illustrated bellow.

1.- Location of the Model Identification Plate
Id. Plate

2.- Model Identification Plate Information

-7-

' ~
SANTANA MOTOR ANDALUCIA SL
A
B vsFPsw20v00
o C 3050 Kg | ©
D 5090 Kg
1- E 1072 Kg
2- F 2150 Kg
. 7
First row: Name of manufacturer.
Second row: EEC type approval number / National type approval type.
Third row: Vehicle identification number.
Fourth row: Technically permissible maximum laden mass.
Fifth row: Maximum permitted laden mass for the combination.
Sixth row: Technically permissible maximum mass on each axle (front).

Seventh row: Technically permissible maximum mass on each axle (rear).

3.- Engine Serial Number

Engine Serial Number is provided in the location illustrated bellow

Location of punched en-
gine serial number




4.- Dimension

Dimensions of the parts are indicated in

milimeters.

5.- Abreviations

Abreviations used in this catalogue are as

follows:

A: Ampere

AH: Ampere/hour

AR: As Required

ASSY: Assembly

D: Diameter

DR: Door

DRV: Driver

FWD: Forward

GND: Ground

ID: Inside Diameter

INR: Inner

L: Lenght

LH: Left Hand Side

LSP: Load Sensing
Proportioning

M: Metric

N/: No

NO: Number

OD: Qutside Diameter

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

PSSG:
REINF:
RH:
RR:

STD:
SUBASSY:
SW:

T:
TEMP:
T/F:

V:

W:
W/:
&:
1ST:
2ND:
3RD:
4TH:
4WD:
5FH:

Passenger
Reinforcement
Right Hand Size
Rear

Standard
Subassembly
Switch

Thickness
Temperature
Transfer

Voltt

Watt or Wide
With

And

First

Second

Third

Fourth

Four wheel drive
Fifth

-8-

~VSFPSW10V00...:  Up to chasis No. VSFPSW10VO00....
VSFPSW10V00... ~:  From chasis No. VSFPSW10V00....
12x34x5.6 ....... Figures in the description column show the millimeter dimen-

sions of parts.
ID OD T(orW,L)

—12345-82001 (Part N): Indicates that the part number was changed to 12345-
82001 and the new part is interchangeable with the former one, but the former one is
not interchangeable with the new one.

< 12345-82001 (Part N9): Indicates that the former and new parts are interchange-
able with each other and are usables.

6.- Inner parts of assembly
Parts number that have a period (°) mark in front of the description on a text page are
separately-available parts of the assembly.

7.- Modification Notice
A parts Modification Notice will be sent to you on all ocasions when changes in parts
occur, including interchangeable modifications between new parts and old ones.

8.- Note

8.1.- There are some times differences between spare parts and those originally
used in of production models due to administrative reasons and common use
with other models.

8.2.- Rubber hoses and vinyl tubes should be cut to size in accordance with infor
mation detailed in the parts catalogue.

8.3.- Note that the drawing on the illustration pages are for ready reference of spare
parts numbers and are not to be used as an assembly manual.

When assembling, please refer to appropriate SERVICE MANUAL.

9.-V..LN. Number
The correspondence between VIN number and model is as described bellow.

V.LN. VSFPSW10V00100001 (SANTANA PS-10 TYPE 1).
V.LLN. VSFPSW20V00100009 (SANTANA PS-10 TYPE 2).



COLOR CHART

MILLIMETER —> INCH CONVERSION CHART

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

-9-

COLOR NOJ COLOR DESCRIPTION | COLOR NO] COLOR DESCRIPTION ) ] > 3 2 5 s | 7 | 8 9
T01 MEDIUM WARM GRAY 00 | 000 .039] .079] .118| 157| 197| .236| .276| .315| .354
ggz SQI::TBIE;AF%( 10 | .304| 433| 472| 512| 551| 591| 630 .669| .709| 748

20 | .787| .827| .866| .906| .945| .984| 1.024| 1.063] 1.102|1.142
30 | 1.181] 1.220| 1.260| 1.299| 1.339| 1.378| 1.417| 1.457| 1.496] 1.535
40 | 1.575| 1.614| 1.654| 1.693| 1.732| 1.772| 1.811] 1.850| 1.890] 1.929
50 | 1.969| 2.008| 2.047| 2.087| 2.126| 2.165| 2.205| 2.214| 2.283| 2.323
60 | 2.362| 2.402| 2.441| 2.480| 2.520| 2.550| 2.508| 2.638| 2.677| 2.717
70 | 2.756| 2.795| 2.835| 2.874| 2.913| 2.953| 2.992 3.031] 3.071] 3.110
80 | 3.150| 3.189| 3.228| 3.268| 3.307| 3.346| 3.386| 3.425| 3.465| 3.504
90 | 3.543| 3.583| 3.622| 3.661| 3.701| 3.740| 3.780 3.819] 3.858] 3.898

How to read

1]2]3]4

00 | o | oo | o | — | —

10 [ | | = | —[—

ig === | === | === |0.906] --- 23 milimeters equal 0.906 inch

Contents are subject to change without notice or obligation.




-10-



CYLINDER BLOCK

ENGINE ASSY

FIG. 1

FiG. 8 INTAKE MANIFOLD

CYLINDER HERD COVER

FIG. 7

FIG. 5 ENGINE BREATHER FiG. 6 CYLINDER HEAD

-11-



FiG. 9 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

-12-



FIG. 17 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE FiG. 18 INJECTOR

'"i':";'l" PIPING FIG. 21 TURBOCHARGER FIG. 22 SUPERCHARGING LINES | FIG. 23 OIL DIPSTICK

Nz
V./ﬂ/

\\
S |

/ﬂ[aﬁ /Wﬂw

- G
/m/f,///ﬂuwa %

-13-



7 gé\iéf {‘6
e\ o | g 3
?® e J @ :
o & @ N
: 4 % \«"\‘f\/ \D
N - | n% / ‘ I |

21 —e
/

-14-



FIG. 34 CONTROL CABLE & PEDAL

FIG. 36 ENGINE MOUNTING FiG. 37 DELIVERY PIPE (TYPE 1) FIG. 37R DELIVERY PIPE (TYPE 2) FiG. 38 WATER HOSE

-15-



FiG. 22 TRANSMISSION

FiG. 39 RADIATOR

FIG. 43 TRANSMISSION CASE FIG. 44 GEAR SHIFT FORK FIG. 45 GEAR SHIFT CONTROL FIG. 46 PROPELLER SHAFT

-16-



TRANSFER GEAR SHIFTING

FIG. 47 FRONT DIFF GEAR FIG. 48 REAR DIFF GEAR FIG. 49 TRANSFER GEAR
« o ] T

a0

‘ 0

-17-



FIG. 35 BATTERY

1213

-18-



v/
<

I

-19-




STEERING COLUMN FIG. 72 STEER. LINK & GEAR BOX

D

L

NN

=

f

-10-

-20-

FiG. 73 STEERING PUMP FiG. 74 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER




FiG. 80 CHASSIS FRAME FIG. 81 FRONT FRAME FiG. 82 FRONT HOOD

FIG. 79 PARKING BRAKE

FIG. 83 FRONT FENDERS FiG. 84 WINDSHIELD GLASS FIG. 85 FRONT BODY FiG. 86 DOOR PANEL

-11 -

-21-



[}

=

=

=

-

@

E

o=

=

a

(]

[

*N

&

™S

-

[—]

(]

[—]

=

=

[~}

=

d

=

w

N

(]

&

™S

> B
n 2
(]

[—]

— g
=

d

= :
[ -]

(-] 8
&

[~

FiG. 87 HINGES

oy
le_ o

FiG. 91 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE | FIG. 92 ABUTMENT & RR BUMPER | FIG. 93 JACK AND TOOLS FiG. 94 INSTRUMENT PANEL

—-12-

-22-



FiG. 96 HEATER CONTROL FIG. 97 ANTI-SQUEAK FiG. 98 FLOOR CARPET

FIG. 95 VENTILATOR / HEATER

FIG. 101 GARNISH / SPLASH GUARD | FiG. 102 SPARE TIRE

omm—
_ @%v

N

LA

;z\\,y/fd _
,,,J ;, N ° 7 N

o

)

FIG. 99 INTERIOR TRIM FiG. 100 ROOF PANEL
1814 11.12
"

-13 -

-23-



FiG. 106 SIDE DOOR LOCK

FiG. 105 REAR DOOR

FiG. 104 FRONT DOOR LOCK

FiG. 103 DOOR STOPPER

FiG. 110 MIRROR / SUNVISOR

FiG. 109 WINDOW GLASS

FiG. 108 WEATHERSTRIP

REGULATOR

=
[}
[—]
(]
r~
(—]
-
[}
1
™

—14 -

-24-



m FIG. 112 FRONT SEAT FIG. 113 CENTER SEAT FIG. 114 SIDE REAR SEAT

FIG. 115 SEAT BELT FiG. 116 DOOR GLASS RUN FIG. 117 SILENCER FiG. 118 MAYOR UNITS

—-15 -

-25-



=
z
Z
&3}

ENGINE

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

27



MOTOR ASSY

DESCRIPTION QTY

REFNO. PARTNO.

TYPE 1

ENGINE ASSY

PS-101002
2- 1 A101002-000
2- 2 A101016-000

1

TYPE 1

STRIPPED ENGINE ASSY
STRIPPED ENGINE ASSY

ENGINE ASSY

TYPE 2

TYPE 2

PS-101016

3

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

28



FIG. 2 CYLINDER BLOCK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 A040015-000 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 TYPE 1
o 1- 2 A040015-027 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY 1 TYPE 2

2 A040015-001 SCREW 10 €3}
3 A040015-002 'DOWEL PIN 2 E
4 A040015-003 'DOWEL PIN 1 @)
5 A040015-004 .0 RING 1 D:9.2 T:1.7 %
6 A040015-005 SCREW CONNECTOR 4
7 A040015-006 .CONNECTING PLATE 4
8 A040015-007 'RING, CENTERING 1
9 A040015-008 . THREADED PLUG 1

10 A040015-009 STUD BOLT 1

11 A040015-010 "WASHER 1 D:18X22 T:1.5

12 A040015-011 NOZZLE, OIL 4

13 A040015-012 PLUG, LOCK 5 D:40

14 A040015-013 PLUG 2 D:16

15 A040015-014 PLUG, LOCK 1 D:25

16 A040015-015 .DOWEL PIN 1

17 A040015-016 .DOWEL PIN 2

18 A101002-003 .GASKET RH, CYLINDER BLOCK 1

19 A101002-004 .GASKET LH, CYLINDER BLOCK 1

20 A040015-017 .COVER 1

21 A101002-013 .GASKET, COVER 1

22-1  A040015-019 BOLT 4 M8X1.25X16

23 A040015-022 THREADED PLUG 1 TYPE 2

24 A040015-023 'DOWEL PIN 1 TYPE 2

25 A040015-025 PLUG, LOCK 1 TYPE 2

26 A040015-026 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

27- 1  A040015-020 WALL, CYLINDER 4 STD

27- 2 A040015-021 WALL, CYLINDER 4 +0.2

28- 1 A101002-001 ENGINE GASKET SET 1 TYPE 1

28- 2 A101002-015 ENGINE GASKET SET 1 TYPE 2

& ,

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

29



=
Z
O
Z
=

REFNO. PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

A042013-000
A042013-002
A042013-003
A101002-005
A042013-001

A N S

SUMP ASSY, OIL
THREADED PLUG
.GASKET WASHER
GASKET, OIL SUMP
SCREW

—_ e e

19

M22X1.5
D:22X27 T:1.5

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

30




REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A043018-024 HOUSING ASSY, BRACKET 1
2 A043021-041 PLUG 1
3 A365003-002 "WASHER 1 =
4 A043018-002 BUSH 1 D:18X30 E
0526798 5 A043018-015 _BOLT 4 M8X45 @)
| 6 A043018-016 _BOLT 6 M8X1.25X25 %
& 7 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 11 D:8X16 T:1.4
8 A043018-022 'DOWEL PIN 3 D:8
9 A043018-023 'DOWEL PIN 1 D:11
10 A043018-020 BUSH 1 D:40X46.2
11 A101002-006 _GASKET, FRONT COVER 1
12 A043021-044 BUSH 1
13 A043021-040 BUSH 1
14 A043018-000 STUD 1 MS8X16X55, TYPE 1
15 A043018-001 BRACKET, LH 1
16 A043018-025 BRACKET, RH 1
17 A043018-003 STUD 3 M8X30
18 A043018-004 O RING 1 D:21.8 T:2.6
19 A043018-005 O RING 2
20 A043018-006 BOLT 1 M6X30
21 A043018-030 BOLT 2 M6X25
22 A101002-014 GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK 1
23 A043018-008 SCREW 2
24- 1  A043018-009 PROTECTION 1 TYPE 1
24- 2 A043021-035 PROTECTION 1 TYPE 2
25 A043018-010 BOLT 1
26 A043018-011 BOLT 2
_____ 27 A043018-012 BOLT 1
28 A043018-013 BOLT 1
29 A043018-014 BOLT 1
W 32

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

31



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

30 A043018-019 SEAL, AUX. GROUP 1

31 A043018-021 O RING 1 D:46.04 T:3.53
3 32 A043018-026 STUD 2 M10X15X25
E 33 A043018-027 SEAL, FRONT CRANKSHAFT OIL 1
@) 95.26.07.28 34 A043018-028 BOLT 7 M8X1.25X16
% | 35 A043018-029 WASHER 7 D:8X16X1.9

< 36 A043018-031 BOLT 3 M6X16

37 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 3 D:6X12

38 A043018-033 SEAL, REAR CRANKSHAFT OIL 1

39 A045014-010 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

40 A043021-036 COVER, UPPER 1 TYPE 2

41 A201002-001 GASKET 2 TYPE 2

42 A242014-002 BOLT 2 TYPE 2

43 A043021-037 SUPPORT 2 TYPE 2

44 A043021-039 SENSOR 2 TYPE 2

45 A201002-000 COVER, UPPER 1 TYPE 1

46 A201002-001 GASKET 1 TYPE 1

47 A100009-005 BOLT 1 M8X20, TYPE 1

48 A201002-003 BOLT 1 M8X55, TYPE 1

49 A201002-004 WASHER 3 D:8.15, TYPE 1

50 A201002-005 BOLT 2 M8X60, TYPE 1

51 A201002-006 COVER 1 TYPE 1

52 A201002-007 GASKET 1 TYPE 1

53 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 6 D:8X16 T:1.4, TYPE 1

54 A043018-016 BOLT 2 M8X1.25X25, TYPE 1

55 A043021-043 SUPPORT 2 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

32



FIG. 5 ENGINE BREATHER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A045014-003 BREATHER 1
2 A045014-001 BOLT 1 M8X30
3 A045014-002 WASHER 1 D:8X20 €3}
4 A045014-000 O RING 1 D:44 T:3.53 E
5 A045014-004 BOLT 1 M8X20 @)
6 08013-86CA0 CLIP, HOSE 5 %
7- 1 A045014-006 SPRING WASHER 1 D:8X12.2X2, TYPE 1
11 7- 2 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 1 D:8X16 T:1.4, TYPE 2
13 1|4 —12 8 A045014-007 HOSE 1 L:550
% 9 A045014-008 SPACING BAR 1 TYPE 1
J @@ 10 A045014-011 HOSE 1
| 11 A045014-010 BOLT 1 M8X1.25X20, TYPE 1
s 12 PS-110008 HOSE 1
13 A045014-012 BRACKET, HOSE 1 TYPE 1
14 A045014-013 CLIP 1 TYPE 1
15 A045014-014 NUT 1 TYPE 1
16 A045014-015 CLIP 1 TYPE 1
17 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 1 D:8X16 T:1.4, TYPE 1
18 A045014-017 BOLT 1 M8X12, TYPE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

33



FIG. 6 CYLINDER HEAD

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A060017-014 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 STD, TYPE 1
1- 2 A060017-024 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 STD, TYPE 2
23| 2 A060017-012 VALVE TAPPET 4
E 3 A060017-007 CONE, VALVE 16
@) 4 A060017-005 SPRING CAP, TOP 8
L:TZ_] 5 A060017-004 SPRING, ENGINE VALVE INR 8
6 A060017-003 SPRING, ENGINE VALVE OUTER 8
| 7 A060017-006 SPRING CAP, BOTTOM 8
8 A060017-010 SEAT, VALVE INTAKE 4
9- 1 A060017-000 GUIDE, VALVE 8 4005
9.2 A060017-001 GUIDE, VALVE 8  +0.10
9- 3 A060017-002 GUIDE, VALVE 8  +020
10 A060017-008 VALVE, INLET 4
11 A060017-011 SEAT, VALVE EXHAUST 4
12 A060017-009 VALVE, EXHAUST 8
13 A060017-013 SEAL/GUIDE, VALVE OIL 8
14- 1 A101002-001-120 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 T:1.20
14- 2 A101002-001-130 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 T:1.30
14- 3 A101002-001-140 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 T:l.40
15- 1 A060017-018 STUD, CYLINDER HEAD 12 MI2X1.25X119, TYPE 1
15- 2 A060017-026 STUD, CYLINDER HEAD 12 MI2X1.25X119, TYPE 2
16 A060017-017 STUD, CYLINDER HEAD 10 MI2X1.25X163
17 A060017-021 STUD 4 M6X25
18 A060017-016 LOCK PLUG 8  T:1,30, TYPE 1
19- 1 A060017-023 NUT 10 M8X1.25 TYPE 1
19- 2 A063000-002 NUT 10 M8X1.25, TYPE 2
20 A060017-019 STUD 10 MB8XI16X45
21 A060017-022 BUSH 10
22 A060017-015 THREADED BUSH 4 MI14X1.5X20
23 A060017-020 THREADED PLUG 1 MIO0X1.25
24-1 A101002-002 SET OF GASKETS 1 TYPE 1
24- 2 A101002-016 SET OF GASKETS 1 TYPE2
25 A060017-025 WASHER 10 TYPE2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

34



FIG. 7 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A063000-000 STUD 12 M6X30, TYPE 1
1- 2 A063000-001 STUD 16 M6X30, TYPE 2
2 A043018-016 BOLT 2 M8X1.25X25 £3)
3 A101002-008 GASKET, REAR COVER 1 E
4 A063000-002 NUT 3 M8 U
5 A063000-003 STUD 3 M8X40 5
6- 1 A101002-007 GASKET, HEAD COVER 1 TYPE 1
6- 2 A063000-017 GASKET, HEAD COVER 1 TYPE 2
7- 1  A063000-004 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1 TYPE 1
7- 2 A063000-018 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1 TYPE 2
8 A063000-005 COVER, UPPER 1 TYPE 1
9- 1 A063000-006 COVER, REAR 1 TYPE 1
9- 2 A063000-020 COVER, REAR 1 TYPE 2

10 A063000-007 NUT 2

11- 1 A063000-008 STUD 2 Mo6X16, TYPE 1

11- 2 A063000-014 STUD 2 M6X16, TYPE 2

12-1 A063000-009 NUT 12 Mo, TYPE 1

12- 2 A063000-012 NUT 12 Mo, TYPE 2

13 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 5 D:8X16 T:1.4

14 A043021-039 SENSOR, CAM POSITION 1 TYPE 2

15 A063000-016 BRACKET 1 TYPE 2

16 A063000-011 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

17 A063000-012 NUT 5 TYPE 2

18 A063000-013 BRACKET 1 TYPE 2

19 A063000-014 STUD BOLT 3 TYPE 2

20 A063000-019 BRACKET, HARNESS 2 TYPE 2

21 A462000-000 COVER, UPPER 1 TYPE 2

22 A462000-001 SIDE COVER 1 TYPE 2

23 A462000-005 SUPPORT 1 TYPE 2

24 A201002-004 WASHER 3 TYPE 2

25 A462000-006 NUT 3 TYPE 2

26 A462000-007 COVER 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

35



FIG. 8 INTAKE MANIFOLD

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A071012-000 INTAKE ELBOW 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 A071014-000 INTAKE ELBOW 1 TYPE 2
&3 2 A101002-009 GASKET, INTAKE ELBOW 4
E 3 A071012-001 STUD 8 M8X25, TYPE 1
U 4 A071012-002 NUT 8 M8X1.25
Z 5 A071012-003 INTAKE ELBOW 1
- 6 A101002-010 GASKET, INTAKE ELBOW 1
7 A071012-004 BOLT 3 M8X35
8 A071012-005 WASHER 3
9 A071014-001 SENSOR, PRESSURE AND AIR TEMP. 1 TYPE 2
10 A063000-011 BOLT 1 TYPE 2
11 A100009-030 WASHER 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

36



FIG. 9 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
-1 A076011-000 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 TYPE1
1- 2 A076014-000 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 TYPE2
2 A101002-011 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 4 23]
31 A071012-001 STUD 8 M8X25, TYPE 1 E
3.2 A060017-029 STUD 4  TYPE2 @)
3.3 A071012-001 STUD 12 TYPE2 %
4 A071012-002 NUT 8§  M8X1.25
5 A076011-003 STUD 4 TYPE1
6 A076011-004 RETAINER 1 TYPE1
7 A076011-005 BOLT 1 MIOX1.25X20, TYPE 1
8 A045014-010 BOLT 1 MS8X1.25X20, TYPE 1
9 A076011-007 PROTECTION 1 TYPE1

10 A076011-008 BOLT 3 M6X12, TYPE 1

11 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 3 Di6X12, TYPE 1

12 A076014-001 SUPPORT 1 TYPE2

13 A076014-002 NUT 1 TYPE2

14 A076014-003 SPACING BAR 4  TYPE2

15 A076014-004 STUD 1 TYPE2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

37



=
Z
O
Z
=

FIG.10 CRANKSHFT / CONNECTING RODS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A080008-000 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1

2 A080008-004 .CAMSHAFT PINION ASSY 1

3 A080008-005 ..PARALLEL PIN 1

4 A080008-006 KEY 1

5 A080008-007 .PLUG, LOCK 4 D:8

6 A080008-008 .RING, CENTERING 1

7 A080008-001 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 4

8 A080008-002 .BUSH 4

9 A080008-003 .BOLT 8

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

38




FiG.11

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A081011-000 MAIN BEARING SET 1 STD
1- 2 A081011-001 MAIN BEARING SET 1 - 0.254
1- 3 A081011-002 MAIN BEARING SET 1 - 0.508
2-1 A081011-003 CONNECTING ROD BEAR 4 STD
2- 2 A081011-004 CONNECTING ROD BEAR 4 - 0.254
2- 3 A081011-005 CONNECTING ROD BEAR 4 - 0.508

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

39

=
z
2
&3]




=
Z
O
Z
=

FIG.12

PISTON ASSY

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A082017-000 PISTON RING SET 4 STD
1- 2 A082017-001 PISTON RING SET 4 4040
2-1 A082017-002 PISTON ASSY 4 STD, TYPE 1
2- 2 A082017-006 PISTON ASSY 4  STD, TYPE2
@ 2-3 A082017-003 PISTON ASSY 4 + 0.40, TYPE 1
© \’ © 2- 4 A082017-007 PISTON ASSY 4 +040, TYPE2
© N—" © 3 A082017-004 PIN 4
M 4 A082017-005 CIRCLIP 8
O 00 O

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

40




FIG.13 ENGINE FLYWHEEL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 A083016-000 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 TYPE 1

1- 2 A083020-000 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 TYPE 2

2 A083016-001 BOLT 1 €3}
1 3 A083016-002 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 1 E

4- 1 A083016-003 RING GEAR 1 TYPE 1 @)

4- 2 A083020-001 RING GEAR 1 TYPE 2 %

5 A083016-004 SCREW 6

6 A083016-005 SPACING BAR 1

7 PS-110060 PIN, CLUTCH TO FLYWHEEL 3

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

41



FiG.14 GEAR DRIVE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 A100009-000 PROTECTION 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 A100009-031 PROTECTION 1 TYPE 2
&3 2- 1 A101000-000 TIMING BELT 1 TYPE 1
E 2- 2 A101000-001 TIMING BELT 1 TYPE 2
U 3 A100009-001 COVER, BOTTOM 1
E 4 A100009-002 BOLT 1 TYPE 1
5 A100009-003 BOLT 1
6 A100009-004 SPRING WASHER 1 D:10.2X18.1
7 A100009-005 BOLT 3 M8X20
8- 1 A100009-006 CAMSHAFT PINION 1 TYPE 1
8- 2 A100009-032 CAMSHAFT PINION 1 TYPE 2
9- 1 A100009-007 SUPPORT 1 TYPE 1
9- 2 A100009-033 SUPPORT 1 TYPE 2
10 A100009-008 BOLT 3 M8X20
11 A100009-009 SPACING BAR 1 TYPE 1
12 A100009-010 SPACER 1 T:8.3
13 A045014-002 ‘WASHER 1 D:8X20
14 A100009-012 BOLT 1 M8X55
15- 1  A100009-013 BEARING, BELT TENSIONER 1 TYPE 1
15- 2 A100009-035 BEARING, BELT TENSIONER 1 TYPE 2
16 A100009-014 PROTECTION 1
17 A100009-015 BELT TENSIONER 1
18 A100009-013 BEARING, BELT TENSIONER 1
19 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 2 D:6X12
20 A100009-018 SPACING BAR 1 TYPE 1
21 A100009-019 SUPPORT 1
22 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 3 D:8X16 T:1.4
23 A100009-021 SPACER 1
24- 1 A100009-022 GEAR, INJECTION PUMP DRIVE 1 TYPE 1
24- 2 A100009-036 GEAR, INJECTION PUMP DRIVE 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

42



FiG.14

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

25 A100009-023 SCREW 3 M12X1.25X30
26 A100009-024 NUT 1 MI10

27 A100009-025 BOLT 1 Mo6X18, TYPE 1
28 A100009-026 WASHER 1 D:10X21

29 A100009-027 SPACING BAR 1

30 A100009-028 BOLT 1 M10X1.25X25
31 A100009-029 SPACER 1 T:5

32 A100009-030 WASHER 1 D:6.4X12, TYPE 1
33 A100009-025 BOLT 1 M6X18

34 A462000-002 WASHER 1 TYPE 2

35 A462000-003 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

36 A462000-004 WASHER 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

43

=
z
2
&3]




FIG.15 TIMING PARTS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A120007-000 COVER 1
2- 1 A120007-001 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 +0.20
&3 2- 2 A120007-002 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 STD
E 3 A120007-003 .DOWEL PIN 1 D:8
U 4 A120007-005 .PLUG, LOCK 1 D:12
% 5 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 4 D:6X12
6 A120007-006 NUT 4 M6
7 A120007-007 SEAL, OIL 1
8- 1 A120007-008-325 SHIM 8 T:3.25
8- 2 A120007-008-330 SHIM 8 T:3.30
8- 3 A120007-008-335 SHIM 8 T:3.35
8- 4 A120007-008-340 SHIM 8 T:3.40
8- 5 A120007-008-345 SHIM 8 T:3.45
8- 6 A120007-008-350 SHIM 8 T:3.50
8- 7 A120007-008-355 SHIM 8 T:3.55
8- 8 A120007-008-360 SHIM 8 T:3.60
8- 9 A120007-008-365 SHIM 8 T:3.65
8-10 A120007-008-370 SHIM 8 T:3.70
8-11 A120007-008-375 SHIM 8 T:3.75
8-12 A120007-008-380 SHIM 8 T:3.80
8-13 A120007-008-385 SHIM 8 T:3.85
8-14 A120007-008-390 SHIM 8 T:3.90
8-15 A120007-008-395 SHIM 8 T:3.95
8-16 A120007-008-400 SHIM 8 T:4.00
< 8-17 A120007-008-405 SHIM 8 T:4.05
w = 8-18 A120007-008-410 SHIM 8 T:4.10
8-19 A120007-008-415 SHIM 8 T:4.15
8-20 A120007-008-420 SHIM 8 T:4.20
8-21 A120007-008-425 SHIM 8 T:4.25
8-22 A120007-008-435 SHIM 8 T:4.35

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

44



FIG.15 TIMING PARTS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
8-23 A120007-008-440 SHIM 8 T:4.40
8-24 A120007-008-445 SHIM 8 T:4.45
8-25 A120007-008-455 SHIM 8 T:4.55 £3)
8-26 A120007-008-465 SHIM 8 T:4.65 E
8-27 A120007-008-475 SHIM 8 T:4.75 U
8-28 A120007-008-485 SHIM 8 T:4.85 %

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

45



INJECTION PUMP

FIG.16

QTY

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

REFNO.

TYPE 1

PUMP ASSY, INJECTION

GASKET

-000
-001

—_ e e e e

A
A

- N

T T
— e e e e

4X6.5, TYPE 1

M8X1.25
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2
TYPE 2

L D T
(-9
=
=)
(-
2
1% 5
Z 20
PmmB
rZ 30 a
EzE=ze25
Z 8o &5 2
N N 0
o o © o o
000_00

A043018-003
A071012-002

A
A
A
A
A

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

ANIONA

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

46



FIG.17 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A141011-000 SPIND ASSY, INJECTION PUMP 1
2 A141011-001 .DOWEL PIN 1
3-1 A141011-002 HUB, INJECTION PUMP 1 TYPE 1 £3)
3- 2 A140031-006 HUB, PRESSURE PUMP 1 TYPE 2 E
4- 1 A141011-003 NUT 1 M14X1.5, TYPE 1 U
4- 2 A140031-007 NUT 1 M14X1.5, TYPE 2 %
5 A141011-006 WASHER 2 D:6.1X11.8, TYPE 1
6 A141011-005 BOLT 2 M6X10, TYPE 1
7 A141011-004 LEVER ASSY 1 TYPE 1
8 A141011-007 .SPRING WASHER 1 D:6X11, TYPE 1
9 A100009-030 .WASHER 1 D:6.4X12, TYPE 1

10 A141011-009 .CIRCLIP 1 D:5, TYPE 1

\ 11 A141011-016 .BALL-END PIN 1 TYPE 1
) 12 A141011-011 SCREW CONNECTOR 2 TYPE 1

13 A141011-012 WASHER 4 D:8.2X12X1, TYPE 1

14 A141011-013 FUEL LINE 1 TYPE 1

15 A141011-014 CLIP, PIPE 1 D:8, TYPE 1

16 A141011-015 CIRCLIP 1

17 A141011-010 RETAINER 1 TYPE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

47



FiG.18 INJECTOR

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A101002-012 NOZZLE ASSY 4  TYPEI
2 A142011-002 NOZZLE, FUEL 4  TYPEIL
£3) 3.1 A142011-000 RETAINER 4  TYPEI
E 3- 2 A142011-005 RETAINER 4  TYPE2
@) 4 A142011-001 WASHER 4
Z 6 5 A142011-003 WASHER 4 D:10X20X2.6
= 6- 1 A142011-004 BOLT 4 MI10X1.25X60, TYPE 1
6- 2 A142011-007 BOLT 4  TYPE2
7 A142011-006 INJECTOR 4  TYPE2
8 A142011-008 SUPPORT 4  TYPE2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

48



FIG.19

INJECTOR HOLDER (TYPE 1)

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A143005-000 WASHER 2 D:6X10
2 A143005-001 SPRING 1
3 A143005-002 RING, CENTERING 3
4 A143005-003 PARALLEL PIN 2
5 A143005-004 PARALLEL PIN 2
6 A143005-005 SCREW CONNECTOR 1 M6
7 A143005-006 FASTENING RING 1
/\ 8- 1 A143005-007-080 SHIM AR T:0.80
//"\ 8- 2 Al143005-007-082 SHIM AR T:0.82
@ 8- 3 Al143005-007-084 SHIM AR T:0.84
' N 8- 4 A143005-007-086 SHIM AR T:0.86
|/ 8- 5 Al143005-007-088 SHIM AR T:0.88
//I ' 7—] 8- 6 Al143005-007-090 SHIM AR T:0.90
' 8- 7 A143005-007-092 SHIM AR T:0.92
N 8- 8 Al143005-007-094 SHIM AR T:0.94
— 8- 9 Al143005-007-096 SHIM AR T:0.96
8-10 A143005-007-098 SHIM AR T:0.98
@‘ 8-11 A143005-007-100 SHIM AR T:1.00
8-12  A143005-007-102 SHIM AR T:1.02
b-/ 8-13 A143005-007-104 SHIM AR T:1.04
\\\___;, —9 8-14 A143005-007-106 SHIM AR T:1.06
N— 8-15 A143005-007-108 SHIM AR T:1.08
— | 8-16 A143005-007-110 SHIM AR T:L10
: _ 4——8 i 8—4 8-17 A143005-007-112 SHIM AR T:LI2
‘ -~ ‘ 8-18 A143005-007-114 SHIM AR T:L14
L Oéo 8-19 A143005-007-116 SHIM AR T:1.16
\ ,—3 8-20 A143005-007-118 SHIM AR T:L18
‘ 8-21 A143005-007-120 SHIM AR T:1.20
‘ , 8-22  A143005-007-122 SHIM AR Ti1.22
5—8 i 8— ) 8-23 A143005-007-124 SHIM AR T:1.24

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

49

=
z
2
&3]




FIG.19 INJECTOR HOLDER (TYPE 1)

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
8-24 A143005-007-126 SHIM AR T:1.26
8-25 A143005-007-128 SHIM AR T:1.28
&3] 8-26 A143005-007-130 SHIM AR T:1.30
E ’S‘ 8-27 A143005-007-132 SHIM AR T:1.32
@) @\\9 g—" 8-28 A143005-007-134 SHIM AR T:1.34
% 8-29 A143005-007-136 SHIM AR T:1.36
& 8-30 A143005-007-138 SHIM AR T:1.38
1 /I 8-31 A143005-007-140 SHIM AR T:1.40
//_\ 8-32 A143005-007-142 SHIM AR T:1.42
/‘ @ 8-33 A143005-007-144 SHIM AR T:1.44
( \—/ 8-34 A143005-007-146 SHIM AR T:1.46
8-35 A143005-007-148 SHIM AR T:1.48
//‘ — 8-36  A143005-007-150 SHIM AR T:1.50
e - 8-37 A143005-007-152 SHIM AR T:.52
. 8-38  A143005-007-154 SHIM AR T:1.54
- __ 5 Iljj 8-39 A143005-007-156 SHIM AR T:1.56
8-40 A143005-007-158 SHIM AR T:1.58
8-41 A143005-007-160 SHIM AR T:1.60
8-42  A143005-007-162 SHIM AR T:1.62
8-43  A143005-007-164 SHIM AR T:1.64
— 9 8-44 A143005-007-166 SHIM AR T:1.66
8-45 A143005-007-168 SHIM AR T:1.68
I 8-46 A143005-007-170 SHIM AR T:1.70
4_8 '8_4 8-47 A143005-007-172 SHIM AR T:1.72
| ’ _ 8-48 A143005-007-174 SHIM AR T:1.74
L oéo 8-49 A143005-007-176 SHIM AR T:1.76
—3 8-50 A143005-007-178 SHIM AR T:1.78
- 851 A143005-007-180 SHIM AR T:1.80
‘ 852 A143005-007-182 SHIM AR T:1.82
5_8 ! 8_}) 8-53 A143005-007-184 SHIM AR T:1.84
& B
i

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

50



FIG.19 INJECTOR HOLDER (TYPE 1)

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
8-54 A143005-007-186 SHIM AR T:1.86
8-55 A143005-007-188 SHIM AR T:1.88
8-56 A143005-007-190 SHIM AR T:1.90

8-57 A143005-007-192 SHIM AR T:1.92

(7 N\ ‘
)] \9 —6
1 ® 8-58 A143005-007-194 SHIM AR T:1.94
/,-\: - .‘»\‘ ® 8-59 A143005-007-196 SHIM AR T:1.96
A— i & 8-60 A143005-007-198 SHIM AR T:1.98
— 1

9 A143005-008 ‘WASHER/PLATE 1

=
z
2
&3]

=G

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

51



=
Z
O
Z
=

INJECTION PIPING (TYPE 1)

12
13

13

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A202011-000 INJECTION LINE SET ASSY 1
2 A202011-001 RETAINER ASSY 1
3 A202011-002 CHOCK 1
4 A202011-003 CHOCK 1
5 A202011-004 SWIVEL COUPLING 1
6 A202011-005 SCREW CONNECTOR 1 M12X1.5
7 A202011-006 WASHER 4
8 A202011-007 FUEL LINE 1
9 A202011-008 RUBBER HOSE 1
10 A202011-009 FUEL LINE 1
11 A202011-010 CLIP 1 D:10/16
12 A202011-011 SCREW CONNECTOR 2
13 A202011-012 WASHER 2 D:10X14 T:1

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

52




FiG.20A INJECTION PIPING (TYPE 2)

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 A141011-005 BOLT 1
2 A202013-006 CHOCK 1
3 A202013-007 SENSOR 1
4 A202013-008 WASHER 1
5 A202013-009 PIPE, DELIVERY 1
6 A202013-010 PIPE SET, INJECTION 1
7 PS-610128 WIRE, TEMP. SENSOR 1
8 PS-610129-REC HARNESS, WIRING INJECTOR 1
9 A202011-011 THREADED BUSH 2

10 A202011-010 CLAMP 2

11 A141011-005 BOLT 1

12 A203019-000 BRACKET 1

13 A203019-001 FUEL PIPE 1

14 A202011-012 WASHER 4

15 A203019-002 CONNECTOR SLEEVE 1

16 A203019-003 CLAMP 1

17 A462000-006 NUT 1

18 A203019-005 PIPE 1

19 A203019-006 CHOCK 1

20 A203019-007 5 WAY CONNECTOR 1

21 A203019-008 BOLT 1

22 PS-610127 WIRE COMP. 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

53

=
z
2
&3]




=
Z
O
Z
=

FIG.21

TURBOCHARGER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 A240013-000 TURBOCHARGER ASSY 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 A240016-000 TURBOCHARGER ASSY 1 TYPE 2
2- 1 A240013-001 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 TYPE 1
2- 2 A240016-001 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 TYPE 2
3 A240013-002 WASHER 4 D:8X16
4 A240013-003 NUT 4 M8

5 A240013-004 CONNECTOR SLEEVE 1 TYPE 1
6 A240013-005 O RING 1 TYPE 1
7 A240016-003 GASKET SET 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

54




REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A242014-000 GASKET, PIPE TURBO OUTLET 1

2 A242014-013 FLAT GASKET 1

3 A242014-002 BOLT 2 M6X16 €3}
4 A242014-014 HOSE 1 E
5 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 2 D:6X12 @)
6 A100009-026 WASHER 1 D:10X21X2 %
7- 1 A242014-006 OIL LINE 1 TYPE 1

7- 2 A242018-000 OIL LINE 1 TYPE 2
8- 1 A242014-007 OIL LINE 1 TYPE 1
8- 2 A242018-001 OIL LINE 1 TYPE 2
9 A242014-008 CLAMP 2 D:15-22

10 A100009-028 BOLT 1 M10X1.25X25

11 A242014-010 O RING 1 D:3.53

12 A242014-011 FLANGED SOCKET 1

13- 1 A242014-012 WASHER 2 TYPE 1

13- 2 A242018-002 WASHER 2 TYPE 2

14 A242014-001 PIPE, TURBO OUTLET 1

15 A045014-001 BOLT, ELBOW TO TURBO 4

16 A242018-003 BRACKET 1 TYPE 2

17 A321019-014 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

18 A242018-004 SUPPORT 1 TYPE 2

19 A240016-003 GASKET SET 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

55



FIG.23 OIL DIPSTICK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A271009-000 OIL FILLER PLUG ASSY 1
2 A271009-012 .O RING 1 D:37.46 T:5.33
3] 3 A271009-001 PIPE SOCKET ASSY 1 TYPE 1
E 4 A271009-010 .O RING 1 TYPE 1
U 5 A271009-002 NECK, OIL FILLER 1 TYPE 1
Z 6- 1 A271009-003 O RING 1 D:29.82 T:2.62, TYPE 1
- 6- 2 A271011-001 O RING 1 TYPE 2
7 A271009-005 RETAINER 1 TYPE 1
8 A271009-006 BOLT 1 M8X25
9 A271009-007 RETAINER 1
10 A271009-008 TUBE, OIL LEVEL 1 TYPE 1
11 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 1 D:8X16 T:1.4
12 A271009-011 OIL DIPSTICK ASSY 1 TYPE 1
13 A040015-004 .O RING 1 D:9.2 T:1.7, TYPE 1
14 A271011-000 NECK, OIL FILLER 1 TYPE 2
15 A271011-002 TUBE, OIL LEVEL 1 TYPE 2
16 A271011-003 OIL DIPSTICK ASSY 1 TYPE 2
17 A040015-004 O RING 2 TYPE 2
18 A040015-004 O RING 2
19 A271011-004 BOLT 1 TYPE 2
20 A100009-030 WASHER 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

56



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A300004-000 KIT-OIL PUMP GEARS 1
2 A300004-001 BOLT 1 M8X28
3- 1 A300004-002 COVER 1 NeM: 2860814~
3- 2 A300004-006 COVER 1 NeM: ~2860813
4 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 7 D:8X16 T:1.4
5 A300004-004 BOLT 4 M8X40
6 A300004-005 BOLT 2 M8X50
7 A060017-020 THREADED PLUG 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

57

=
z
2
&3]




REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A301016-000 SUCTION STRAINER 1
2 A301016-001 O RING 1
3] 3 A100009-005 BOLT 2 M8X20
E 4 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 5 D:8X16 T:1.4
U | 5 A301016-004 OIL FILTER 1
Z ( 6 A301016-005 THREADED UNION 1
- \ 7 A301016-006 BRACKET 1
) ) 8 A301016-007 O RING 1
| 9 A301016-008 HEAT EXCHANGER 1
10 A301016-009 SUPPORT, OIL FILTER 1
11 A301016-010 O RING 1 D:59.92 T:3.53
12 A301016-011 DOWEL PIN 1
13 A301016-012 SCREW CONNECTOR 1
14 A301016-013 GASKET 1
15 A301016-014 RETAINER 1
16 A301016-015 STUD BOLT 2
17 A063000-002 NUT 2 M8
18 A043018-015 BOLT 1 M8X45

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

58



REFNO. PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION

1 A303004-000
2 A303004-001
3 A303004-002

VALVE, OIL PUMP
SW, PRESSURE
THREADED UNION

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

59

[83]
Z
7
&3]




=
Z
O
Z
=

FiG.27

WATER PUMP

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 A320009-000 ‘WATER PUMP 1 TYPE 1

1- 2 A320011-000 ‘WATER PUMP 1 TYPE 2

2 A320009-001 O RING 1 D:94.62 T:5.33
3 A060017-021 STUD 4 M6X12

4 A320009-003 STUD 2 M8X16X25

5 A320009-004 STUD 1 M10X25

6 A320009-005 TEMP TRANSMITTER 1 TYPE 1

7 A320009-006 BOLT 4 M10X1.25X50
8 A320009-007 PLUG 1 TYPE 2

9 A320009-008 WASHER 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

60




FiG.28 WATER PIPING

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 A321019-000 CONNECTION PIPE 1 NeM: ~1968482

1- 2 A321019-001 CONNECTION PIPE 1 NoM: 1968483~

2 A321019-002 CLAMP 8 £3)
3 A321019-003 HOSE 2 E
4 A321019-004 ‘WATER PIPE 1 U
5 A321019-005 FLAT GASKET, ENGINE 1 %
6 A321019-006 WATER PIPE 1

7 A063000-002 NUT 2 M8

8 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 2 D:8X16 T:1.4

9 A321019-009 ‘WATER PIPE 1
10 A321019-010 HOSE 1
11 A321019-011 HOSE 1
12 A100009-005 BOLT 1 M8X20
13 A321019-013 SPACING BAR 1
14 A321019-014 BOLT 1 M8X14

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

61



FiG.29 THERMOSTAT

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A322010-000 TEMP TRANSMITTER 1
2 A322010-001 CONNECTION PIPE 1
3] 3- 1 A322010-002 THERMOSTAT BODY 1 TYPE 1
E 3- 2 A322013-000 THERMOSTAT BODY 1 TYPE 2
U 4- 1 A322010-003 WASHER 1 TYPE 1
Z 4- 2 A322013-001 WASHER 1 TYPE 2
= 5 A322010-004 FLAT GASKET, ENGINE 1
6 A322010-005 CIRCLIP 2 D:19.5
7 A322010-006 O RING 1 T:1.78
8 A322010-007 BOLT 1
9 A322010-008 BOLT 2 M8X35
10 A043018-017 SPRING WASHER 6 D:8X16 T:1.4
11 A322010-015 THERMOSTAT ASSY 1
12 A322010-010 .RUBBER GASKET 1
13 A043018-016 BOLT 2 M8X1.25X25
14 A271009-006 BOLT 1 M8X25
15 A322010-013 O RING 4 D:17.17 T:1.78
16 A322010-014 THERMOSTAT BODY COVER 1
17- 1 A322010-016 TEMP TRANSMITTER 1 TYPE 1
17- 2 A322013-003 TEMP TRANSMITTER 1 TYPE 2
18 A322010-017 THREADED UNION 1 TYPE 1
19 A322013-004 RACORD 1 TYPE 2
20 A202011-012 WASHER 2 TYPE 2
21 A322013-005 BRACKET 1 TYPE 2
22 A322013-002 BOLT 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

62



FIG.30 PRE-HEATING SYSTEM

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1 A365003-000 ELECTROVALVE, PREHEAT 1

2 A365003-001 THERMO-STARTER 1

3 A365003-002 WASHER 1 €3}
4 A202011-011 SCREW CONNECTOR 2 E
5 A202011-012 WASHER 4 D:10X14 T:1 U
6- 1 A365003-005 RETAINER 1 TYPE 1 %
6- 2 A365003-009 RETAINER 1 TYPE 2

7 A141011-005 BOLT 3 M6X10

8 A365003-007 BOLT 1 M5X10

9 A365003-008 FUEL LINE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

63



ENGINE ELEVATION MOUNTING

FiG.31

QTY

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

REFNO.

TYPE 1

HITCH LUG
STUD

A450011-000

—

M8X16X18, TYPE 1

6

A450011-001

2

:
¥
5 E
m61122222

ZoEomEomomomomom
€ =2
£EffEEEEE
O O ~ o~ - - o~ N -

e

=

T

200 vU w 0

2200 L2 2

GLLLRL =

z & &L L O & Jas
= £ 000 &0 HKO
D EEEEESEDBE
Z »n T T I » & A T
NN Y N © = & NN
o - O O o o o o o
o O O o o o ©o o o
M_&LL}&&L}
o O ©O o o o ©o o <o
NN O O O O © 9~ O
o F N N
S O N T =
< < < < € < € < <

NUT

A462000-006

12

ANIONA

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

64



FiG.32 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-101014 FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASSY 1
2 PS-110061 .STUD BOLT 2
3 PS-000057 BOLT 2 M12X1.25X110 £3)
4 09103-12501 BOLT 2 M12X1.25X55 E
5 01550-12653 BOLT 2 M12X1.25X65 U
6 08321A31123 LOCK WASHER 6 %
7 09160-12085 PLAIN WASHER 2
8 PS-101015 COVER, BEARING 1
9 PS-110054 PRIMARY BEARING 1

10 01107-08163 BOLT 3

11 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 3

12 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 3

13 NH110041 NUT 2

14 WA110061 PLAIN WASHER 2

15 PS-610039 SENSOR, RPM 1 TYPE 1

16 PS-310053 COVER, BOOT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

65



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-101003 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
2 PS-110002 .FILTER ELEMENT 1
3] 3 A101003-003 .VALVE 1
E 4 PS-110029 BRACKET, AIR CLEANER 1
U 5 08310-00083 NUT, AIR CLEANER BRACKET 4
Z 6 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 4
= 7 13878-86CA0 BAND 2
8- 1 DPS-110026 HOSE, FILTER TO TURBO 1 TYPE 1
8- 2 DPS-110061 HOSE, FILTER TO TURBO 1 TYPE 2
9 09402-82202 CLAMP 1
10 08003-00000 CLAMP 7
11 PS-110027 HOSE, BLOW NO. 1 1 TYPE 1
12 PS-110068 HOSE, BLOW NO. 1 1 TYPE 2
13 PS-110062 PIPE, BLOW 1
14 03141-06163 BOLT, BLOW PIPE 2
15 08321A31063 WASHER 2
16 PS-110055 HOSE, BLOW NO. 2 1
17 PS-110028 HOSE, INTERCOOLER TO INTAKE 1
18 PS-101009 INTERCOOLER AND RADIATOR ASSY 1
19 A110012-001 BOLT 4
20 A110012-002 WASHER 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

—20-—
66



FiG.34 CONTROL CABLE & PEDAL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-101008 CABLE ASSY, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 1
2 PS-110025 CLIP 1 TYPE 1
3- 1 DPS-850074 CYLINDER PIN, PEDAL 1 TYPE 1 £3)
3- 2 PS-850074 CYLINDER PIN, PEDAL 1 TYPE 2 E
4 PS-850076 PIN, PEDAL 1 U
5- 1 164686 PEDAL ASSY, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 1 %
5- 2 PS-805013 PEDAL ASSY, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 2
6- 1 164685 .PEDAL, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 1
6- 2 PS-805012 .PEDAL, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 2
7 164647 .BRACKET, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
8 NRC4475 .SHAFT, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1
9 PA105161 .SPRING PIN 1

10 NRC8253H1 .SPRING 1

11 01500-06403 .BOLT, PEDAL STOPPER 1

12 08316-20063 NUT 2

13 11H1781 .PAD, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 1

14- 1 01580-08203 BOLT, PEDAL SET 2 TYPE 1

14- 2 01500-08203 BOLT, PEDAL SET 2 TYPE 2

15 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2

16 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 2

17 PS-810009 CABLE ASSY, ACCELERATOR 1 TYPE 2

18 PS-610094 SENSOR, PEDAL ACCEL. 1 TYPE 2

19 02112-06203 BOLT 2 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

67



REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-750000 RING, SEAL 1
2-1 PS-705003 PIPE ASSY, EXHAUST FR 1 TYPE 1
23| 2- 2 PS-705006 PIPE ASSY, EXHAUST FR 1 TYPE 2
E 3 PS-750001 BOLT 2
@) 4 PS-750002 BUSH 2
E 5 PS-750003 WASHER 2
6 PS-750004 cup 2
7 PS-750005 SPRING 2
8 PS-750006 NUT 2
9 PS-705004 EXHAUST ASSY, CENTER 1
10 14183-58B02 RING, SEAL 1
11 14492-85C00 SPRING 2
12 14493-85C00 BOLT 2
13 14281-71C01 MOUNTING, MUFFLER 4
14 09180A08129 SPACER 4
15 01550-08353 BOLT 4
16 14182-58B10 RING, SEAL 1
17 14494-85C00 NUT 2
18 PS-705005 EXHAUST ASSY, RR W/ SILENCER 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

68



FiG.36 ENGINE MOUNTING

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-110017 CUSHION, FR BRACKET 2
2 01550-06203 BOLT 4 M6X1X20
3 PS-101006 BRACKET ASSY, FR RH 1 £3)
4 PS-101007 BRACKET ASSY, FR LH 1 E
5 01550-10253 BOLT 8 M12X1.5X25 U
6 08321A31123 SPRING WASHER 8 %
7 PS-110015 CUSHION 2
8 PS-110016 PLATE 2
9 09160-10119 PLAIN WASHER 2

10 59119-85C00 NUT 2

11 PS-110049 BRACKET, RR ENGINE LH 1

12 PS-110036 BUSHING 2

13 SH112301 BOLT 8

14 08321A31123 SPRING WASHER 12

15 08310-00123 NUT 4 M12X1.25

16 09160-12073 WASHER 4

17 PS-110050 BRACKET, RR ENGINE RH 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

69



FIG.37 DELIVERY PIPE (TYPE 1)

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 15410-86CDO FUEL FILTER ASSY 1

2 15410-86CA3 _ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1

23] ) 3 01550-10253 BOLT 2
E 7 4 PS-710014 HOSE 1
@) 5 PS-710007 PIPE, FUEL 1
Z 6 PS-710021 HOSE 1
= 7 PS-710002 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
8 15899-85C00 CLAMP 10

9 09408-00157 CLAMP, PIPES 3

10 15895-86CBO CLAMP 5

11 15893-86CA0 CLAMP 1

12 PS-710004 HOSE 1

13 PS-710006 HOSE 1

14 PS-710005 HOSE 1

15 08316-10053 NUT, FUEL VALVE 1

1 16 08321A31053 SPRING WASHER 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

70



FIG.37A DELIVERY PIPE (TYPE 2)

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610108 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
2 15115-68DA0 BRACKET, FUEL PUMP 1
3 01550-06403 BOLT 1 €3}
4 36990-85C30 CLAMP 1 E
5 01550-06303 BOLT 4 @)
6 35475-86CA0 SPACER 4 %
7 35476-86CA0 BUSH 4
8 35477-86CA0 BUSH 4
9 09160-06006 WASHER 4

10 08316-10053 NUT 1

11 08316-10043 NUT 1

12 PS-610109 RACORD 1

13 PS-710012 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1

14 A710012-000 _FILTER ELEMENT 1

15 A710012-001 _SENSOR, WATER IN FUEL 1

16 A710012-002 _RESISTOR, PRE-HEATING 1

17 A710012-003 _SENSOR, TEMP. 1

18 A710012-004 _FUEL FILTER CLOGGING 1

19 A710012-005 RACORD, VALVE 1

20 A710012-006 RACORD 1

21 PS-710013 BRACKET, FILTER 1

22 01550-10253 BOLT 2

23 PS-710010 PREFILTER 1

24 PS-710023 CLAMP 2

25 PS-710014 HOSE, TANK TO PREFILTER 1

26 PS-710020 DELIVERY PIPE 1

27 PS-710015 HOSE TO PUMP 1

28 PS-710016 HOSE, PUMP TO PIPE 1

29 PS-710021 HOSE, RETURN 1

30 PS-710002 RETURN PIPE 1

39— 2831
m 831 \—~
35—@ \_—"

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

71



FIG.37A DELIVERY PIPE (TYPE 2)

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31 15899-85C00 CLAMP 14
32 PS-710019 HOSE, FILTER TO ENGINE 1
= 33 18119-85C50 CLAMP 2
E 34 15895-86CB0 CLIP 5
@) 35 15893-86CA0 CLIP 1
Z 36 PS-710017 HOSE, PIPE TO FILTER 1
- 37 PS-710018 HOSE, PIPE TO PUMP 1
38 PS-710022 HOSE, PUMP RETURN 1
39 PS-710032 CLIP 2
40 PS-710025 JOINT, 8 STRAIGHT 1
41 PS-710030 JOINT, 8 TO 90° 1
42 PS-710031 JOINT, 10 TO 90° 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

72



FIG.38 WATER HOSE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1 PS-110021 HOSE, RADIATOR INLET 1

@ 2 PS-110022 HOSE, RADIATOR OUTLET 1
3 09402-46511 CLAMP 4 €3}
~_ ‘ 4- 1 DS-110048 HOSE BY-PASS 1 TYPE 1 E
® 4- 2 PS-710026 HOSE BY-PASS 1 TYPE 2 @)
" 5 08002-86CA0 CLAMP 5 %

14 6 09401-20405 CLAMP 2

7 PS-110030 HOSE, TO RADIATOR 1

8 PS-110031 HOSE, TO CYLINDER HEAD 1

9 09352-70111-610 HOSE, DRAIN 1

10 15899-85C00 CLAMP 4

11 PS-910681 HOSE, FAUCET TO HEATER 1

12 PS-910682 HOSE, FAUCET TO ENGINE 1

13 08011-84CB0 PIN 1

14 PS-910705 VALVE HEATER 1

15 09403-12310 CLAMP 2

16 36990-85C30 CLAMP 1

17 09408-00013 CLIP 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

73



FIG.39 RADIATOR

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901452 BRACKET 1
2 PS-000063 NUT 2
= 3 08310-00083 NUT 3
E 4 01550-08203 BOLT 4
@) 5 01550-06163 BOLT 3
Z 6 PS-110009 DEGASING BOX 1
= 7 PS-110023 PLUG, PRESSURE 1
8 PS-610036 SENSOR, WATER LEVEL 1
9 PS-101009 RADIATOR AND INTERCOOLER ASSY 1
10 PS-101004 STAY, RADIATOR RH 2
11 PS-110020 SILENTBLOCK RADIATOR 2
12 PS-410080 STAY, RADIATOR LH 2
13 01550-10203 BOLT 4
14 03141-06203 BOLT 4
15 09160-06057 PLAIN WASHER 4
16 01550-10203 BOLT 3
17 A324011-001 NUT 1
18 A324011-003 WASHER 1
19 A324011-004 KEY 1
20 PS-610151 PROTECTOR, FAN 1
21 PS-110014 FAN, COOLING 1
22 AG01001-000 ELECTROMAGNETIC PULLEY ASSY 1
23 35331-86CB0 TEMP SW 1
24 A601001-001 V-BELT 1
25 A324011-000 WASHER 1
26 A120007-006 NUT 4 M6
27 A043018-032 SPRING WASHER 4 D:6
28 A324011-006 WASHER 1
29 PS-710033 PLUG 1 TYPE 2
30 35331-84CB0 GASKET 1 TYPE 2
31 PS-610142 CLIP 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

74



REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 11958-85C00 LABEL, PRECAUTION 1
2 2 11959-86CA0 LABEL, FUEL LIMITATION 1
| 3 PS-110053 LABEL, EMISSION CONTROL 1 TYPE 1
4 PS-110069 LABEL, EMISSION CONTROL 1 TYPE 2
5 PS-210104 LABEL, T/F GEAR SHIFT 1
6- 1 PS-910567 PLATE, VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 1 TYPE 1
6- 2 PS-911073 PLATE, VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION 1 TYPE 2
7 09229403011 RIVET 2
SANTANA _ 8 PS-911060 EMBLEM, “SANTANA ANIBAL’ RR LH 1 E53
ANIBAL 9 PS-911062 EMBLEM, “2.8 TD 4X4” RR RH 1 TYPE 1
10 PS-911063 EMBLEM, “2.8 TD 4X4” SIDE LH 1 TYPE 1
11 PS-911064 EMBLEM, “2.8 TD 4X4” SIDE RH 1 TYPE 1
12 11033-00000 LABEL, “SHELL” OIL 1
13 PS-911143 ANAGRAM RR RH 1 TYPE 2
1i°- 14 PS-911144 ANAGRAM SIDE LH 1 TYPE 2
s=xme 15 PS-911145 ANAGRAM SIDE RH 1 TYPE 2
' —14.15
2.8TD _ ;.
| 4axd4]
3

|

—

0.8

1.05

|[SMOKE LEVEL

ISMOKE LEVEL|

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

75

=
Z
Z
&3]







NOISSINSNVY.L

TRANSMISSION

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

77



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

CLUTCH

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-110052 CLUTCH ASSY 1
2 PS-110051 DISC, CLUTCH 1
3 01107-08163 BOLT 6
4 FRC9568 BEARING ASSY, CLUTCH RELEASE 1
5 FRC5180K2 KNUCKLE 1
6 FRC5093 PLATE 1
7 01500-08303 BOLT 2
8 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2
9 121368 ARM, CLUTCH RELEASE 1

10 FRC3325 CLIP 1

11 RR0G04 RIVET 1

12 UKC0020 SHAFT, ROLLER 2

13 FRC3416 RETAINER 1

6 14 FRC5255 ROLLER 2

15 FRC3417 ROD, THRUST 1

8 16 FRC3327 CLIP 1

17 173275 AUXILIARY CYLINDER ASSY 1

18 591988 GASKET 1

19 01500-08253 BOLT 2

20 08321B31083 SPRING WASHER 2

21 164323 RESERVOIR ASSY, CLUTCH LIQUID 1

22 PS-110056 PIPE 1

23 216909 RACORD 2

24 267601 BOLT 2

25 216914 GASKET 2

26 504104 GASKET 2

27 PS-110064 BRACKET 1

30 28 PS-110065 RACORD 1

29 PS-110057 PIPE 1

30 194519 REPAIR SET 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

78




FIG.41 CLUTCH

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 PS-110063 HOSE, SLAVE CYLINDER 1
32 021440 PLAIN WASHER 1
33 188183 NUT 1
34 08321B31083 SPRING WASHER 6

Z
S
2
>
Z
=
=

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

79



FIG.42 TRANSMISSION

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-210060 BEARING 2
2 PS-210061 RING, SNAP 2
3 PS-210054 PINION, TRANSMISSION MAIN 1
Z 4 FRC2449 SHIM, PINION MAIN AR T:2.86-2.88
9 5 FRC2488 RING, SNAP 3
= 6 06397 BEARING 1
E 7 FRC8214 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION MAIN 1
= 8 121501 BEARING 3
p4 9 FRC8210 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT 3RD 1
é 10 FRC3898 SPACER 2
= 11 FRC8209 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT 2ND 1
12 FRC8422 BUSH 1
13 FRC3897 SPACER 1
14 FRC8208 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT LOW 1
15 FRC8217 WASHER, THRUST 1
16 FRC2479 BEARING 1
17 FRC3896 SPACER 1
18 FRC8211 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT 5TH 1
19 FRC8409K1 PIN, STOP BODY 1
20 FRC7753 PLATE, 5TH SPEED STOPPER 1
21 FRC2457 O RING 1
22 FRC5317K1 RING, SEAL 1
23 1 FRC5602 ADJUSTING WASHER AR Ti4.25
23 2 FRC5603 ADJUSTING WASHER AR Ti430
23 3 FRC5604 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:435
23 4 FRC5605 ADJUSTING WASHER AR Ti4.40
235 FRC5606 ADJUSTING WASHER AR Ti4.4s
23 6 FRC5607 ADJUSTING WASHER AR Ti4.50
23 7 FRC5608 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.55
238 FRC5609 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T4.60

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

80



FIG.42 TRANSMISSION

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

23- 9 FRC5610 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.65

23-10 FRC5611 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.70

23-11 FRC5612 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.75

23-12 FRC5613 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.80 Z
23-13 FRC5614 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.85 9
23-14 FRC5615 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.90 %
23-15 FRC5616 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:4.95 E
24 FRC4494 RING, SNAP 1 %)
25 FRC3987 SPACER 1 Z
26 FRC2578 BEARING 1 é
27 FRC8213 COUNTER SHAFT 1 I—i
28 FRC2470 BEARING 1

29 121370 GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT 5TH 1

30 FRC3806 NUT 1

31 FRC8139 HUB ASSY, SYNCHRONIZER HIGH SPEED 1

32 121332 HUB, SYNCHRONIZER 5

33 503805 SPRING, SYNCHRONIZER RING 9

34 86720U83030 BALL, SYNCHRONIZER 9

35 FRC7752 BLOCK, SYNCHRONIZER SLIDE 9

36- 1 FRC2556 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:3.37-3.39

36- 2 FRC2555 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:3.42-3.44

36- 3 FRC2554 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:3.47-3.49

37 FRC9556 HUB ASSY, SYNCHRONIZER LOW SPEED 1

38- 1 FRC8400 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.15

38- 2 FRC8401 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.20

38- 3 FRC8402 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.25

38- 4 FRC8403 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.30

38- 5 FRC8404 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.35

38- 6 FRC8405 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.40

38- 7 FRC8406 ADJUSTING WASHER AR T:1.45

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

81



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

FiG.42 TRANSMISSION

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
39 FRC8176 HUB ASSY, SYNCHRONIZER 5TH SPEED 1
40 FRC8421 ‘WASHER, THRUST 1
41 FRC3112 SHAFT, COUNTER REVERSE 1
42 591519 SPRING PIN 1
43 FRC3319 GEAR ASSY, REVERSE IDLE 1
44 FRC3318 .GEAR, MAIN SHAFT REVERSE 1
45 PS-210065 .BEARING 2
46 FRC1034 WASHER, STOPPER 2
47 FRC1035 .RING, SNAP 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

82




FiG.43 TRANSMISSION CASE

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 FRCS8212 RETAINER, INPUT SHAFT BEARING 1
2 571059 SEAL, OIL 1
3 571134 PIN 2
4 09103-08247 BOLT 7 Z
5 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 7 9
6 121499 HOUSING, CLUTCH 1 %
7 512237 COVER, INSPECTION 1 E
8 SH106161 BOLT 2 A
9 WL106001 SPRING WASHER 2 Z
10 SH112451 BOLT, T/C HOUSING 6 é
11 08321A31123 SPRING WASHER 6 =
12 01550-06303 BOLT, 4TH SPEED STOPPER 1
13 NH106041 NUT, 4TH SPEED STOPPER 1
14 121410 PIN 2
15 FRC9524 CASE ASSY, TRANSMISSION 1
16 185233 BOLT 5
17 08321A31083 .SPRING WASHER 5
18 185251 .BOLT 2
19 WA108051 PLAIN WASHER 2
20 08321B31083 .LOCK WASHER 2
21 571134 PIN 2
22 3290 PLUG 1
23 FRC3166 STUD BOLT, 3RD SPEED STOPPER 1
24 FRC5306 CASE, EXTENSION 1
8 25 FRC2482 PIN 2
9 | 26 BH110121 BOLT, CASE OUTER 2
Q | ® \\_947 27 BH110091 BOLT, CASE OUTER 3
—43 28 BH110101 BOLT, CASE OUTER 3
RN SO—4 4|9 29 WL110001 SPRING WASHER 8
©—a2 30 NH110041 NUT 1
e

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

83



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

FIG.43 TRANSMISSION CASE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 FRC2365 SEAL, OIL 1
32 3292 PLUG, OIL FILLER & LEVEL 1
33 FRC3412 DRAIN PLUG 1
34 FRC8380 PLATE, LOCK 1
35 09103-08247 BOLT 2
36 185265 BOLT 2
37 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2
38 166786 SW ASSY, BACK UP LAMP 1
39 185201 GASKET WASHER 1
40 FRC2626 PIN 2
41 07130-86CA0 BOLT 9
42 WA110061 PLAIN WASHER 9
43 PS-210087 SUPPORT 1
44 PS-210095 LOWER SEMICARTER GASKET 1
45 PS-210105 GASKET, FRONT COVER 1
46 PS-210106 GASKET, CARTER EXTENSION 1
47 00009-00000 CLAMP 1
48 PS-210108 GASKET, CLUTCH CARTER 1
49 791022 GASKET SET 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

84




FiG.44 GEAR SHIFT FORK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 FRC7766 BRACKET, 5TH SPEED FORK 1
2 FRC2481 RETAINER, BRACKET 2
3 09103-08247 BOLT 2
4 WA108051 PLAIN WASHER 2
5 FRC7767F1 FORK, 5TH SPEED GEAR SHIFT 1
6 UKC2089 PIN 2
7 UKC2105 RING, SNAP 2
8 622388 ROLLER, 5TH SPEED FORK 2
9 FRC2381 SHAFT, LOW SPEED 1

10 FRC3118 SHAFT, HIGH SPEED FORK 1

11 FRC3282 SHAFT, 5TH GEAR SHIFT 1

12 FRC8270 SHAFT, REVERSE GEAR SHIFT 1

13 FRC8452 YOKE, LOW SPEED SHAFT 1

14 FRC8452 YOKE, HIGH SPEED SHAFT 1

15 FRC8454 YOKE, 5TH GEAR 1

16 PS-201029 HINGE ASSY, REVERSE 1

17 FRC2601 PIN 1

18 571158 SPRING PIN 4

19 FRC2577 PISTON 3

20 FRC3117 PIN 2

21 571146 BALL 4

22 593802 SPRING 4

23 PS-210100 FORK, LOW SPEED GEAR SHIFT 1

24 PS-210101 FORK, HIGH SPEED GEAR SHIFT 1

25 FRC2368 MEMBER, REVERSE 1

26 09103-08247 BOLT 2

27 BX108351 BOLT 1

28 FRC3481 SPRING 1

29 FRC2364 LEVER, REVERSE LINK 1

30 571042 PIN 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

85

Z
S
2
>
Z
=
=




Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

GEAR SHIFT FORK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 571043 ROLLER 1
32 WA108051 PLAIN WASHER 1
33 PS-103125 PIN 2
34 FRC2370 BOLT 1
35 PS-310051 PIN 1
36 WA106041 ‘WASHER 1
37 PS-850075 CLIP 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

86




FIG.45 GEAR SHIFT CONTROL

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-201021 LEVER ASSY, GEAR SHIFT CONTROL 1
—° 2 PS-000077 BOLT 2
3 25651-74B00 BOOT 1
4 PS-210098 SHAFT ASSY, LEVER 1 Z
5 PS-210078 SEAL, OIL 1 9
6 PS-210048 KNOB, CONTROL LEVER 1 =
7 PS-210066 BOOT, GEAR SHIFT LEVER 1 E
8 03141-06203 BOLT 4 7
9 P5-210082 FLANGE 1 Z
10 21935-85C00 CLAMP 1 é
11 28117-60A00 SEAL, OIL 1 =~
12 01550-08253 BOLT 1
13 PS-210072 CASE, GEAR SHIFT LEVER 1
14 08321B31083 WASHER 2
15 21941-85C50 BOLT, LEVER LOCATING 2
16 25341-80701 PIN 2
17 09440-08029 SPRING, OUTER 2
18 09440-05037 SPRING, INR 1
19 21947-85C60 THREADED PLUG 2
20 25551-85C00 BUSH, GEAR CONTROL LEVER 1
21 PS-210053 ARM, GEAR SHIFT 1
22 PS-000049 BOLT, ARM 1
23 PS-210081 PLATE, GEAR SHIFT LEVER CASE 1
24 07120-06123 BOLT, PLATE 2
25 PS-210107 GASKET, PLATE 1
26 PS-210051 FINGER, SELECTOR HEAD 1
27 09205-06016 SPRING PIN, OUTER 2
28 09205-03037 SPRING PIN, INR 2
29 SH108401 BOLT 8
30 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 8

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

87



GEAR SHIFT CONTROL

REMARKS

QTY

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

REFNO.

- = N =~

=4

25}

A~

B~

=)

)

3

=

&

Z

2 g

5 OE

© 58, &

EG TM

S228¢3
L/WB

~ &~ O 7 &)
= 2

R A ©

OSOISA

S ® 2

S N2 o xa

R AN NS

O - W o &\

A N A =~ \na

— N N O

LT ST ST s I 2 2 )

NOISSINSNVY.L

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

88



FIG.46 PROPELLER SHAFTS

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1 PS-301000 SHAFT ASSY, PROPELLER FR 1

2 A301000-000 YOKE, JOINT FLANGE 2

3 27200-86CT0 JOINT ASSY SET, UNIVERSAL 2
; 4 A301000-004 \OIL FILLER 2 Z
5 PS-301020 SHAFT ASSY, PROPELLER RR 1 9
6 PS-000019 BOLT 8 %
7 42421-85C00 NUT 8 E
8 PS-000056 BOLT 12 17
:
=

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

89



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

FiG.47

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
0 PS-301015 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, FR (43/11) 1
1 PS-301013 FLANGE & BOOT ASSY 1
2 236072 .BOOT 1
% 3 PS-000044 NUT 1
4 181337 PIN 1
5 712229 PLAIN WASHER 1
6 FRC3777 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 2
7 FRC3293 PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 2
8 599945 SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 1
9 241999 RING, SNAP 2
10 PS-301027-US BEVEL PINION & GEAR ASSY (43/11) 1
11 FRC4622 HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL 1
12 130673 BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 2
13 PS-301029-US CARRIER ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL FR 1
14 130780 .BOLT 4
15 FRC5204 ADJUSTER, BEARING 2
16 FRC5661 PLATE, BEARING LOCK 2
17 576159 SPRING PIN 2
18 42421-85C00 NUT, ADJUSTING SCREW CARRIER 10
19 217507F1 SEAL, PINION OIL 1
20 539745 WASHER 1
21- 1 130524 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.71
21- 2 130526 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.76
21- 3 130528 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.81
21- 4 130530 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.86
21- 5 130532 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.91
21- 6 549230 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:0.96
21- 7 549232 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.01
21- 8 549234 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.06
21- 9 549236 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.11

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

90




FIG.47 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
21-10 549238 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.16
21-11 549240 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.21
21-12 549242 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.27
% 0 21-13 549244 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.32 Z
21-14 549246 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.37 9
21-15 549248 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.42 %
21-16 549250 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.47 E
21-17 549252 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.52 %)
21-18 576236 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.57 Z
21-19 576237 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.60 é
21-20 576238 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.62 I—i
21-21 576239 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.65
21-22 130534 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.68
21-23 130536 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.73
21-24 130538 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.78
21-25 130540 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.83
22- 1 130767 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.53
22- 2 130768 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.55
22- 3 130769 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.58
22- 4 130770 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.60
22- 5 130771 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.63
22- 6 549254 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.65
22- 7 549256 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.70
22- 8 549258 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.75
22-9 549260 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.81
22-10 549262 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.86
22-11 549264 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.91
22-12 549266 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.96
22-13 549268 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.01
22-14 549270 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.06

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

91



FiG.47 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
2215 549272 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.11
22-16 549274 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.16
2217 549276 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.21
Z % 0 2218 549278 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.26
9 2219 549280 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.31
% 2220 549282 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.36
E 2221 549284 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.41
75) 23 539706 BEARING, PINION FR 1
Z 24 539707 BEARING, PINION RR 1
é 25 593692 BOLT 10
=~ 26 593693 PLAIN WASHER 10

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

92



FIG.48 REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
0 PS-301009 DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, RR (43/11) 1
1 PS-310049 FLANGE & BOOT ASSY 1
2 712230 BOOT 1

o 3 PS-000044 NUT 1 Z
‘ 4 181337 PIN 1 9

5 712229 PLAIN WASHER 1 =
6 120692 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 2 E
7 712303 PINION, DIFFERENTIAL 4 5
8 712300 WASHER 4 Z
9 130732 SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 1 é

10 PS-301028-US BEVEL PINION & GEAR ASSY (43/11) 1 ~

11 PS-301011 HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL 1

12 PS-301012 CARRIER ASSY, DIFFERENTIAL RR 1

13 183281 BOLT 4

14 712234 ADJUSTER, BEARING 2

15 713104 PLATE, BEARING LOCK 2

16 01550-06123 BOLT 2

17 185263 BOLT 12

18 712240 PLAIN WASHER 12

19-1 712173 SHIM, PINION ER AR T:0.965

19- 2 712175 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.016

19-3 712177 SHIM, PINION ER AR T:1.067

19- 4 712179 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.118

19-5 712181 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.169

19- 6 712183 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.219

19- 7 712185 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.270

19-8 712187 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.321

19-9 712189 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.372

19-10 712191 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.422

19-11 712193 SHIM, PINION FR AR T:1.472

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

93



FIG.48 REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

20- 1 712945 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:1.40

20- 2 712947 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.45

20- 3 712949 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.50
Z 0 20- 4 712951 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.55
9 | 20- 5 712953 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.60
% 20- 6 712955 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.65
E 20- 7 712957 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.70
95) 20- 8 712959 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.75
Z 20- 9 712961 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.80
é 20-10 712963 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.85
[—1 20-11 712965 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.90

20-12 712967 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:3.95

20-13 712969 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.00

20-14 712971 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.05

20-15 712973 SHIM, PINION RR AR T:4.10

21 712238 BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 2

22 236305 SEAL, PINION OIL 1

23 712236 BEARING, PINION FR 1

24 712237 BEARING, PINION RR 1

25 42421-85C00 NUT 10

26 712128 BOLT 8

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

94



FIG.49 TRANSFER GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 FRC5564 BEARING 2
2- 1 FRCG6536 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.20
2- 2 FRCG6537 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.25
2- 3 FRCG6538 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.30 Z
2- 4 FRC6539 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.35 9
2- 5 FRC6540 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.40 %
2- 6 FRC6541 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.45 E
2- 7 FRC6542 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.50 %)
2- 8 FRC6543 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.55 Z
2- 9 FRC6544 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.60 é
2-10  FRCG6545 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.65 I—i
2-11 FRCG6546 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.70
2-12  FRC6547 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.75
2-13 FRCG6548 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.80
2-14 FRC6549 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.85
2-15 FRC6550 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.90
2-16 FRC6551 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:3.95
2-17 FRC6552 SHIM, INPUT SHAFT AR T:4.00
3 FRC5428K1 GEAR, INPUT 1
4 FRC5422 GEAR, COUNTER 1
5 FRC7030 SHAFT ASSY, INTERMEDIATE 1
6 G04099 .PLUG 2
7 FRC6861 WASHER 2
8 594290 BEARING 2
9 FRC6862 SPACER 1

10 532323 O RING 1

11 121336 SHAFT, OUTPUT FR 1

12 121335 SPACER 1

13 PS-201001 FLANGE ASSY, UNIVERSAL JOINT 1

14 FRC6121 .BOOT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

95



FiG.49 TRANSFER GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

15 121337 HUB 1

16 214797 BEARING, FR OUTPUT SHAFT 1
17- 1 FRC6504 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.00
Z 17- 2 FRC6505 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.05
9 17- 3 FRC6506 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.10
% 17- 4 FRC6507 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.15
E 17- 5 FRC6508 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.20
5] 17- 6 FRC6509 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.25
Z 17- 7 FRC6510 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.30
§ 17- 8 FRC6511 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.35
[—1 17- 9 FRC6512 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.40
17-10  FRC6513 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.45
\ ’V\ — 17-11 FRC6514 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.50

W) | ’

}‘ 17-12  FRC6515 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.55
/i 17-13 FRC6516 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.60
’ 17-14 FRC6517 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.65
17-15 FRC6518 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.70
17-16 FRC6519 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.75
17-17  FRC6520 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.80
17-18 FRC6521 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.85
17-19  FRC6522 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.90
17-20 FRC6523 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:2.95
17-21  FRC6524 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.00
17-22  FRC6525 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.05
17-23  FRC6526 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.10
17-24 FRC6527 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.15
17-25 FRC6528 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.20
17-26  FRC6529 SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT AR T:3.25

18 127480 BEARING 1

19 PS-210034 SEAL, OIL 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

96



FiG.49 TRANSFER GEAR

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

20 FRC2464 WASHER 1

21 571468 WASHER, FLANGE 1

22 NY120041 AUTOBRAKING NUT 1

23 FRC5498 BEARING 1 Z
24 FRC6069 SHAFT, MAIN 1 9
25 FRC5435 GEAR, OUTPUT HIGH 1 =
26 FRC5681 CORE, LOW/HIGH SLEEVE 1 E
27 FRC7111 SLEEVE, HIGH/LOW 1 5
28 FRC5423 GEAR, OUTPUT HIGH 1 Z
29 FRC5436 BUSH 1 é
30 711420 BEARING 1 =
31 FRC6098 NUT, MAIN SHAFT 1

32 216962 RING, SNAP 2

33 214797 BEARING, RR OUTPUT SHAFT 1

34 FRC7043 SEAL, OIL 1

35 PS-210099 FLANGE, UNIVERSAL JOINT 1

36 P5-000076 BOLT 3

37 01411-06203 STUD BOLT 1

38 PS-000075 BOLT 4

39 FRC5419 ORING 1

40 FRC2464 WASHER 1

41 571468 WASHER, FLANGE 1

42 NY120041 AUTOBRAKING NUT 1

43 571970 OIL MANIFOLD 1

44 FRC5450 SHAFT, OUTPUT RR 1

45 FRC3162 WORM GEAR, SPEEDOMETER 1

46 FRC5446 SPACER, WORM GEAR 1

47 121524 CASE, WORM GEAR 1

48 571665 0 RING 1

49 PS-210070 SHAFT & PINION, SPEEDOMETER 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

97



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

TRANSFER GEAR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
50 121523 SEAL, OIL 1
51 533765 PLATE, LOCK 1
52 02040-84C00 AUTOBRAKING NUT 1
53 WA106041 PLAIN WASHER 1
54 PS-210083 REAR, FLANGED SOCKET 1
55 42421-85C00 NUT 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

98




FIG.50 TRANSFER GEAR SHIFTING

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-210038 FORK, FR DRIVE 1
2 PS-210077 SPRING 1
3 FRC5469 VALVE SPRING CAP 2
4 PS-210039 SHAFT, FR DRIVE 1 Z
5 571146 BALL 2 9
6 FRC5562 SPRING 2 =
7 SU112101 BOLT 2 E
8 FRC5459 SHAFT, HIGH/LOW SPEED 1 7
9 FRC5458 FORK, HIGH/LOW SPEED 1 Z
10 FTC4536 BOLT 2 é
11 PS-210036 YOKE ASSY, 4X4 1 |
12 09205-06016 SPRING PIN 1
13 09205-03037 SPRING PIN 1
14 PS-210035 YOKE, HIGH/LOW SPEED 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

99



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

TRANSFER CASE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 FRC7108 CASE ASSY, T/F 1
2 FRC5595 .STUD BOLT 2
3 FRC2482 .FIXING, CASE 1
4 571134 .FIXING, CASE 1
5 FRC5594 FIXING 1
6 01411-08203 .STUD BOLT 2
7 UKC0024 PLUG 1
8 PS-210045 CASE, FR OUTPUT 1
9 PS-210046 NUT, 4WD SW 1

10 09103-08247 BOLT 7

11 BH108181 BOLT, CASE 1

12 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 8

13 FRC3412 CAP, FILLER 1

14 FRC3412 PLUG, DRAIN 1

15 PS-210030 COVER, LOWER CASE 1

16 09103-08247 BOLT 8

17 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 10

18 08310-00083 NUT 2

19 PS-210029 COVER, SIDE 1

20 SH108251 BOLT, COVER 7

21 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 7

22 FRC6943 CASE, INPUT SHAFT GEAR 1

23 FRC5668 COVER 1

24 SA108251 BOLT 2

25 BH110071 BOLT 6

26 WL110001 SPRING WASHER 6

27 240407 CLIP 1

28 FRC5419 O RING 1

29 FRC5494 PLATE, LOCK 1

30 SH108201 BOLT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

100




FIG.51 TRANSFER CASE

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

31 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 1

32 PS-000031 STUD BOLT 4

33 08310-00103 NUT 4

34 08321A31103 LOCK WASHER 4 Z
35 PS-000032 PLAIN WASHER 4 9
36 PS-201010 CASE, TACHOMETER 1 %
37 01411-06203 .STUD BOLT 1 E
38 SH110301 BOLT 5 17
39 BH110091 BOLT 1 Z
40 WL110001 SPRING WASHER 6 é
41 PS-610022 4WD SW ASSY 1 =
42 21945-85C30 WASHER 1

43 PS-210088 SUPPORT 2

44 PS-210090 GASKET 1

45 PS-210091 GASKET, SIDE COVER 1

46 PS-210092 GASKET, LOWER COVER 1

47 PS-210094 GASKET 1

48 PS-210093 GASKET, TACHOMETER CASE 1

49 791023 GASKET SET 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

101



Z
=
2
>
Z
=
=

TRANSFER GEAR SHIFTING CONTROL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 25121-83001 CASE, T/F 1
2 25341-69002 PIN, SELECT GUIDE 1

# 3 25342-69002 PIN, REVERSE SELECT GUIDE 1
4 09128-06032 BOLT, GUIDE PIN 1
5 09128-10002 THREADED PLUG 1
6 21941-85C50 BOLT 1
7 09241-08003 PLUG 2
8 09440-04019 SPRING, INR 1
9 09440-07005 SPRING, OUTER 1

10 09440-11005 SPRING, SELECT RETURN 2

11 01550-08203 BOLT, CASE 4

12 03141-06203 BOLT, COVER 8

13 06112-10004 BALL 1

14 08321B31083 SPRING WASHER 1

15 PS-210103 GASKET 1

16 PS-201019 SELECTOR FINGER SUBASSY 1

17 28116-69000 NYLON BUSH 1

18 09164A24003 ‘WASHER 1

19 PS-210040 COVER, LEVER CASE 1

20 28135-80000 BOOT 1

21 PS-210044 KNOB, LEVER 1

22 01550-06163 BOLT 3

23 PS-210037 SPACER 1

24 PS-000061 BOLT 2

25 01550-08253 BOLT 2

26 29346-56B01 BOOT 1

27 29347-56B00 COVER, BOOT 1

28 PS-210067 GASKET, COVER 1

29 PS-301024 BREATHER 1

30 189501 .WASHER 2

31 595478 .BOLT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

102




TVOALLOATA

ELECTRICAL (4

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

103



FIG.53 STARTING MOTOR

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610089 STARTING MOTOR ASSY 1
2 A610089-011 _BRUSH HOLDER 1
3 AG10089-012 _STARTER KIT 1
4 A610089-006 SCREW 2 M5X150
5 AG10089-009 .CONTACTOR 1
6 A610089-007 .SPRING WASHER 1
7 A610089-008 NUT 1 M8
8 A610089-002 LEVER 1
9 A610089-003 SCREW 3
10 A610089-000 _STARTER PINION 1
é 11 A610089-004 ARMATURE 1
LH) 12 A610089-010 _DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
(a4 13 01550-08553 BOLT 1
8 14 01550-08503 BOLT 2
m 15 PS-610066 PIN 1
d 16 08310-00083 NUT 1
17 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 1
18 08316-20063 NUT 1
19 08321-01063 SPRING WASHER 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

104



FIG.54 GENERATOR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A601000-000 GENERATOR ASSY 1
2 A601000-022 .PULLEY 1
3 A601000-008 .SPACER 1
4 A601000-007 .SCREW 4
5 A601000-003 .BEARING 2
6 A601000-006 .PLATE 1
7 A601000-012 .ROTOR 1
8 AG601000-004 .BEARING 1
9 A601000-010 RING 1
10 A601000-013 .STATOR, GENERATOR 1
11 A601000-015 .SCREW 3
12 A601000-014 .RECTIFIER BRIDGE 1
13 A601000-021 .SCREW 4
14 A601000-011 .BUSH 1
15 A601000-016 .VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
16 A601000-017 .CARBON BRUSHES SET 1
17 A601000-002 NUT 1
18 A601000-023 .SPRING WASHER 1
19 A601000-018 .SCREW 2
20 A601000-020 .SCREW 3
21 A601000-024 SUPPORT, GENERATOR 1
22 A601000-025 WASHER 1
23 A601000-026 SPRING WASHER 2 D:13
24 A601000-027 NUT 2 Mi12
25 A601000-028 RETAINER 1
26 A601000-029 WASHER 2 D:12X24
27 A601000-030 BOLT 1
28 A601000-031 BOLT 4
29 A601000-032 BELT TENSIONER 1
30 A601000-033 BOLT 1 M10X1.5X60

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

105

=
<
e
=
@
=
—
=




FIG.54 GENERATOR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 A601000-034 DOWEL 1

32 A601000-035 BOLT 1 M8X100
33 A601000-036 BEARING 1

34 A045014-004 SOCKET-HEAD SCREW 1 M8X20
35 08316-20063 NUT 1

36 08310-00083 NUT 1

37 08321-01063 SPRING WASHER 1

38 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 1

39 A601000-037 BOLT 1

40 A601000-038 SPRING WASHER 1

41 A100009-026 ‘WASHER 1

42 A063000-002 NUT 1

43 A601000-039 BOLT 1

=
<
22
=
O
m
—
)

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

106



FIG.59 BATTERY

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1 PS-610004 BATTERY ASSY, VB 88 AH 1

2 PS-610015 CABLE ASSY, BATTERY POSITIVE 1

4 3 PS-610016 CABLE ASSY, BATTERY GND 1

2 4 36990-85C10 CLAMP 6
5 PS-610080 BRACKET, BATTERY 1

6 72512B82010 ROD, BATTERY 2

7 08316-20063 NUT 2

8 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 2

=
<
e
=
@
=
—
=

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

107



FIG.56 ELECTRICAL CONTROL

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 31850-86CA0 RELAY ASSY, ELECTROFAN 1 TYPE 1
2 31850-86CA0 RELAY ASSY, LAMPS 5 TYPEI
3 02162-05123 SCREW 6  TYPEI
4 38861-86CA0 PROTECTOR, RELAY 6  TYPEIL
5 PS-610006 CONTROL UNIT, THERMOSTARTING 1 TYPE 1
6 01550-06123 BOLT 2 TYPE!L
7 PS-610072 BRACKET ASSY, GLOW PLUG 1 TYPE 1
8 01550-06123 BOLT 2 TYPEI
9 PS-610093 RELAY 1 TYPE2
10 PS-610124 RELAY, WATER SENSOR 1 TYPE 2
é 11 PS-610112 RELAY 1 TYPE 2
@) 12 PS-610112 RELAY 1 TYPE 2
I~ 13 PS-610111 RELAY 1 TYPE 2
8 14 38861-86CA0 PROTECTOR, RELAY 2 TYPE2
m 15 02162-05123 BOLT 2 TYPE2
[j 16 PS-610021 RELAY, TIMER 1
17 PS-610033 BRACKET ASSY, FUSE BOX 1 TYPE 1
18 03141-04083 SCREW 4  TYPEIL
19 37280-80C00 SW ASSY, RR FOG LAMP 1
20 PS-610025 SW ASSY, TURN SIGNAL 1
21 PS-610026 SW ASSY, WIPER & LAMPS 1
22 PS-610027 RETURN ASSY, TURN SIGNAL 1
23 02162-05123 SCREW 4
24 PS-610057 SW ASSY, STOP LAMP 1
25 PS-801028 BRACKET, STOP LAMP SW 1 TYPE 1
26 37860-50A00 SW ASSY, RR DEFOGGER 1
27-1 03142-05123 SCREW 2 TYPEI
27- 2 03541-04123 SCREW 2 TYPE2
28 02142-06163 SCREW 2 TYPEI
29 37870-80000 SW, HEATER FAN MOT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

108



FIG.56 ELECTRICAL CONTROL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

30 03211-04103 SCREW 2

31 38610-84002 RELAY ASSY, TURN & 4 WAY 1

32 39400-83010 LIGHTER ASSY, CIGARETTE 1

33 39471-84C00 RIM, LIGHTER 1

34 09160-23007 ‘WASHER, LIGHTER 1

35 35180-70A00 SW ASSY, HEADLAMP LEVELING 1

36 PS-610023 LOCK ASSY, STEERING 1

37 PS-000043 BOLT 1

38 PS-610115 BRACKET, FUSE 1 TYPE 2

39 03141-04083 BOLT 3 TYPE 2

40 02142-06163 BOLT 2 TYPE 2 =
41 PS-601000 BRACKET ASSY, MICRORELAYS 1 TYPE 2 ©)
42 03141-04083 BOLT 2 TYPE 2 E
43 01550-10123 BOLT 2 TYPE 2 5
44 PS-610117 SW ASSY, BRAKE 1 TYPE 2 €3]
45 PS-801032 BRACKET, BRAKE SW 1 TYPE 2 5
46 35424-86CA0 SW ASSY, CLUTCH 1 TYPE 2

47 PS-801027 BRACKET, CLUTCH SW 1 TYPE 2

48 08310-00103 NUT 1 TYPE 2

49 CONTROLLER ECM ASSY 1 TYPE 2 (SEE NOTE)

50 02142-06353 BOLT 4 TYPE 2

51 PS-610141 SILENTBLOCK 4 TYPE 2

52 PS-610091 SWITCH, DIAGNOSIS 1 TYPE 2

53 PS-610126 BOLT 6 TYPE 2

54 31850-86CA0 RELAY, RR FOG LAMP 1 TYPE 2

NOTE: POS. 49; TO REPLACE CONTROLLER ECM ASSY CONTACT WITH SANTANA MOTOR PART
TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT.

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

109



FIG.57 SPEEDOMETER ASSY

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-610008 SPEEDOMETER ASSY, COMBINATE 1 TYPE1
1- 2 PS-610110 SPEEDOMETER ASSY, COMBINATE 1 TYPE 2
2 A610008-001 _BODY ASSY, SPEEDOMETER 1
3 A610008-002 _BODY ASSY, TACHOMETER 1
4 A610008-003 _BODY ASSY, FUEL & TEMP METER 1
5 34112-84CB0 .GLASS, FR 1
6 A610008-004 WINDOW PLATE 1
7-1 A610008-005 .CASE & PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 TYPE1
7- 2 A610110-000 .CASE & PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 TYPE 2
8 34175-84C30 SOCKET & BULB 11 12V, 1.2W
é 9 34172-84C30 SOCKET & BULB 3 12V, 3%
@) 10 03541-05203 BOLT 4
I~ 11 09148A05005 NUT 4
6 12 127649 CABLE ASSY, SPEEDOMETER 1
M 13 189469 CLIP, SPEEDOMETER CABLE 1
d 14 78227 BOLT 1
15 06860 GROMMET 3

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

110



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610017 HEAD LAMP ASSY, H4 RH 1
2 PS-610018 HEAD LAMP ASSY, H4 LH 1
3 A610017-000 BULB, H4 2
4 A610017-003 _BULB, POSITION 2
5 A610017-004 SOCKET, POSITION 2
6 A610017-001 'BOLT, LIGHT REGULATION 4
7 A610017-002 .COVER 2
8 35190-84CA0 LIGHT REGULATION UNIT 2
9 A610017-006 _BRACKET, UNIT HEAD LAMP RH 1
10 A610018-000 _BRACKET, UNIT HEAD LAMP LH 1
11 A610017-005 PASS-SOCKET, POSITION 2 =
12 PS-610011 HEAD LAMP ASSY, H1 RH 1 @)
12 13 PS-610012 HEAD LAMP ASSY, H1 LH 1 ~
14 A610011-000 BULB, H1 2 5
15 A610011-001 .COVER 2 23|
16 A610017-001 _BOLT, LIGHT REGULATION 6 5
17 P5-610053 LABEL, HEADLAMP AIMING 1
18 01550-06163 BOLT 4
L1213

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

111



=
<
22
=
O
m
—
25

FRONT & ROOM LAMPS

|/

o——4 ¢I©
°

5

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610073 LAMP ASSY, FR TURN 2
2 09471-12186 .BULB 2
3 A610073-002 .SOCKET 2
/jﬂ 4 02112-05103 SCREW 4
| 4 ”’ 5 PS-610049 LAMP ASSY, SIDE TURN SIGNAL 2
- @‘ 6 A610049-001 .BULB 2
@h g 7 36210-85C00-6GS LAMP ASSY, ROOM (GRAY) 1
@ ‘ 8 36212-85C00 .LENS 1
9 09471-12073 .BULB 1
‘ 10 03211-04163 SCREW 2
2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

112




REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 791052 RR LAMP ASSY, LH 1
2 791053 RR LAMP ASSY, RH 1
3 A610067-002 TRANPARENCY 2
4 00000A00101 BULB, FLASHER LIGHT 2
5 00000A00101 BULB, STOP LIGHT 2
6 A610067-004 BULB, POSITION LIGHT 2
7 00000A00101 BULB, REVERSE LIGHT 2
8 00000A00101 BULB, RR FOG 2
9 PS-610090 LAMP ASSY, LICENSE 2

10 A610090-001 BULB 2

11 09139-05028 BOLT 2

—
<
e
=
@
=
—
=

Y o <

d

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

113



FIG.61 WIRING HARNESS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-610095 HARNESS ASSY, INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 PS-610103 HARNESS ASSY, INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 TYPE 2
2 35155-00000 .FUSE AR 10A
3 35156-00000 .FUSE AR 15A
4 35157-00000 .FUSE AR 20A
5 36717-60A40 .COVER, FUSE BOX 1 BLUE
6 09115-06001 BOLT, HARN GND 1
7- 1 PS-610000 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING MAIN 1 TYPE 1
7- 2 PS-610104 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING MAIN 1 TYPE 2
8 09129-06002 BOLT, GND 2
é 9- 1 PS-610002 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING FLOOR 1 TYPE 1
@) 9- 2 PS-610114 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING FLOOR 1 TYPE 2
E 10- 1 PS-610003 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING ENGINE 1 TYPE 1
8 10- 2 PS-610105 HARNESS ASSY, WIRING ENGINE 1 TYPE 2
3] 11 09481-86CT0-500 .FUSE 1 50A
d 12 09481-86CT0-600 .FUSE 1 GOA
13 09481-86CT0-700 .FUSE 1 70A, TYPE 1
14- 1 09481-86CT0-800 .FUSE 1 80A, TYPE 1
14- 2 09481-86CT0-800 FUSE 2 80A, TYPE 2
15 08326-10063 NUT 1 TYPE 1
16 PS-610125 BRACKET, INJECTOR WIRE 1 TYPE 2
17 PS-610029 ‘WIRE, RR DEFOGGER NO.1 1
18 PS-610123 WIRE, RR DEFOGGER NO.2 2
19 09308-03005 GROMMET 2
20 36930-85C00 TAPE, CABLE 3
21 PS-610014 HARNESS, INR 1
22- 1 36990-85C30 CLAMP 4 TYPE 1
22- 2 36990-85C30 CLAMP 3 TYPE 2
23 03141-04083 SCREW 1 TYPE 1
24 36990-56B00 CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS 7

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

114



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
25 09407-12404 CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS RH 3

26 09407-12404 CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS LH 3

27 36990-56B00 CLAMP, FLOOR HARNESS 1

28 PS-610119 HARNESS, WIRING REVERSE SW 1

29 36990-85C10 CLAMP 7

30 38500-84C02 HORN ASSY, LOW PITCHED 1

31 08321-01063 SPRING WASHER 1 TYPE 1

32 24759A78130 CLAMP 1

33 09481-86CT0-050 FUSE AR 5A, TYPE 2
34 09481-25103 FUSE AR 25A, TYPE 2
35 01550-08123 SCREW 1 TYPE 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

115

—
<
e
=
@
=
—
=




FIG.62 FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610019 WINDSCREEN WIPER MOTOR ASSY 1
2 PS-610020 ROD ASSY, ENGINE 1
3 01500-06163 BOLT 3
4 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 3
5 08321-01063 LOCK WASHER 3
6 38400-85C21 TANK ASSY 1
7 38450-86CT1 TANK 1
8 38452-86CT0 .PUMP CAP 1
9 38410-86CT0 .PUMP ASSY 1
10 PS-901656 HOSE ASSY 1
j 26+ 29 11 PS-910739 .HOSE, “Y” TO NOZZLE RH 1 L: 70
L)_% 12 38496-71311 .”Y” DERIVATION 1
Cd —2 13 PS-910723 .HOSE, VALVE TO “Y” 1 L: 800
E 14 PS-910680 \HOSE, “Y” TO NOZZLE LH 1 L: 670
€3] 15 38833-79501 .VALVE 1
d 16 PS-910679 HOSE, PUMP TO VALVE 1
17 36930-85C00 CLIP 4
18 03141-04083 SCREW 2
19 PS-910546 NOZZLE 2
20 08310-00083 NUT 2
21 PS-610101 WASHER 2
22 PS-610100 RUBBER 2
23 PS-610098 cur 2
24 PS-610099 NUT 2
25 PS-610102 WASHER 2
26 PS-610030 ARM & BLADE ASSY, LH 1
27 A610030-001 .ARM, LH 1
28 38340-82A00 .BLADE, LH 1
29 PS-610031 ARM & BLADE ASSY, RH 1
30 A610031-001 .ARM, RH 1
31 38340-82A10 .BLADE, RH 1
32 09408A00118 CLIP 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

116



FiG.63 LOCK SET

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910676 LOCK SET 1
2 PS-610121 .CYLINDER, STARTING 1
3 PS-911071 .CYLINDER, FR DOOR LOCK LH 1
4 PS-911070 .CYLINDER, FR DOOR LOCK RH 1
5 PS-911072 .CYLINDER, BACK DOOR LOCK 1
6 PS-710028 .CYLINDER, FUEL LID LOCK 1
] 7 A910676-005 KEY, BLANK 1

=
<
e
=
@
=
—
=

PS-10 (TYPE 1 / TYPE 2)

117



SUSPENSION /
BRAKE

&
=
/M
Z
o
%)
&
7
-,
7

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

119



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FRONT AKLE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-301017 KING PIN ASSY 2
2 502406 OIL SEAL, HOUSING 2
3 PS-310030 EXTENSION CASE, OIL SEAL 2
4 217268 BEARING, KING PIN 4
5 PS-000023 BOLT, KNUCKLE 12
6 42421-85C00 NUT, KNUCKLE 10
7 PS-801014 ARM ASSY, PITMAN LH 1
8- 1 PS-301021 KNUCKLE ASSY, STEERING LH 1
8- 2 PS-301022 KNUCKLE ASSY, STEERING RH 1
9 PS-000016 STUD BOLT 4
10 PS-000017 STUD BOLT 4
11 PS-801013 ARM ASSY, PITMAN RH 1
12 531433 O RING 2
13 PS-310012 KNUCKLE, STEERING 2
14- 1 FRC3578 SHIM, KING PIN AR T:0.10
14- 2 FRC3579 SHIM, KING PIN AR T:0.15
14- 3 FRC3580 SHIM, KING PIN AR T:0.20
14- 4 FRC3581 SHIM, KING PIN AR T:0.80
15 PS-000026 NUT 8
16 PS-310033 RETAINER 2
17 PS-310034 RETAINER 4
18 PS-000069 BOLT, KING PIN 8
19 01500-06123 BOLT 10
20 09160-06019 PLAIN WASHER 12
21 08321-01063 SPRING WASHER 12
22 01500-06163 BOLT 2
23 PS-000079 BOLT 2
24 230511 ‘WASHER 2
25 PS-810010 STOPPER, KING PIN 2
26 571059 SEAL, OIL 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

120




FIG.64 FRONT AKLE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

27-1 137771 JOINT ASSY, AXLE SHAFT LH 1

27- 2 137772 JOINT ASSY, AXLE SHAFT RH 1

28 PS-301016 HUB ASSY, FR WHEEL 2

29 PS-310047 .STUD BOLT 10

30 PS-310013 SPINDLE, WHEEL 2

31 130718 BUSH, SPINDLE 2

32 217355K1 NUT, SPINDLE 4

33 217352 WASHER 2

34 217353 WASHER 2

35 PS-310024 FLANGE, AXLE SHAFT DRIVE 2

36 09100-10023 BOLT, FLANGE 12

37 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 12 E
38 553263 O RING 2 é
39 549473 RING, SNAP 2 M
40- 1 130720 SHIM AR T:0.60 =
40- 2 130721 SHIM AR T:0.80 %
40- 3 130560 SHIM AR T:1.00 —
40- 4 130561 SHIM AR T:1.20 %
40- 5 130562 SHIM AR T:1.40 83
40- 6 130563 SHIM AR T:1.60 &z
40- 7 130564 SHIM AR T:1.80 9}
41 217269K1 BEARING, INR SPINDLE 2

42 217270 BEARING, OUTER SPINDLE 2

43 239422E2 SEAL, OIL 2

44 184279 BOLT 12

45 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 12

46 PS-000022 BOLT, SPINDLE 12

47 PS-310027 RETAINER 6

48 219098 CAP, WHEEL CENTER 2

49 45626-81A00 BOLT 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

121



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FRONT AKLE HOUSING

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-301007 HOUSING ASSY, FR AXLE 1
2 FRC3412 .PLUG, OIL DRAIN & FILLER 2
3 PS-000024 .STUD BOLT 4
4 PS-000025 .STUD BOLT 6
5 595396F1 HOSE BREATHER ASSY 1
6 130733 .UNION & HOSE ASSY 1
7 189501 .WASHER 2
8 595478 .BOLT 1
9 06860 .GROMMET 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

122




FIG.66 FRONT SUSPENSION

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-501015 SPRING ASSY, FR RH 1
19 1- 2 PS-501014 SPRING ASSY, FR LH 1
s 2 PS-510000 BUSH 2
- 18 3 PS-401016 BUMPER, SPRING 2
@ 0 @ -~ ’ 4 01550-08123 BOLT 4
|
| Q@ ) 5 577434 BUSH 2
|
: | 6 PS-501004 SEAT ASSY, SPRING LH 1
| [ 7 PS-501005 SEAT ASSY, SPRING RH 1
- ' ' 8 PS-501012 PLATE ASSY, SHACKLE INR 2
'@ | |
Yo ] | 9 PS-501013 PLATE ASSY, SHACKLE OUTER 2
I 10 PS-000002 BOLT, BUSH 2 E
RN 11 PS-000003 BOLT, BUSH 4
12 PS-000009 NUT, BUSH 6 é
13 PS-510010 U BOLT FR 4 [an)
14 PS-000011 NUT, U BOLT 8 =
15 NRC3472 PLATE 2 %
16 PS-501006 ABSORBER ASSY, FR SHOCK 2 =
17 PS-410077 WASHER 4 Z
18 PS-410078 WASHER 2 E
19 PS-000009 NUT 4 D
75

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

123



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.67

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-301016 HUB ASSY, RR WHEEL 2
2 PS-310047 STUD BOLT 10
3 PS-310014 SPINDLE, WHEEL 2
4 217355K1 NUT 4
5 217352 WASHER 2
6 217353 ‘WASHER 2
7 PS-310024 FLANGE, AXLE SHAFT DRIVE 2
8 553263 O RING 2
9 09100-10023 BOLT 12

10 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 12

11 549473 CIRCLIP 2

12 217269K1 BEARING 2

13 217270 BEARING 2

14 239422E2 SEAL, OIL 2

15 184279 BOLT 12

16 08321A31103 LOCK WASHER 12

17 PS-301008 HOUSING ASSY, RR AXLE 1

18 PS-000028 .STUD BOLT 6

19 PS-000027 .STUD BOLT 4

20 FRC3412 .CAP, OIL FILLER 1

21 FRC3412 .PLUG, OIL DRAIN 1

22 595473F1 HOSE ASSY, BREATHER 1

23 130733 .UNION HOSE ASSY 1

24 189501 .WASHER 2

25 595478 BOLT 1

26 21935-85C00 CLAMP 2

27 272512 GROMMET 1

28 312856 GROMMET 1

29 PS-000029 BOLT 12

30 712368 NUT 12

31 130566 KING PIN, RH 1

32 130567 KING PIN, LH 1

33 219098 CAP 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

124




REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-501017 SPRING ASSY, RR RH 1
W 1- 2 PS-501016 SPRING ASSY, RR LH 1
2 PS-510000 BUSH, SPRING 4
3 PS-401016 STOPPER 2
4 01550-08123 BOLT 4
5 PS-510000 BUSH, SPRING 2
6 PS-510003 SEAT, SPRING RR 2
7 PS-510015 PLATE, SHACKLE OUTER 2
8 PS-510016 PLATE, SHACKLE INR 2
9 PS-000001 BOLT, BUSH 4
10 PS-000002 BOLT, BUSH 2
11 PS-000009 NUT, BUSH 6 E
12 PS-510011 U BOLT, RR 4 é
13 PS-000011 NUT, U BOLT 8 2]
14 PS-510017 SEAT, SPRING 2 —~
15 PS-000009 NUT, ABSORBER 2 %
16 PS-410077 WASHER, OUTER 2 =
17 PS-410078 INR WASHER 2 %
18 PS-501007 ABSORBER ASSY, RR SHOCK 2 23|
19 A501007-000 _WASHER 4 =
20 A501007-001 .RUBBER 4 9}
21 A501007-002 NUT 2
22 A501007-003 NUT 2
23 A501007-004 .RUBBER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

125



FIG.69 ROAD WHEEL / TIRE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-310037 TIRE 5 235/85R16 120/116 Q
2 PS-310026 VALVE, TIRE 5
3 PS-310015 ‘WHEEL 5 16X6 1/2]JX-H2
4 577473 NUT, WHEEL 20

63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

126



FiG.70 STEERING WHEEL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-801002 WHEEL, STEERING 1
2 PS-801004 EMBLEM, STEERING WHEEL 1

¥

e
=
[as}
4
9
%)
Z
&3]
%
)
N

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

127



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.7

STEERING COLUMN

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-801000 COLUMN ASSY, STEERING 1
2 PS-801001 COLUMN ASSY, STEERING LOWER 1
3 48239-85C00 BOLT, COLUMN 2
4 08310-00123 NUT 1
5 08321A31123 SPRING WASHER 1
6 PS-910674 COVER, COLUMN HOLE UPPER 1
7 PS-910675 COVER, COLUMN HOLE LOWER 1
8 03112-04203 BOLT 3
9 PS-810008 BRACKET, COLUMN UPPER 1

10 01500-08253 BOLT, BRACKET 2

11 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2

12 PS-801031 BRACKET ASSY, COLUMN LOWER 1

13 01500-08253 BOLT, BRACKET 2

14 09160-08065 PLAIN WASHER 2

15 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2

16 01500-08203 BOLT 4

17 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 4

18 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 4

19 PS-810000 PLATE, COLUMN 1

20 PS-810001 RING, SEAL 1

21 01500-06163 BOLT 3

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

128




FIG.72 STEERING LINK & GEAR BOX

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-801003 BOX ASSY, STEERING GEAR 1
2 A801003-000 .ARM ASSY, PITMAN 1
3 A801003-001 .LOCK WASHER 1
4 A801003-002 NUT 1
5 01500-12553 BOLT 4
6 08321A31123 LOCK WASHER 4
7 02046-00000 PLAIN WASHER 4
8 PS-801009 LINK ASSY, STEERING CENTER 1
9 PS-810006 .END, TIE ROD LH 1

10 PS-810005 .END, TIE ROD RH 1

11 A801009-000 .CONNECTOR, TIE ROD END 1

12 PS-801008 LINK ASSY, STEERING CENTER 1

13 PS-810006 .END, TIE ROD LH 1

14 PS-810005 .END, TIE ROD RH 1

15 A801008-000 .CONNECTOR, TIE ROD END 1

16 853775 NUT 4

17 04111-30208 PIN 4

e
=
[as}
4
9
%)
Z
&3]
%
)
N

ot

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

129



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.73

STEERING PUMP

S|

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A422001-000 OIL PUMP, STEERING 1
2 A422001-001 NOTCHED PLATE 1
A 3 A422001-002 CIRCLIP 1 D:15.7
- 4 A422001-003 O RING 1 D:48.9
W@J 5 A422001-004 SPRING WASHER 2 D:10X20
% 6 A100009-024 NUT 2 M10
| 7 PS-801015 TANK, POWER STEERING OIL 1
16 15 8 A801015-003 PLUG 1
I 9 A801015-004 GASKET, PLUG 1
% \ 10 A801015-001 RETAINER, FILTER 1
‘> 11 A801015-000 FILTER 1
@ 12 09251-84CA0 PLUG 1
. 13 PS-801010 CLAMP ASSY, TANK 1
‘ 14 PS-801007 BRACKET, OIL TANK 1
"~ " 15 02112-06203 BOLT, CLAMP 1
. . 16 01550-08203 BOLT, BRACKET 3
j \ 17 PS-801025 HOSE ASSY, PRESSURE 1
| | 18 49251-85C00 BOLT, HOSE UNION TO PUMP 1
. 19 09168-14009 GASKET WASHER 2
| ‘ 20 49252-86CA0 BOLT, HOSE UNION TO BOX 1
' : 21 09168-16002 GASKET WASHER 4
‘ ‘ 22 PS-801021 HOSE ASSY, RETURN 1
_24 23 49252-86CA0 BOLT, HOSE UNION TO BOX 1
S 24 08002-86CA0 CLAMP, HOSE TO TANK 1
25 PS-801016 ELBOW, SUCTION HOSE 1
=4 26 PS-801018 BOLT, ELBOW TO PUMP 1
27 PS-810004 GASKET WASHER 2
28 PS-801017 PIPE, INTAKE 1
21 L) 29 08013-86CA0 CLAMP, HOSE 2
I "v’ 21 30 08013-86CA0 CLAMP 1
@ é | 23
|
@

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

130




FIG.74 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1- 1 PS-805003 PEDAL ASSY, BRAKE 1 TYPE 1

1- 2 PS-801033 PEDAL ASSY, BRAKE 1 TYPE 2

2 171280 SPRING, PEDAL RETURN LH 1

3 171279 BUSH 2

4 174221 SHAFT, BRAKE PEDAL 1

5 08331-31149 RING, SNAP 1

6 171288 PAD, PEDAL 1

7 171281 SPRING, PEDAL RETURN RH 1

8 PS-805001 BRACKET ASSY, BRAKE PEDAL 1

9 338027 CAP 1
10 PS-850054 GASKET 1
11 01550-08203 BOLT 6 E
12 A805000-000 SERVO 1 é
13 08310-00083 NUT 4 ]
14 PS-850046 HOSE, BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 —~
15 PS-850045 HOSE NO.1, TANK TO PUMP 1 Z
16 PS-850044 HOSE NO.2, TANK TO PUMP 1 Q
17 A850067-000 JOINT 1 %
18 08002-86CA0 CLAMP 6 83
19 PS-850021 TANK, VACUUM RESERVOIR 1 %
20 09148A05005 NUT 2 a
21 03541-05163 BOLT 2
22 PS-850071 PIN 1
23 08332A11068 COTTER PIN 1
24 A426001-000 VACUUM PUMP 1
25 A426001-001 SCREW 4
26 A426001-002 FLAT GASKET, ENGINE 1
27 A805000-001 CYLINDER ASSY, BRAKE MASTER 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

131



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.75

CLUTCH PEDAL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
0- 1 174219 BRACKET & PEDAL ASSY 1 TYPE 1
0- 2 PS-101018 BRACKET & PEDAL ASSY 1 TYPE 2
1 174218 BRACKET ASSY, PEDAL 1
2- 1 171251 PEDAL ASSY, CLUTCH 1 TYPE 1
2- 2 PS-101017 PEDAL ASSY, CLUTCH 1 TYPE 2
3 PS-110059 SPRING 1
4 PS-110058 SPRING 1
5 569126 CYLINDER ASSY 1
6 201799 GASKET 1
7 201800 GASKET 1
8 09103-08247 BOLT 2
9 171288 RUBBER 1

10 PS-000033 NUT 2

11 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 2

12 272713 COVER, REGISTER UPPER 1

13 174206 GASKET 1

14 78227 BOLT 6

15 174215 SHAFT, CLUTCH PEDAL 1

16 171279 BUSH 2

17 171282 CIRCLIP 1

18 174243 SHAFT 1

19 269783 SPACER 1

20 4148 PLAIN WASHER 2

21 181185 NUT 2

22 01104-06256 BOLT 1

23 08316-20063 NUT 1

24 PS-110070 GASKET, PEDAL BRACKET 1

25 01550-08253 BOLT 6

26 868837 REPAIR SET 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

132




FIG.76 BRAKE PIPING

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-850033 PIPE, 3 WAY VALVE TO RR RH BRAKE 1
2 PS-850034 PIPE, 3 WAY VALVE TO RR LH BRAKE 1
9 3 PS-850035 PIPE, LSP VALVE TO RR SIDE 1
4 PS-850036 PIPE, 5 WAY VALVE TO LSP VALVE RR 1
@ ‘ 5 PS-850037 PIPE, 5 WAY VALVE TO LSP VALVE FR 1
@ 24 4142 43 40 36 6 PS-850038 PIPE, SECUNDARY CYLINDER TO 5 WAY VAIVE 1
7 PS-850039 PIPE, MAIN CYLINDER TO 5 WAY VALVE LH 1
8 PS-850040 PIPE, MAIN CYLINDER TO 2 WAY VALVE RH 1
9 PS-850041 PIPE, 2 WAY VALVE TO FR BRAKE RH 1
10 PS-850042 PIPE, 5 WAY VALVE TO FR BRAKE LH 1
11 51781-85C00 CLAMP 2
12 51791-85C00 BOLT 2 E
13 175202 HOSE ASSY, FR BRAKE FLEXIBLE RH 1 é
14 175202 HOSE ASSY, FR BRAKE FLEXIBLE LH 1 ]
15 51580B80130 HOSE ASSY, RR BRAKE FLEXIBLE 1 =~
16 08310T24103 NUT 2 %
17 09163T10001 WASHER 2 —
18 09163T10001 WASHER 1 %
19 08310T24103 NUT 1 83
20 PS-850081 BUSH 1 =
21 176264 E RING 1 a
22 177203 E RING 1
23 51591-85C00 GASKET, FLEXIBLE HOSE 2
24 51540-84C00 HOSE ASSY, RR BRAKE FLEXIBLE 2
25 51592-85C00 BOLT 2
26 51591-85C00 GASKET, FLEXIBLE HOSE 4
27 08310T24103 NUT 2
28 09163T10001 WASHER 2
29 PS-850062 5 WAY JOINT, BRAKE 1
30 01550-06403 BOLT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

133



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.76

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 PS-850063 3 WAY JOINT, BRAKE 2
32 01107-06206 BOLT 2
19 33 08321-31063 LOCK WASHER 1
18 34 08316-20063 NUT 1
‘ 35 PS-850068 VALVE ASSY, LSP 1
@@ 24 4142 43 40 36 36 01500-08203 BOLT 2
37 PS-850019 BRACKET, LSP SPRING 1
38 01550-08203 BOLT 2
39 08310-00083 NUT 1
40 PS-805014 CROSSMEMBER ASSY, LSP 1
41 01107-08163 BOLT 4
42 08321B31083 LOCK WASHER 4
43 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 4
44 PS-850069 2 WAY JOINT, BRAKE 1
45 51752-70B00 CLAMP, BRAKE PIPE 8
46 01550-06203 BOLT, 2 WAY JOINT 1
47 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

134




FIG.77 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A850050-000 BRAKE ASSY, RH 1
2 00000A01227 BLEED SCREW 2
3 A850050-003 FRICTION PADS SET (KIT) 1
4 A850050-005 REPAIR KIT 1
5 A850050-001 BRAKE ASSY, LH 1
6 A850050-002 REPAIR KIT, GUIDE 1
7 PS-000050 BOLT 4
8 PS-850064 LOCKER 4
9 PS-850003 BRAKE DISC, FR 2

10 PS-850031 COVER, DISC 2

11 A850050-004 BRACKET ASSY 2

e
=
[as}
4
9
%)
Z
&3]
%
)
N

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

135



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.78

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A850052-000 BRAKE ASSY 2
2 00000A01227 BLEED SCREW 2
3 00000A01225 FRICTION PAD SET (KIT) 1
4 A850052-001 REPAIR KIT AR
5 PS-850007 BRACKET, BRAKE 2
6 PS-000051 BOLT 4
7 08321A31123 LOCK WASHER 4
8 PS-850004 DISC, BRAKE 2
9 PS-850032 COVER, DISC 2

10 A850052-002 REPAIR KIT, GUIDE 1

11 A850052-003 BRACKET ASSY 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

136




FIG.79 PARKING BRAKE

REENO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-805006 LEVER, PARKING 1
—§ 20— 2 37940-60A10 .SW, PARKING BRAKE 1
@ 3 02142-04103 SCREW 1
| 1|5 %f 4 01500-08253 BOLT 3
o—g © 18 5 08321B31083 SPRING WASHER 3
6 02057-86CA0 PLAIN WASHER 3
7 PS-805009 BRACKET ASSY, PARKING CABLE 1
8 09103-08247 SCREW 2
9 01550-08203 BOLT 2
10 PS-805010 LINK ASSY 1
11 PS-850029 WASHER 1
12 PS-850027 BUSH 1 E
13 PS-850028 PLAIN WASHER 1 é
14 08331-31189 RING, SNAP 1 /M
15 PS-850066 PLAIN WASHER 1 ==
16 PS-850005 CABLE ASSY, PARKING BRAKE 1 %
17 PS-850072 PIN 1 =
18 PS-850073 PIN 1 %
19 08332A11068 PIN 1 23|
20 PS-850075 CLIP 1 =
21 336535 PIN 1 a
22 336536 CLIP 1
23 08321B31083 SPRING WASHER 4
24 08310-00083 NUT 4
25 177209 FORK 1
26 180108 NUT 1
27 PS-850013 DRUM, RR BRAKE 1
28 09159408022 NUT 3
29 178260 PARKING BRAKE ASSY 1
30 515365 _PLATE, BRAKE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

137



63|
E
M
Z
9
%)
Z
63}
~
%)
=
)

FIG.79

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 515466 .BOOT 1
32 181184 NUT 4
33 515468 .FORK 1
34 GBS552 .BRAKE SHOES SET 1
35 515927 .SPRING 1
36 515366 .EXPANSION UNIT 1
37 515926 .ROD 1
38 515467 .FORK 1
39 515470 .FORK 1
40 524515 .PLATE 1
41 515465 .SPRING 2
42 515925 .REGULATION UNIT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

138




BODY

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

139



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PS-401000 FRAME ASSY 1
2 PS-410057 .CROSSMEMBER, 1ST 1
3 PS-410115 .BRACKET, ENGINE RR RH 1
4 PS-401038 .BRACKET ASSY, FR FRAME 2
5 PS-401034 .BRACKET ASSY, RADIATOR 2
6 PS-410056 .PIN, FR STRUT 2

1 7 PS-410003 .BRACKET, INSTRUMENT PANEL FR LH 1
8 PS-410004 .BRACKET, INSTRUMENT PANEL FR RH 1
9 PS-401001 .BRACKET ASSY, INSTRUMENT PANEL LH 1

10 PS-401002 .BRACKET ASSY, INSTRUMENT PANEL RH 1

11 PS-401051 .BRACKET ASSY, ENGINE LH 1

12 PS-410005 .BRACKET ASSY, BOX Ne°l 2

13 PS-410006 .BRACKET ASSY, BOX NO. 2 2

14 PS-401009 .BRACKET ASSY, BOX NO. 3 LH 1

15 PS-401010 .BRACKET ASSY, BOX NO. 3 RH 1

16 PS-410047 .BRACKET, FRAME 4

17 PS-401024 .BRACKET ASSY, RR STRUT 2

18 PS-401029 .BRACKET ASSY, RR SPRING LH 1

19 PS-401030 .BRACKET ASSY, RR SPRING RH 1

20 PS-410032 .BRACKET ASSY, RR BOX LH 1

21 PS-410033 .BRACKET ASSY, RR BOX RH 1

22 PS-410034 .REINF, CROSSMEMBER 6TH 2

23 PS-401012 .BRACKET ASSY, FR SPRING 2

24 PS-401052 .BRACKET ASSY, ENGINE RH 1

25 PS-401018 .BRACKET ASSY, FR CUSHION 2

26 PS-401019 -BRACKET ASSY, RR CUSHION 2

27 PS-410114 .BRACKET, ENGINE RR LH 1

28 PS-410090 .HOOK, FR TOWING 2

29 PS-401011 .BRACKET ASSY, RR SPRING 2

30 57913A80100 .BRACKET, HOSE BRAKE FLEXIBLE 3

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

140



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 57911A83000 .COUPLING PLATE ASSY, JOINT 2
32 PS-401013 .BRACKET, MUFFLER 2
33 57861-60A00 .BRACKET, RR MUFFLER 2
34 PS-401042 .BRACKET ASSY, FUEL TANK 4
35 PS-401045 .BRACKET ASSY, LSP VALVE LH 1
36 PS-401046 .BRACKET ASSY, LSP VALVE RH 1
1 37 PS-401006 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, 6TH 1
38 PS-410117 ..HOOK, RR TOWING 1
39 PS-401053 .BRACKET ASSY, SIDE ABUTMENT 4
40 PS-401054 .BRACKET ASSY, FRAME 2
41 PS-410069 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, 2ND & 4TH 2
42 59971-85C00 BOLT, PIPE CLIP 13 NOT ILLUSTRATED

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

141



FIG.81

FRONT FRAME

REFNO. PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901009 PANEL ASSY, FR 1
2 PS-901010 PANEL ASSY, UPPER 1
3 PS-901016 FRAME, FR 1
4 PS-901015 .MEMBER, FR PANEL CENTER 1
5 01550-06123 .BOLT 12

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

142




FRONT HOOD

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

1 PS-901353 PANEL ASSY, FR HOOD 1

2 PS-901357 HINGE ASSY, HOOD 2

3 01500-06163 BOLT 4

4 01500-06163 BOLT 6

5 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 10

15 6 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 10

| 7 PS-910418 STAY, FR HOOD 1

A 8 09209-14001 GROMMET 1

-[ 9 72372-85C00 CUSHION, FR 2

1 10 09403-08313 CLAMP 1

11 PS-901098 LOCK ASSY, HOOD 1

12 PS-910118 .LEVER, OPENING 1

13 PS-901496 CABLE ASSY, HOOD LOCK 1

14 36990-85C30 CLAMP 3

15 02162-05123 BOLT 2

16 01500-06123 BOLT 2

17 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 2

18 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 2

@\ 19 36930-85C00 ADHESIVE COVER 2

14

7

0.
£ g =7
8

02 S | &—°
g | 5§ ©—5
6 S & 6

7 5—© g

L—#& |

|
2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

143




FIG.83 FRONT FENDERS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901019 PANEL ASSY, FENDER RH 1
2 PS-910048 ..PANEL, FR RH 1
3- 1 PS-901018 PANEL ASSY, FENDER LH 1 TYPE 1
3- 2 PS-901670 PANEL ASSY, FENDER LH 1 TYPE 2
4 PS-910047 ..PANEL, FR LH 1
5 01550-06123 BOLT 2
6 01500-06123 BOLT 2
7 01500-06123 BOLT 4
8 01500-06163 BOLT 6
9 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 12
10 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 12
11 01500-08203 BOLT 8
12 09160T08075 PLAIN WASHER 8
13 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 8
14 02142-06163 BOLT 2
15 09160-06086 PLAIN WASHER 2
16 PS-910476 COVER, REGISTER 2
17 09148A05005 NUT 12
18 03142-05123 BOLT 12

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

144



REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901181 PANEL ASSY, FR WINDOW 1
2 01550-08203 BOLT 2
3 PS-910266 BRACKET, FR WINDOW 2
4 09125-84C00 BOLT 8
5 PS-910673 COVER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

145




FIG.85 FRONT BODY

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-901214 PANEL ASSY, DASH 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 PS-901673 PANEL ASSY, DASH 1 TYPE 2
2 PS-901172 REINF ASSY, INR COLUMN & SIDE BODY LH 1
3 PS-901173 REINF ASSY, INR COLUMN & SIDE BODY RH 1
4 PS-910921 .REINF, COLUMN LOWER 2
5 PS-901024 MEMBER ASSY, BODY LH 1
6 PS-901025 MEMBER ASSY, BODY RH 1
7 PS-910525 PROFILE, UNION 1
8 PS-910997 REINE. PROFILE, FLOOR UNION 1
9 08310-00083 NUT 4

10 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 4

11 09160T08075 PLAIN WASHER 4

12 01500-08203 BOLT 4

13 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 4

14 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 4

15 PS-911065 RUBBER, COLUMN FIX 2

16 PS-901514 PANEL ASSY, GEAR SHIFT CASE 1

17 PS-901392 PANEL, FLOOR LH 1

18 PS-901393 PANEL, FLOOR RH 1

19 09125-08002 BOLT 9

20 08322-01083 PLAIN WASHER 9

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

146



REFNO. PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION

PS-901338
PS-901337
PS-901366
PS-901367
PS-901593

N I S R

Siel

1-2

DOOR ASSY, FR RH
DOOR ASSY, FR LH
DOOR ASSY, RR SIDE RH
DOOR ASSY, RR SIDE LH
DOOR ASSY, RR

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

147




FIG.87

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901254 HINGE ASSY, CENTER RR DOOR 1
2 PS-901597 HINGE ASSY, LOWER RR DOOR 1
3 PS-901596 HINGE ASSY, UPPER RR DOOR 1
4 PS-000013 BOLT, HINGE 6
5 PS-000070 BOLT, TO BODY 6
6 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 12
7 08322-11103 PLAIN WASHER 12
8 PS-901660 HINGE ASSY, FR & CENTER DOOR LH 4
9 PS-901659 HINGE ASSY, FR & CENTER DOOR RH 4

10 PS-000007 BOLT, HINGE 32

11 09163C08002 ‘WASHER, CONE 32

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

148




REAR BODY

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-901560 RR BODY ASSY 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 PS-901698 RR BODY ASSY 1 TYPE 2
2 09250-30002 .PLUG 2
3 PS-901526 .SIDE PANEL ASSY, LH 1
4 PS-901594 ...SIDE PANEL, LH 1
5 PS-901677 .SIDE PANEL EXTENSION ASSY, LH 1
6 PS-901524 ..RR PANEL, LH 1
7 PS-901527 ..SIDE PANEL ASSY, RH 1
8 PS-901595 ...SIDE PANEL, RH 1
9 PS-901678 .SIDE PANEL EXTENSION ASSY, RH 1

10 PS-901525 ..RR PANEL, RH 1

11 09125-84C00 .BOLT 2

12 PS-901533 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, NO. 1 & NO. 2 2

13 PS-901548 .TOP CAPPING ASSY, LH 1

14 PS-901549 .TOP CAPPING ASSY, RH 1

15 PS-910901 .BRACKET, RR CORNER LH 1

16 PS-910902 .BRACKET, RR CORNER RH 1

17 78410 .POP RIVET 8

18 PS-901590 .PILLAR ASSY, RR LH 1

19 PS-901591 .PILLAR ASSY, RR RH 1

20 PS-901557 .REINF ASSY, RR PANEL LH 1

21 01550-08203 .BOLT 2

22 PS-901558 .REINF ASSY, RR PANEL RH 1

23 09125-84C00 .BOLT 3

24 PS-901544 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, RR 1

25 03141-04083 .BOLT 9

26 PS-901279 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, FR 1

27- 1 300789 .POP RIVET 16 TYPE 1

27- 2 PS-000068 .POP RIVET 16 TYPE 2

28- 1 06006-84C00 .POP RIVET 57 TYPE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

149




FIG.88 REAR BODY

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
28- 2 06006-84C00 .POP RIVET 32 TYPE 2
29 189475 .POP RIVET 14

30 RAG608177 .POP RIVET 18

31- 1 PS-901534 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY 1 TYPE 1
31- 2 PS-901721 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY 1 TYPE 2
32 01107-10403 .BOLT 2

33 08321A31123 .LOCK WASHER 2

34 09160-13011 .PLAIN WASHER 2

35 PS-901532 .CROSSMEMBER ASSY, NO. 1 1

36 PS-901539 .BAND ASSY 2

37 02112-06123 .BOLT 4

38 PS-901374 .PLATE ASSY 2

39 PS-901535 .PANEL ASSY, RR FLOOR 1

40 06006-84C00 .POP RIVET 8

41 PS-901475 .PLATE ASSY 4

42 189475 .POP RIVET 8

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

150



FIG.89 SIDE REAR BODY

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901614 PANEL SUBASSY, SIDE LH 1
2 PS-901609 .PANEL ASSY, SIDE LH 1
3 PS-901193 .BRACKET ASSY, LH 1
4 PS-901608 .COLUMN ASSY, RR LH 1
5 PS-901615 PANEL SUBASSY, SIDE RH 1
6 PS-901610 .PANEL ASSY, SIDE RH 1
7 PS-901194 .BRACKET ASSY, RH 1
8 PS-901607 .COLUMN ASSY, RR RH 1
9 03141-04083 BOLT 12

10 PS-910911 BUSH 12

11 08310-00083 NUT 12

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

151



FIG.90 BODY MOUNTING

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 71521-56B00 PAD, BODY MOUNTING 9
2 59931-85C00 CLIP, BODY MOUNTING 9
3 71511-56B00 CUSHION, BODY MOUNTING 12
4 71513-60A00 COLLOR, BODY MOUNTING 12
5 71512-60A00 CUSHION, BODY MOUNTING 12
6 71632-83010 WASHER 14
7 59119-85C00 NUT 12
8 50140-00000 CUSHION, BODY MOUNTING 2
9 71514-56B00 CUSHION, BODY MOUNTING 2

10 71516-85C00 COLLOR, BODY MOUNTING 2

11 71517-56B02 SPACER, BODY MOUNTING 2

12 71515-60A00 CUSHION, BODY MOUNTING 2

13 01500-10853 BOLT, BODY MOUNTING 2

14 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

152




FIG.91 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901483 BUMPER ASSY, FR (PRIMARY COAT) 1
2 71481-80031 RETAINER, FR LICENSE PLATE 1
3 02112-06123 BOLT, RETAINER 4
4 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 4
5 PS-000005 BOLT, BUMPER 4
6 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 4
7 08322-11103 PLAIN WASHER 8
8 08310-00103 NUT 4
9 PS-910000 GRILLE, FR (PRIMARY COAT) 1

10 72115-56B01 CLIP, GRILLE 4

11 01550-06163 BOLT, GRILLE 6

12 01550-06123 BOLT, GRILLE 4

13 PS-910175 CAPD, FR BUMPER LH 1

14 PS-910176 CAP, FR BUMPER RH 1

15 03141-04083 BOLT, CAP 8

16 PS-910187 COVER, CENTER BUMPER LH 1

17 PS-910186 COVER, CENTER BUMPER RH 1

18 03141-04083 BOLT, COVER 4

19 PS-910188 COVER, BUMPER OUTER LH 1

20 PS-910189 COVER, BUMPER OUTER RH 1

21 03141-04083 BOLT, COVER 6

22 PS-910318 EMBLEM, “SANTANA” 1

1617 19-20

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

153



FIG.92 ABUTMENT & REAR BUMPER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901661 ABUTMENT ASSY 2
2 01500-10253 BOLT 8 MI10
3 02013-00000 SPRING WASHER 8
4 PS-000074 PLAIN WASHER 8
5 PS-901486 BUMPER ASSY, RR 1
6 09125-84C00 BOLT, BUMPER 2
7 09160T08075 PLAIN WASHER 2
8 01500-08203 BOLT, BUMPER 2
9 08321A31083 SPRING WASHER 2
10 09160T08075 PLAIN WASHER 2
11 PS-910715 CUSHION, SIDE RR BUMPER RH 1
12 PS-910714 CUSHION, SIDE RR BUMPER LH 1
13 PS-910712 CUSHION, CENTER RR BUMPER LH 1
14 PS-910713 CUSHION, CENTER RR BUMPER RH
15 02142-06163 BOLT, SIDE CUSHION 4
16 02142-06163 BOLT, CENTER CUSHION 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

154




FIG.93 JACK AND TOOLS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910577 BAND 1
; 2 153976 CLIP, JACK 1
\ 3 02112-06123 BOLT 1 M6
4 278345F1 HYDRAULIC JACK 1
5 PS-901465 TOOL ASSY 1
6 PS-901465 . TOOLBAG 1
7 PS-910939 SPANNNER, WHEEL 1
8- 1 791012 MANUAL, OWNER’S 1 SPANISH
6 8- 2 791013 MANUAL, OWNER’S 1 ENGLISH

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

155




FIG.94 INSTRUMENT PANEL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-901408 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 PS-901669 INSTRUMENT PANEL 1 TYPE 2
2 03112-04203 BOLT 4
3 PS-910686 COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
4 PS-910687 COVER, SERVICE HOLE 1
5 02112-06203 BOLT 12
6 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 12
7 08321-31063 LOCK WASHER 12
8 PS-910741 CLAMP 1
9 PS-910740 ASHTRAY, FR 1

10 09409-08308-T01 CLAMP (GRAY) 2

11 34600-84CA0 CLOCK ASSY 1

12 PS-610070 COVER, SPEAKER HOLE 2

13 PS-610088 NUT 8

14 03141-04163 BOLT 8

15 PS-901681 BRACKET ASSY, LOWER 2

16 09409-07313 PIN 8

17 A910692-000 TRAY 1

18 A910692-001 HOOK 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

156



FIG.95 VENTILATOR / HEATER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901481 FAN & PROTECTOR ASSY 1
2 PS-910690 GASKET 1
3 08310-00083 NUT 4
4 PS-910688 LOUVER, SIDE VENTILATION LH 2
5 PS-910689 LOUVER, SIDE VENTILATION RH 2
6 PS-910691 DUCT, DEMISTER 2
7 PS-910696 DUCT, VENTILATOR LH 1
8 PS-910697 DUCT, VENTILATOR RH 1
9 PS-901480 HEATER ASSY 1
10 PS-710027 FRONT COVER 2
11 08310-00083 NUT 2
12 01550-06163 BOLT 1
13 08316-20063 NUT, VENTILATOR 4
14 74812-82010 PROTECTOR 1 W/ AIC

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

157




FIG.96 HEATER CONTROL

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910575 COVER, CONTROL LEVER 1
2 PS-901675 LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1
" 3 74400A70A00  .LEVER, CONTROL 1
4 PS-901663 BRACKET ASSY, PANEL 1
5 78140 SCREW 2
6 74417-60A00 LEVER KNOB 4
7 PS-910736 CABLE, FRESH - HEAT AIR CONTROL 1
9 8 PS-910737 CABLE, AIR CONTROL 1
9 PS-910738 CABLE, ROOM CONTROL 1
10 82191A80002 GROMMET 2
11—7 11 03541-04123 BOLT 2
i 12 02142-06163 BOLT 1
13 02142-06103 BOLT 2
14 PS-910705 VALVE HEATER 1
15 08316-20063 NUT 1
16 74812-83001 JOINT 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

158




FIG.97 ANTI-SQUEAK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910558 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 1 4
2 PS-910559 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 2 1
3 PS-910560 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 3 8
4 PS-910908 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 4 2
5 PS-910562 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 5 8
6 PS-910907 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, NO. 6 2
7 PS-910990 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, UPPER GEAR BOX 1
8 PS-910991 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, PARKING BRAKE 1
9 PS-910992 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, SIDE GEAR BOX 2

10 PS-910996 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, WHEEL HOUSING 38

11 PS-911004 ANTI-SQUEAK SHEET, FENDER 10

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

159



FIG.98 FLOOR CARPET

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-911239 MAT, FRONT FLOOR LH 1
2 PS-911240 MAT, FRONT FLOOR RH 1
3 PS-910979 PAD, FLOOR TUNEL 1
4 PS-911243 MAT, REAR BODY 1
5 PS-910513 SCUFE SIDE SILL FR LH 1
6 PS-910514 SCUFE SIDE SILL FR RH 1
7 PS-910515 SCUFE SIDE SILL RR LH 1
8 PS-910516 SCUFE SIDE SILL RR RH 1
9 PS-910909 SCUFE, BACK DOOR 1
10 06006-84C00 RIVET
11 00063-85C00 SCREW 14
12 PS-911241 MAT, RR WHEEL HOUSING LH 1
13 PS-911242 MAT, RR WHEEL HOUSING RH 1
14 PS-911244 MAT, COVER LH 1
15 PS-911245 MAT, COVER RH 1
16 PS-911084 SATIN CARDBOARD 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

160




FIG.99 INTERIOR TRIM

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910570 TRIM, FR DOOR RH 1
1314 1. 12 2 PS-910569 TRIM, FR DOOR LH 1
3 09409-07318-T01 CLIP, TRIM (GRAY) 30
4 PS-910572 TRIM, CENTER DOOR RH 1
5 PS-910571 TRIM, CENTER DOOR LH 1
6 09409-07318-T01 CLIP, TRIM (GRAY) 26
7 PS-910573 TRIM, RR DOOR 1
8 09409-07318-T01  CLIP, TRIM (GRAY) 15
9 PS-910574 PLASTIC PANEL, FR DOOR 2
10 PS-910576 PLASTIC PANEL, CENTER DOOR 2
11 PS-910758 TRIM, INR SIDE WINDOW LH 1 9 SEATS
12 PS-910759 TRIM, INR SIDE WINDOW RH 1 9 SEATS
13 PS-910760 TRIM, INR SIDE WINDOW LH 1 9 SEATS
14 PS-910761 TRIM, INR SIDE WINDOW RH 1 9 SEATS
15 PS-910751 TRIM, INR CENTER WINDSHIELD 1
16 PS-910752 TRIM, INR CENTER WINDSHIELD LH 1
17 PS-910753 TRIM, INR CENTER WINDSHIELD RH 1
18 PS-910756 TRIM, INR COLUMN LH 1
19 PS-910757 TRIM, INR COLUMN RH 1
20 PS-910767 TRIM, RR BELT LH 1 5 SEATS
21 PS-910768 TRIM, RR BELT RH 1 5 SEATS
22 PS-910702 HANDLE, FR & CENTER DOOR 7
23 02112-05163 SCREW, HANDLE 8
24 PS-000067 SCREW 6
25 MUC1402 HANDLE, RR DOOR 1
26 02112-06203 SCREW 2
27 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 2
28 PS-910754 TRIM, INR SIDE UPPER LH 1
29 PS-910755 TRIM, INR SIDE UPPER RH 1
30 09409A10303 CLIP, RR BELT TRIM 6
31 59934-85C00-SES CLIP, HANDLE 2
32 59934-85C00-5ES CLIP, RR WINDOW TRIM 6 9 SEATS

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

161



FiG.100 ROOF PANEL

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901629 PANEL ASSY, ROOF 1
2 PS-910947 AIR INLET 2
3 PS-910946 .GRILLE, AIR INLET 2
4 730017 RAIL, FR DOOR LH 1
5 730018 RAIL, FR DOOR RH 1
6 737931 RAIL, SIDE DOOR RR RH 1
7 737930 RAIL, SIDE DOOR RR LH 1
8 PS-000065 SCREW, ROOF 44
9 09160-06107 PLAIN WASHER 30

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

162




FIG.101 GARNISH / SPLASH GUARD

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901204 ‘WIDE, FRONT LH 1
2 PS-901205 WIDE, FRONT RH 1
3 02142-06205 BOLT 14
4 77533-85C00 SELF-ADHESIVE 28
5 79075 CUSHION 4
6 03141-05203 BOLT 8
7 PS-911058 MOLDING, SIDE LH 1
8 PS-911059 MOLDING, SIDE RH 1
9 02112-06203 BOLT 20 M6
10 PS-901206 ‘WIDE, REAR LH 1
11 PS-901207 WIDE, REAR RH 1
12 02142-06205 BOLT 20
13 77533-85C00 SELF-ADHESIVE 44
14 79075 CUSHION 6
15 03141-05203 BOLT 6

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

163



FIG.102

SPARE TIRE

REFNO. PARTNO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

PS-901237
09320B06014
02112-06203
01500-10253
08321A31103
09160-10119

1= RV SN SO R,

CARRIER ASSY, SPARE TIRE
CUSHION, SPARE TIRE
SCREW, CUSHION

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

PLAIN WASHER

L S S

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

164




FiG.103

DOOR STOPPER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901497 STOPPER ASSY, DOOR OPEN 4
2 01550-08203 BOLT 4
3 08322-01053 PLAIN WASHER 8
4 4 08310-00053 NUT 8
3 5 346878 STOPPER ASSY, RR DOOR OPEN 1
_ 6 01550-06203 BOLT 2
7 MUC4471 LEVER, DOOR OPEN STOPPER 1
8 PS-911016 PIN, STOP BODY 1
9 3899 WASHER 1
10 08322A11058 CLIP 1
11 MUC4545 CUSHION 1
12 MUC4544 CUSHION 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

165




FIG.104 FRONT DOOR LOCK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PS-911070 CYLINDER SET, DOOR LH 1
2 PS-911071 CYLINDER SET, DOOR RH 1
3 PS-901494 LATCH ASSY, DOOR LH 1
4 PS-901495 LATCH ASSY, DOOR RH 1
5 02122-06123 BOLT 6
6 08323-31063 WASHER 6
7 82610A85001 STRIKER ASSY, LOCK 2
8 82681-80100 SPACER AR
9 PS-910657 NYLON SPACER 2

10 PS-000010 BOLT 4

11 09163C08002 ‘WASHER 4

12 50104-00000 PROTECTOR, LATCH 2

13 78241A60002 KNOB, INR LOCK 2

14 78242B61000 CAP, LOCK KNOB 2

15 PS-910732 CASE, HANDLE 2

16 PS-910730 HANDLE, DOOR LH 1

17 PS-910731 HANDLE, DOOR RH 1

18 PS-000052 BOLT 4

19 PS-910728 HANDLE, INNER 2

20 PS-910496 ROD, HANDLE LH 1

21 PS-910497 ROD, HANDLE RH 1

22 PS-910499 ROD, SAFETY LOCK LH 1

23 PS-910498 ROD, SAFETY LOCK RH 1

24 09209-05016 CLAMP 4

25 PS-901763 ROD, CONTROL LH 1

26 PS-901762 ROD, CONTROL RH 1

27 PS-000054 BOLT 2

28 83271-63D10 CLAMP 2

29 09161A06008 PLAIN WASHER 8

30 08332A11058 CLAMP 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

166



FIG.104 FRONT DOOR LOCK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
31 PS-910448 RETAINER, CYLINDER 2
32 PS-911177 WASHER 2
33 PS-901765 ROD ASSY, HANDLE LH 1
34 PS-901764 ROD ASSY, HANDLE RH 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

167



FIG.105

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-911072 CYLINDER SET, LOCK 1
2 PS-910448 CLIP 1
3 PS-901490 LATCH ASSY, BACK DOOR 1
4 02112-06123 BOLT 3
5 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 3
6 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 3
7 77810-60021 STRIKER, DOOR LOCK 1
8 PS-910420 SPACER 1
9 PS-000010 BOLT 2

10 09163C08002 WASHER 2
11 78251-68201 STOP MALE, BACK DOOR 1
12 02112-06163 BOLT 2
13 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 2
14 78261-68201 STOP FEMALE, BACK DOOR 1
15 PS-910706 CUSHION 1
16 77891-63100 SPACER, STOP MALE AR
17 01550-06403 BOLT 2
18 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 2
12— 19 82591-80060 HANDLE, LOCK 1
20 02112-06123 BOLT 1
21 82592-80060 COVER, BACK DOOR HANDLE 1
22 02112-06123 BOLT, COVER 2
23 09250-14006 CAP 1
24 PS-901626 ROD, BACK DOOR LATCH 1
25 09161A06008 PLAIN WASHER 2
26 08332A11068 CLAMP 1
27 PS-911177 WASHER 1

(R

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

168




FIG.106 SIDE DOOR LOCK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901657 LATCH ASSY, DOOR LH 1
2 PS-901658 LATCH ASSY, DOOR RH 1
3 02122-06123 BOLT 6
4 08323-31063 ‘WASHER 6
5 82610A85001 STRIKER ASSY, LOCK 2
6 82681-80100 SPACER AR
7 PS-910657 NYLON SPACER 2
8 PS-000010 BOLT 4
9 09163C08002 WASHER 4

10 50104-00000 PROTECTOR, LATCH 4

11 78241A60002 KNOB, INR LOCK 2

12 78242B61000 CAP, LOCK KNOB 2

13 PS-910732 CASE, HANDLE 2

14 PS-910730 HANDLE, DOOR LH 1

15 PS-910731 HANDLE, DOOR RH 1

16 PS-000052 BOLT 4

17 PS-910728 HANDLE, INR 2

18 PS-910485 ROD, HANDLE LH 1

19 PS-910486 ROD, HANDLE RH 1

20 PS-910488 ROD, SAFETY LOCK LH 1

21 PS-910487 ROD, SAFETY LOCK RH 1

22 PS-910490 ROD, LONG SAFETY LOCK LH 1

23 PS-910489 ROD, LONG SAFETY LOCK RH 1

24 PS-910492 ROD, CONTROL LH 1

25 PS-910491 ROD, CONTROL RH 1

26 PS-901509 ROD ASSY, HANDLE 2

27 PS-910495 PLATE, ROD SAFETY LOCK 4

28 83261-56B00 CLAMP 4

29 09209-05016 CLAMP 12

30 PS-000054 BOLT 2

31 83271-63D10 CLAMP 6

32 09161A06008 PLAIN WASHER 4

33 08332A11058 CLAMP 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

169



FiG.107

DOOR REGULATOR

11-12 .13 -14

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901388 REGULATOR ASSY, FR WINDOW LH 1
2 PS-901389 REGULATOR ASSY, FR WINDOW RH 1
3 PS-901405 REGULATOR ASSY, RR WINDOW LH 1
4 PS-901406 REGULATOR ASSY, RR WINDOW RH 1
5 03141-04083 SCREW 20
6 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 20
7 08321A31063 SPRING WASHER 20
8 PS-910544 HANDLE, REGULATOR 4
9 PS-910543 CAP, HANDLE 4

10 02112-05163 SCREW 4

11 PS-901370 HOLDER ASSY, FR REGULATOR LH 1

12 PS-901371 HOLDER ASSY, FR REGULATOR RH 1

13 PS-901372 HOLDER ASSY, RR REGULATOR LH 1

14 PS-901373 HOLDER ASSY, RR REGULATOR RH 1

15 03141-04083 SCREW 20

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

170




FIG.108 WEATHER STRIP

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910801 ‘WEATHERSTRIP, ROOF 1
2 PS-911047 WEATHERSTRIP, RR DOOR 1
3 PS-910707 RUBBER, RR DOOR 1
4 201875 WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOOR LH 1
5 201876 ‘WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOOR RH 1
6 PS-910703 WEATHERSTRIP, FR DOOR 2
7 203193 WEATHERSTRIP, CENTER DOOR LH 1
8 203194 ‘WEATHERSTRIP, CENTER DOOR RH 1
9 PS-910704 WEATHERSTRIP, CENTER DOOR 2

10 PS-910305 RUBBER, UPPER SIDE ROOF 2

11 PS-910998 RUBBER, SIDE RR ROOF 2

9 12 PS-910304 RUBBER, LOWER SIDE BOX 2

13 PS-910664 WEATHERSTRIP, WINDSHIELD 1

14 PS-910802 WEATHERSTRIP, WINDSHIELD 1

15 PS-910920 WEATHERSTRIP, RR WINDOW 1

16 PS-910919 WEATHERSTRIP, WINDOW 1

17 150957 WEATHERSTRIP, WINDOW 2

18 150958 RUBBER, SIDE WINDOW 2

19 PS-910700 ‘WEATHERSTRIP, FR FENDER 2

20 PS-911005 PROTECTOR, AIR CLEANER 1

21 PS-911006 PROTECTOR, HOOD LATCH RELEASE 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

171



FIG.109

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910001 GLASS, WINDSHIELD 1
2 PS-911049 GLASS, FR DOOR WINDOW LH 1
15 3 PS-911048 GLASS, FR DOOR WINDOW RH 1
4 PS-911051 GLASS, SIDE WINDOW RR LH 1
5 PS-911050 GLASS, SIDE WINDOW RR RH 1
6 PS-910602 FIXED GLASS 2
7 PS-901611 WINDOW ASSY, SIDE RR LH 1 LUXURY
8 PS-901612 WINDOW ASSY, SIDE RR RH 1 LUXURY
9 A901611-002 FRAME ASSY, SIDE RR LH AND RH 2 LUXURY
10 A901611-000 .FIXED GLASS, LH AND RH 2 LUXURY
11 A901611-003 LOCK ASSY, LH 1 LUXURY
12 A901612-004 .LOCK ASSY, RH 1 LUXURY
13 A901611-001 SLIDING GLASS, LH AND RH 2 LUXURY
14 PS-910910 GLASS, SIDE WINDOW RR 2 STANDARD
15 PS-910918 GLASS, RR DOOR 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

172




FIG.110 MIRROR / SUNVISOR

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901105 MIRROR ASSY, OUTER RR VIEW LH 1
2 PS-901104 MIRROR ASSY, OUTER RR VIEW RH 1
3 737778 MIRROR ASSY, INR RR VIEW 1
4 86124-85C00 CAP 2
5 02122-05203 SCREW 2
6 02112-05163 SCREW 8
7 PS-901470 SUNVISOR ASSY, LH 1
8 PS-901471 SUNVISOR ASSY, RH 1
9 09127-05016 SCREW, SUNVISOR 4

10 84851-60B00-6GS HOLDER, SUNVISOR 2

11 03211-05163 BOLT, HOLDER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

173



FIG.111

FUEL TANK

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-610009 GAUGE ASSY, FUEL LEVEL 1
2 A610009-000 .GASKET 1
3 02162-05123 BOLT, FUEL GAUGE 5
4- 1 PS-701000 TANK ASSY, FUEL 1 TYPE 1
4- 2 PS-701003 TANK ASSY, FUEL 1 TYPE 2
5 01500-10303 BOLT, TANK 6
6 PS-701001 BOX ASSY, FUEL INLET 1
7 313858 BOLT 3
8 189484 PLAIN WASHER 3
9 3073 SPRING WASHER 3
10 163059 HOSE, FUEL TANK FILLER 1
11 08003-00000 CLAMP 2
12 PS-710003 HOSE, TANK BREATHER 1
13 08012-86CA0 CLAMP 2
14 PS-701002 CAP & LOCK ASSY, FUEL FILLER 1
15 85451-75100 VALVE, 2 WAY BREATHER 1
16 09403A23401 CLAMP, 2 WAY VALVE 1
17 03141-06123 BOLT 1
18 09344-05042 HOSE, TANK BREATHER 1
19 09344-05040 HOSE 1
20 08014-84C50 CLAMP 3
21 08321A31103 SPRING WASHER 6
22 08322-11103 PLAIN WASHER 6
23 36990-56B00 CLAMP 1
24 36990-85C01 CLAMP 1
25 PS-710028 CYLINDER SET, FUEL CAP LOCK 1
26 09280-14011 ORING 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

174




FIG.112 FRONT

SEAT

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901503 HEADRESTRAINT ASSY 2
2 A901502-003 COVER ASSY, BACK 2
3 A901502-002 BACK SUB ASSY 2
4 A901502-004 LEVER, ADJUSTER 8

1 5 A901502-005 WASHER 8
6 A901502-000 COVER ASSY, CUSHION LH 1
7 A901501-000 COVER ASSY, CUSHION RH 1
8 A901502-001 CUSHION SUB ASSY, FR 2
9 PS-901504 ADJUSTER, OUTER 2

10 PS-901505 ADJUSTER, INNER 2

11 PS-910917 FIXING PLATE 4

12 PS-910803 SPACER, SEAT INR 4

13 PS-910804 SPACER, SEAT OUTER 4

14 PS-910744 COVER, SEAT OUTER LH 1

15 PS-910745 COVER, SEAT INR RH 1

16 09409A10303 CLAMP 8

17 PS-000049 BOLT 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

175




FIG.113 CENTER SEAT

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A901090-000 COVER ASSY, BACK 1 2 SEATS
2 A901090-001 BACK SUB ASSY 1 2 SEATS
3 A901090-002 BOLT 6
4 A901090-003 WASHER 6
5 A901090-004 COVER ASSY, BACK 1 1 SEAT
6 A901090-005 BACK SUB ASSY 1 1 SEAT
7 A901090-006 COVER ASSY, CUSHION 1
8 A901090-007 CUSHION SUB ASSY 1
9 01550-08203 BOLT 6

10 09119A06007 BOLT 2

11 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 2

12 87001C83300 COVER, SEAT FIXING 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

176



FiG.114 SIDE REAR SEAT

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 A901376-000 COVER ASSY, BACK 2
2 A901376-001 BACK SUB ASSY 2
3 A901376-002 COVER ASSY, CUSHION 2
4 A901376-003 SCUMS CUSHIONS 2
g—ﬂ 5 A901376-004 BOLT 4
o—12 6 A901376-005 WASHER 8
! 7 A901376-006 NUT 4
i 8 A901376-007 BOLT 4
i 9 A901376-008 WASHER 8
10 A901376-009 NUT 4
J 11 01550-06163 BOLT 4
12 09160-06074 PLAIN WASHER 4

A@ l 6 ©—12
g—n

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

177




FIG.115

SEAT BELT

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-901295 BELT ASSY, FR 2
2 84922-84C00 .COVER, FR ELR DUST 2
3 84951-85C00 BOLT 2
4 84956-85C30 SPACER, UPPER 6
5 84962-85C00 CAP 6
6 84951-84C00 BOLT 2
7 02014-00000 SPRING WASHER 6
8 84951-84C00 BOLT 2
9 02013-00000 SPRING WASHER 2

10 PS-901296 BELT ASSY, RR 2

11 84951-85C00 BOLT, UPPER 2

12 84956-84C00 BOLT 2

13 84951-85C10 BOLT, LOWER 2

14 84933-85C00 BUSH 4

15 PS-901297 BUCKLE ASSY, RR BELT 1

16 PS-000055 BOLT 2

17 PS-901298 BUCKLE & TONGUE ASSY 1

18 PS-000055 BOLT 1

19 PS-910524 BUCKLE 2

20 84951-85C30 BOLT 2

21 84936-56B70 PLAIN WASHER 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

178




FIG.116 DOOR GLASS RUN

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 MUC4071 RUN, DOOR GLASS FR 2
o5 @ —34 2|6 2 MTC8468 RUN, DOOR GLASS UPPER 2
é. P o %—25‘&?‘ 3 MUC4072 RUN, DOOR GLASS RR 2
i === L 4 MUC4073 PAD, FR AR
I 32 35136 y 5 201233 PAD, FR TRIM LH 1
¢ ? 6 201234 PAD, FR TRIM RH 1
7 201237 PAD, UPPER TRIM 2
38- 39 21— 8 MUC3285 PAD, GLASS RR AR
——)—20 9 201643 PAD, RR TRIM 2
?” lig 10 201647 PAD, ER CORNER TRIM 2
it Ju—=2 @@g@ 44 h 2|8 11 201235 PAD, RR CORNER TRIM 2
31 2|7 | 4| 46 12 AC606031 BOLT 22
24 29430 37 7 13 MTC8474 WEATHERSTRIP, OUTER 2
w0 JFTY T — E|, — 10 14 MTC8473 WEATHERSTRIP, INNER 2
@@—_4241 e 15 PS-901512 CHANNEL ASSY, DOOR GLASS LH 1
%H—43 2 56 16 PS-901513 CHANNEL ASSY, DOOR GLASS RH 1
— 17 01550-06123 BOLT 4
I 18 83691-60A00 RUBBER, BOTTOM CHANNEL 2
19 78861-78400 SASH 2
20 83691-60A00 RUBBER, BOTTOM CHANNEL 2
21 MUC4072 RUN, DOOR GLASS FR 2
22 MTC8472 RUN, DOOR GLASS RR 2
23 MTC8471 CHANNEL, DOOR TOP 2
24 201643 PAD, TRIM 4
25 201235 PAD, CORNER TRIM 4
26 204163 PAD, UPPER TRIM 2
27 MUC3285 PAD, GLASS FR 2
28 MUC4073 PAD, GLASS FR 2
29 MUC3492 CHANNEL, DIVIDER LH 1
30 MUC3493 CHANNEL, DIVIDER RH 1

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

179



FIG.116 DOOR GLASS RUN

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

31 MTC8791 CHANNEL, FIXED GLASS 2

25 @34 2|6 32 MTC8790 CHANNEL, FIXED GLASS UPPER 2
él P %—zsf 33 AC606031 BOLT 16
— _ | 9 34 AC606031 BOLT 2

ol » b : 35-36 i 35 MUC1605 WEATHERSTRIP, OUTER LH 1
' . 36 MUC1604 WEATHERSTRIP, OUTER RH 1

37 02142-06163 BOLT 4

38 MUC1322 WEATHERSTRIP, INR LH 1

39 MUC1322 WEATHERSTRIP, INR RH 1

40 PS-901797 STAY ASSY, FIXED GLASS 2

41 08321-31063 SPRING WASHER 4

42 09160-84C00 PLAIN WASHER 4

43 02112-05103 BOLT 4

44 PS-901757 CHANNEL ASSY, DOOR GLASS 2

45 08321A31063 SPRING WASHER 4

46 08322-01063 PLAIN WASHER 4

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

180



FIG.117 SILENCER

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1 PS-910763 SILENCER, CENTER FLOOR FR DRV 1
2 PS-911011 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR DRV LH 1
6 3 PS-911010 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR DRV RH 1
4 PS-910764 SILENCER, CENTER FLOOR FR PSSG 1
5 PS-911009 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR PSSG LH 1
6 PS-911008 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR PSSG RH 1
7 PS-910555 SILENCER, FR HOOD 1
8 50063-00000 CLIP 17
9 08310-00063 NUT, GEAR BOX TUNNEL 11
10 09160-06088 PLAIN WASHER 11
11 PS-911013 SILENCER, FLOOR GEAR BOX TUNNEL 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED
12 PS-911014 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR RH 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED
13 PS-911015 SILENCER, FR SIDE FLOOR LH 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED
14 PS-911038 SHEET, TUNNEL SIDE 4 NOT ILLUSTRATED
15 PS-911039 SHEET, TUNNEL FR 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED
16 PS-911040 SHEET, TUNNEL INR 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED
17 PS-911041 SHEET, TUNNEL RR 1 NOT ILLUSTRATED

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

181




FIG.118

MAYOR UNITS

REFNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS
1- 1 PS-101002 ENGINE ASSY 1 TYPE 1
1- 2 PS-101016 ENGINE ASSY 1 TYPE 2
2- 1 A101002-000 STRIPPED ENGINE ASSY 1 TYPE 1
2- 2 A101016-000 STRIPPED ENGINE ASSY 1 TYPE 2

3 791054
4 791010
5 PS-301015
6 PS-301009

MAYOR
UNITS

GEAR BOX ASSY
TRANSFER BOX ASSY
DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, FR
DIFFERENTIAL ASSY, RR

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

182




PARTS NUMBER E
INDEX




PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
01500-12553 72 5 02013-00000 92 3 56 42 08310-00053 103 4 105 18
01550-06123 48 16 115 9 61 23 08310-00063 117 9 116 41
O 56 6 02014-00000 115 7 62 18 08310-00083 33 5 08321A31053 37 16
56 8 02040-84C00 49 52 88 25 39 3 08321A31063 33 15
81 5 02046-00000 72 7 89 9 51 18 107 7
00000A00101 60 4 83 5 02057-86CA0 79 6 91 15 53 16 116 45
60 5 91 12 02112-05103 59 4 91 18 54 36 08321A31083 33 6
60 7 116 17 116 43 91 21 62 20 34 15
60 8 01550-06163 39 5 02112-05163 99 23 107 5 74 13 41 8
00000A01225 78 3 52 22 107 10 107 15 76 39 43 5
00000A01227 77 2 58 18 110 6 03141-04163 94 14 79 24 43 17
78 2 91 11 02112-06123 88 37 03141-05203 101 6 85 9 43 37
00009-00000 43 47 95 12 91 3 101 15 89 11 45 30
00063-85C00 98 11 114 11 93 3 03141-06123 111 17 95 3 51 12
01104-06256 75 22 01550-06203 36 2 105 4 03141-06163 33 14 95 11 51 17
01107-06206 76 32 76 46 105 20 03141-06203 39 14 08310-00103 51 33 51 21
01107-08163 32 10 103 6 105 22 45 8 56 48 51 31
41 3 01550-06303 37A 5 02112-06163 105 12 52 12 91 8 53 17
76 41 43 12 02112-06203 34 19 03142-05123 56 27- 1 08310-00123 36 15 54 38
01107-10403 88 32 01550-06403 37A 3 73 15 83 18 71 4 71 11
01411-06203 49 37 76 30 94 5 03211-04103 56 30 08310724103 76 16 71 15
51 37 105 17 99 26 03211-04163 59 10 76 19 71 17
01411-08203 51 6 01550-08123 61 35 101 9 03211-05163 110 11 76 27 76 47
01500-06123 64 19 66 4 102 3 03541-04123 56 27- 2 08316-10043 37A 11 83 13
82 16 68 4 02122-05203 110 5 96 11 08316-10053 37 15 85 10
83 6 01550-08203 39 4 02122-06123 104 5 03541-05163 74 21 37A 10 85 13
83 7 52 11 106 3 03541-05203 57 10 08316-20063 34 12 92 9
01500-06163 62 3 73 16 02142-04103 79 3 04111-30208 72 17 53 18 08321A31103 51 34
e 64 22 74 11 02142-06103 96 13 06006-84C00 88 28- 1 54 35 64 37
[&3) 71 21 76 38 02142-06163 56 28 88 28- 2 55 7 64 45
D 82 3 79 9 56 40 88 40 75 23 67 10
Z 82 4 84 2 83 14 98 10 76 34 67 16
ot 83 8 88 21 92 15 06112-10004 52 13 95 13 87 6
4 01500-06403 34 11 103 2 92 16 06397 42 6 96 15 90 14
= 01500-08203 34 14- 2 113 9 96 12 06860 57 15 08321-01063 53 19 91 6
/M 71 16 01550-08253 45 12 116 37 65 9 54 37 102 5
2 76 36 52 25 02142-06205 101 3 07120-06123 45 24 61 31 111 21
D 83 11 75 25 101 12 07130-86CA0 43 41 62 5 08321A31123 32 6
Z 85 12 01550-08353 35 15 02142-06353 56 50 08002-86CA0 38 5 64 21 36 6
v 92 8 01550-08503 53 14 021440 41 32 73 24 08321-31063 32 12 36 14
01500-08253 41 19 01550-08553 53 13 02162-05123 56 3 74 18 76 33 43 11
a4 71 10 01550-10123 56 43 56 15 08003-00000 33 10 82 5 71 5
71 13 01550-10203 39 13 56 23 111 11 82 17 72 6
~ 79 4 39 16 82 15 08011-84CB0 38 13 83 10 78 7
01500-08303 41 7 01550-10253 36 5 111 3 08012-86CA0 111 13 91 4 88 33
01500-10253 92 2 37 3 03112-04203 71 8 08013-86CA0 5 6 94 7 08321B31083 41 20
102 4 37A 22 94 2 73 29 99 27 41 34
01500-10303 111 5 01550-12653 32 5 03141-04083 56 18 73 30 105 5 43 20
01500-10853 90 13 01580-08203 34 14- 1 56 39 08014-84C50 111 20 105 13 45 14

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2) -

184



PART.NO  FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO  FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
52 14 09148A05005 57 11 09205-06016 45 27 130770 47 22- 4 177203 76 22
76 42 74 20 50 12 130771 47 22- 5 177209 79 25
79 5 83 17 09209-05016 104 24 1 130780 47 14 178260 79 29
79 23 09159A08022 79 28 106 29 137771 64 27- 1 180108 79 26
08322-01053 103 3 09160-06006 37A 9 09209-14001 82 8 137772 64 27- 2 181184 79 32
08322-01063 116 46 09160-06019 64 20 09229A03011 40 7 11033-00000 40 12 13878-86CA0 33 7 181185 75 21
08322-01083 34 16 09160-06057 39 15 09241-08003 52 7 11958-85C00 40 1 14182-58B10 35 16 18119-85C50 37A 33
71 18 09160-06074 114 12 09250-14006 105 23 11959-86CA0 40 2 14183-58B02 35 10 181337 47 4
75 11 09160-06086 83 15 09250-30002 88 2 11H1781 34 13 14281-71C01 35 13 48 4
76 43 09160-06088 117 10 09251-84CA0 73 12 120692 48 6 14492-85C00 35 11 183281 48 13
85 14 09160-06107 100 9 09280-14011 111 26 121332 42 32 14493-85C00 35 12 184279 64 44
85 20 09160-08065 71 14 09308-03005 61 19 121335 49 12 14494-85C00 35 17 67 15
08322-11103 87 7 09160-10119 36 9 09320B06014 102 2 121336 49 11 150957 108 17 185201 43 39
91 7 102 6 09344-05040 111 19 121337 49 15 150958 108 18 185233 43 16
111 22 09160-12073 36 16 09344-05042 111 18 121368 41 9 15115-68DA0 37A 2 185251 43 18
08322A11058 103 10 09160-12085 32 7 09352-70111-610 38 9 121370 42 29 153976 93 2 185263 48 17
08323-31063 104 6 09160-13011 88 34 09401-20405 38 6 121410 43 14 15410-86CA3 37 2 185265 43 36
106 4 09160-23007 56 34 09402-46511 38 ) 121499 43 6 15410-86CD0O 37 1 188183 41 33
08326-10063 61 15 09160-84C00 32 11 09402-82202 33 9 121501 42 8 15893-86CA0 37 11 189469 57 13
08331-31149 74 5 55 8 09403-08313 82 10 121523 49 50 37A 35 189475 88 29
08331-31189 79 14 62 4 09403-12310 38 15 121524 49 47 15895-86CB0 37 10 88 42
08332A11058 104 30 82 6 09403A23401 111 16 127480 49 18 37A 34 189484 111 8
106 33 82 18 09407-12404 61 25 127649 57 12 15899-85C00 37 8 189501 45 34
08332A11068 74 23 83 9 61 26 130524 47 21- 1 37A 31 52 30
79 19 94 6 09408-00013 38 17 130526 47 21- 2 38 10 65 7
105 26 105 6 09408-00157 37 9 130528 47 21- 3 163059 111 10 67 24
09100-10023 64 36 107 6 09408A00118 62 32 130530 47 21- 4 164323 41 21 194519 41 30
67 9 113 11 09409-07313 94 16 130532 47 21- 5 164647 34
09103-08247 43 4 116 42 09409-07318-T01 99 3 130534 47 21-22 164685 34 6- 1 ><
43 35 09160T08075 83 12 99 6 130536 47 21-23 164686 34 5- 1 2 6 a)
44 3 85 11 99 8 130538 47 21-24 166786 43 38 Q
44 26 92 7 09409-08308-T01 94 10 130540 47 21-25 171251 75 2-1 Z
51 10 92 10 09409A10303 99 30 130560 64 40- 3 171279 74 3 201233 116 5 =
51 16 09161A06008 104 29 112 16 130561 64 40- 4 75 16 201234 116 6 m
75 8 105 25 09440-04019 52 8 130562 64 40- 5 171280 74 2 201235 116 11 3
79 8 106 32 09440-05037 45 18 130563 64 40- 6 171281 74 7 116 25 /M
09103-12501 32 4 09163C08002 87 11 09440-07005 52 9 130564 64 40- 7 171282 75 17 201237 116 7 2
09115-06001 61 6 104 11 09440-08029 45 17 130566 67 31 171288 74 6 201643 116 D
09119A06007 113 10 105 10 09440-11005 52 10 130567 67 32 75 9 116 24 Z
09125-08002 85 19 106 9 09471-12073 59 9 130673 47 12 173275 41 17 201647 116 10 w
09125-84C00 84 4 09163T10001 76 17 09471-12186 59 2 130718 64 31 174206 75 13 201799 75 6
88 11 76 18 09481-25103 61 34 130720 64 40- 1 174215 75 15 201800 75 7 m
88 23 76 28 09481-86CT0-050 61 33 130721 64 40- 2 174218 75 1 201875 108 4 <
92 6 09164A24003 52 18 09481-86CT0-500 61 11 130732 48 9 174219 75 0-1 201876 108 5 ~
09127-05016 110 9 09168-14009 73 19 09481-86CT0-600 61 12 130733 65 6 174221 74 4 203193 108 7
09128-06032 52 4 09168-16002 73 21 09481-86CT0-700 61 13 67 23 174243 75 18 203194 108 8
09128-10002 52 5 09180A08129 35 14 09481-86CT0-800 61 14- 1 130767 47 22- 1 175202 76 13 204163 116 26
09129-06002 61 8 09205-03037 45 28 61 14- 2 130768 47 22- 2 76 14 214797 49 16
09139-05028 60 11 50 13 130769 47 22- 3 176264 76 21 49 33
PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2) -2-

185



PARL.NO  FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
216909 41 23 29347-56B00 52 27 61 22- 2 512237 43 7 549276 47 22-17 59934-85C00-5ES 99 31
216914 41 25 82 14 515365 79 30 549278 47 22-18 99 32
216962 49 32 37280-80C00 56 19 515366 79 36 549280 47 22-19 59971-85C00 80 42
217268 64 4 3 37860-50A00 56 26 51540-84C00 76 24 549282 47 22-20 599945 47 8
217269K1 64 41 37870-80000 56 29 515465 79 41 549284 47 22-21
67 12 37940-60A10 79 2 515466 79 31 549473 64 39
217270 64 42 300789 88 27- 1 38340-82A00 62 28 515467 79 38 67 11 6
67 13 3073 111 9 38340-82A10 62 31 515468 79 33 553263 64 38
217352 64 33 312856 67 28 38400-85C21 62 6 515470 79 39 67 8
67 5 313858 111 7 38410-86CT0 62 9 51580B80130 76 15 569126 75 5 622388 44 8
217353 64 34 31850-86CA0 56 1 38450-86CT1 62 7 51591-85C00 76 23 571042 44 30
67 6 56 2 38452-86CT0 62 8 76 26 571043 44 31
217355K1 64 32 56 54 38496-71311 62 12 515925 79 42 571059 43 2 7
67 4 3290 43 22 38500-84C02 61 30 515926 79 37 64 26
217507F1 47 19 3292 43 32 38610-84002 56 31 515927 79 35 571134 43 3
219098 64 48 336535 79 21 38833-79501 62 15 51592-85C00 76 25 43 21 711420 49 30
67 33 336536 79 22 38861-86CA0 56 4 51752-70B00 76 45 51 4 712128 48 26
21935-85C00 45 10 338027 74 9 56 14 51781-85C00 76 11 571146 44 21 712173 48 19- 1
67 26 34112-84CB0 57 5 3899 103 9 51791-85C00 76 12 50 5 712175 48 19- 2
21941-85C50 45 15 34172-84C30 57 9 39400-83010 56 32 524515 79 40 571158 44 18 712177 48 19- 3
52 6 34175-84C30 57 8 39471-84C00 56 33 531433 64 12 571468 49 21 712179 48 19- 4
21945-85C30 51 42 34600-84CA0 94 11 532323 49 10 49 41 712181 48 19- 5
21947-85C10 45 32 346878 103 5 533765 49 51 571665 49 48 712183 48 19- 6
21947-85C60 45 19 35155-00000 61 2 4 539706 47 23 571970 49 43 712185 48 19- 7
230511 64 24 35156-00000 61 3 539707 47 24 576159 47 17 712187 48 19- 8
236072 47 2 35157-00000 61 4 539745 47 20 576236 47 21-18 712189 48 19- 9
236305 48 22 35180-70A00 56 35 4148 75 20 549230 47 21- 6 576237 47 21-19 712191 48 19-10
239422E2 64 43 35190-84CA0 58 8 42421-85C00 46 7 549232 47 21- 7 576238 47 21-20 712193 48 19-11
>< 67 14 35331-84CB0 39 30 47 18 549234 47 21- 8 576239 47 21-21 712229 47 5
&3] 240407 51 27 35331-86CB0 39 23 48 25 549236 47 21- 9 577434 66 5 48 5
D 241999 47 9 35424-86CA0 56 46 49 55 549238 47 21-10 577473 69 4 712230 48 2
Z 24759A78130 45 36 35475-86CA0 37A 6 64 6 549240 47 21-11 57861-60A00 80 33 712234 48 14
P 61 32 35476-86CA0 37A 7 45626-81A00 64 49 549242 47 21-12 57911A83000 80 31 712236 48 23
M 25121-83001 52 1 35477-86CA0 37A 8 48239-85C00 71 3 549244 47 21-13 57913A80100 80 30 712237 48 24
= 25341-69002 52 2 36210-85C00-6GS 59 7 49251-85C00 73 18 549246 47 21-14 59119-85C00 36 10 712238 48 21
/M 25341-80701 45 16 36212-85C00 59 8 49252-86CA0 73 20 549248 47 21-15 90 7 712240 48 18
2 25342-69002 52 3 36717-60A40 61 5 73 23 549250 47 21-16 591519 42 42 712300 48 8
D 25551-85C00 45 20 36930-85C00 61 20 549252 47 21-17 591988 41 18 712303 48 7
Z 25651-74B00 45 3 62 17 549254 47 22- 6 593692 47 25 712368 67 30
w 267601 41 24 82 19 5 549256 47 22- 7 593693 47 26 712945 48 20- 1
1_1 269783 75 19 36990-56B00 61 24 549258 47 22- 8 593802 44 22 712947 48 20- 2
m 27200-86CTO 46 3 61 27 549260 47 22- 9 594290 49 8 712949 48 20- 3
< 272512 67 27 111 23 50063-00000 117 8 549262 47 22-10 595396F1 65 5 712951 48 20- 4
~ 272713 75 12 36990-85C01 111 24 50104-00000 104 12 549264 47 22-11 595473F1 67 22 712953 48 20- 5
278345F1 93 4 36990-85C10 55 4 106 10 549266 47 22-12 595478 45 35 712955 48 20- 6
28116-69000 52 17 61 29 50140-00000 90 8 549268 47 22-13 52 31 712957 48 20- 7
28117-60A00 45 11 36990-85C30 37A 4 502406 64 2 549270 47 22-14 65 8 712959 48 20- 8
28135-80000 52 20 38 16 503805 42 33 549272 47 22-15 67 25 712961 48 20- 9
29346-56B01 52 26 61 22- 1 504104 41 26 549274 47 22-16 59931-85C00 90 2 712963 48 20-10

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

186



PART.NO  FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REE NO PART.NO  FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO  PART.NO FIG.NO -REE NO

712965 48 20-11 791023 51 49 A040015-004 2 5 29 13 54 34 31 3

712967 48 20-12 791052 60 1 23 13 A043018-017 4 7 A045014-006 5 7- 1 54 42

712969 48 20-13 791053 60 2 23 17 4 53 A045014-007 5 8 A063000-003 7 5

712971 48 20-14 791054 118 3 23 18 5 7- 2 A045014-008 5 9 A063000-004 7 7- 1

712973 48 20-15 A040015-005 2 6 5 17 A045014-010 4 39 A063000-005 7 8

713104 48 15 A040015-006 2 7 7 13 5 11 A063000-006 7 9-1

71481-80031 91 2 8 A040015-007 2 8 14 22 9 8 A063000-007 7 10

71511-56B00 90 3 A040015-008 2 9 23 11 A045014-011 5 10 A063000-008 7 11- 1

71512-60A00 90 5 A040015-009 2 10 24 4 A045014-012 5 13 A063000-009 7 12- 1

71513-60A00 90 4 82191A80002 96 10 A040015-010 2 11 25 4 A045014-013 5 14 A063000-011 7 16

71514-56B00 90 9 82591-80060 105 19 A040015-011 2 12 28 8 A045014-014 5 15 8 10

71515-60A00 90 12 82592-80060 105 21 A040015-012 2 13 29 10 A045014-015 5 16 A063000-012 7 12- 2

71516-85C00 90 10 82610A85001 104 7 A040015-013 2 14 31 4 A045014-017 5 18 7 17

71517-56B02 90 11 106 5 A040015-014 2 15 A043018-019 4 30 A060017-000 6 9-1 A063000-013 7 18

71521-56B00 90 1 82681-80100 104 8 A040015-015 2 16 A043018-020 4 10 A060017-001 6 9- 2 A063000-014 7 11- 2

71632-83010 90 6 106 6 A040015-016 2 17 A043018-021 4 31 A060017-002 6 9-3 7 19

72115-56B01 91 10 83261-56B00 106 28 A040015-017 2 20 A043018-022 4 8 A060017-003 6 6 A063000-016 7 15

72372-85C00 82 9 83271-63D10 104 28 A040015-019 2 22- 1 A043018-023 4 9 A060017-004 6 5 A063000-017 7 6- 2

72512B82010 55 6 106 31 A040015-020 2 27- 1 A043018-024 4 1 A060017-005 6 4 A063000-018 7 7- 2

730017 100 4 83691-60A00 116 18 A040015-021 2 27- 2 A043018-025 4 16 A060017-006 6 7 A063000-019 7 20

730018 100 5 116 20 A040015-022 2 23 A043018-026 4 32 A060017-007 6 3 A063000-020 7 9- 2

737778 110 3 84851-60B00-6GS 110 10 A040015-023 2 24 A043018-027 4 33 A060017-008 6 10 A071012-000 8 1- 1

737930 100 7 84922-84C00 115 2 A040015-025 2 25 A043018-028 4 34 A060017-009 6 12 A071012-001 8 3

737931 100 6 84933-85C00 115 14 A040015-026 2 26 A043018-029 4 35 A060017-010 6 8 9 3-1

74400A70A00 96 3 84936-56B70 115 21 A040015-027 2 1- 2 A043018-030 4 21 A060017-011 6 11 9 3-3

74417-60A00 96 6 84951-84C00 115 6 A042013-000 3 1 A043018-031 4 36 A060017-012 6 % A071012-002 8 4

74812-82010 95 14 115 8 A042013-001 3 5 A043018-032 4 37 A060017-013 6 13 9 4

74812-83001 96 16 84951-85C00 115 3 A042013-002 3 2 9 11 A060017-014 6 1- 1 16 9

77533-85C00 101 4 115 1 A042013-003 3 3 14 19 A060017-015 6 22 A071012-003 8 5 ><
101 13 84951-85C10 115 13 A043018-000 4 14 15 5 A060017-016 6 18 A071012-004 8 7 6 a)

77810-60021 105 7 84951-85C30 115 20 A043018-001 4 15 22 5 A060017-017 6 16 A071012-005 8 8 Q

77891-63100 105 16 84956-84C00 115 12 A043018-002 4 4 39 27 A060017-018 6 15- 1 A071014-000 8 1- 2 Z

78140 96 5 84956-85C30 115 4 A043018-003 4 17 A043018-033 4 38 A060017-019 6 20 A071014-001 8 9 P

78227 57 14 84962-85C00 115 5 16 8 A043021-035 4 24- 2 A060017-020 6 23 A076011-000 9 1- 1 m
75 14 853775 72 16 A043018-004 4 18 A043021-036 4 40 24 7 A076011-003 9 5 m

78241A60002 104 13 85451-75100 111 15 A043018-005 4 19 A043021-037 4 43 A060017-021 6 17 A076011-004 9 6 :Q
106 11 86124-85C00 110 4 A043018-006 4 20 A043021-039 4 44 27 3 A076011-005 9 7 2

78242B61000 104 14 86720U83030 42 34 A043018-008 4 23 7 14 A060017-022 6 21 A076011-007 9 9 D
106 12 868837 75 26 A043018-009 4 24- 1 A043021-040 4 13 A060017-023 6 19- 1 A076011-008 9 10 Z

78251-68201 105 11 87001C83300 113 12 A043018-010 4 25 A043021-041 4 % A060017-024 6 1- 2 A076014-000 9 1- 2 w

78261-68201 105 14 A043018-011 4 26 A043021-043 4 55 A060017-025 6 25 A076014-001 9 12

78410 88 17 A043018-012 4 27 A043021-044 4 12 A060017-026 6 15- 2 A076014-002 9 13 Qﬂ

78861-78400 116 19 A A043018-013 4 28 A045014-000 5 4 A060017-029 9 3-2 A076014-003 9 14 <

79075 101 5 A043018-014 4 29 A045014-001 5 2 A063000-000 7 1- 1 A076014-004 9 15 A~
101 14 A043018-015 4 5 22 15 A063000-001 7 1- 2 A080008-000 10 1

791010 118 4 A040015-000 2 1- 1 25 18 A045014-002 5 3 A063000-002 6 19- 2 A080008-001 10 7

791012 93 8- 1 A040015-001 2 2 A043018-016 4 6 14 13 7 4 A080008-002 10 8

791013 93 8- 2 A040015-002 2 3 4 54 A045014-003 5 1 25 17 A080008-003 10 9

791022 43 49 A040015-003 2 4 7 2 A045014-004 5 5 28 7 A080008-004 10 2

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

187



PARL.NO  FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
A080008-005 10 3 A100009-023 14 25 A120007-000 15 1 A141011-004 17 7 A143005-007-114 19 8-18 7 24
A080008-006 10 4 A100009-024 14 26 A120007-001 15 2-1 A141011-005 17 6 A143005-007-116 19 8-19 A201002-005 4 50
A080008-007 10 5 73 6 A120007-002 15 2- 2 20A 1 A143005-007-118 19 8-20 A201002-006 4 51
A080008-008 10 6 A100009-025 14 27 A120007-003 15 3 20A 11 A143005-007-120 19 8-21 A201002-007 4 52
A081011-000 11 1- 1 14 33 A120007-005 15 4 30 7 A143005-007-122 19 8-22 A202011-000 20 1
A081011-001 11 1- 2 A100009-026 14 28 A120007-006 15 6 31 10 A143005-007-124 19 8-23 A202011-001 20 2
A081011-002 11 1- 3 22 6 39 26 A141011-006 17 5 A143005-007-126 19 8-24 A202011-002 20 3
A081011-003 11 2-1 54 41 A120007-007 15 7 A141011-007 17 8 A143005-007-128 19 8-25 A202011-003 20 4
A081011-004 11 2- 2 A100009-027 14 29 A120007-008-325 15 8- 1 A141011-009 17 10 A143005-007-130 19 8-26 A202011-004 20 5
A081011-005 11 2-3 A100009-028 14 30 A120007-008-330 15 8- 2 A141011-010 17 17 A143005-007-132 19 8-27 A202011-005 20 6
A082017-000 12 1- 1 22 10 A120007-008-335 15 8- 3 A141011-011 17 12 A143005-007-134 19 8-28 A202011-006 20 7
A082017-001 12 1- 2 A100009-029 14 31 A120007-008-340 15 8- 4 A141011-012 17 13 A143005-007-136 19 8-29 A202011-007 20 8
A082017-002 12 2- 1 A100009-030 8 11 A120007-008-345 15 8- 5 A141011-013 17 14 A143005-007-138 19 8-30 A202011-008 20 9
A082017-003 12 2- 3 14 32 A120007-008-350 15 8- 6 A141011-014 17 15 A143005-007-140 19 8-31 A202011-009 20 10
A082017-004 12 3 17 9 A120007-008-355 15 8- 7 A141011-015 17 16 A143005-007-142 19 8-32 A202011-010 20 11
A082017-005 12 4 23 20 A120007-008-360 15 8- 8 A141011-016 17 11 A143005-007-144 19 8-33 20A 10
A082017-006 12 2- 2 A100009-031 14 1- 2 A120007-008-365 15 8- 9 A142011-000 18 31 A143005-007-146 19 8-34 A202011-011 20 12
A082017-007 12 2- 4 A100009-032 14 8- 2 A120007-008-370 15 8-10 A142011-001 18 4 A143005-007-148 19 8-35 20A 9
A083016-000 13 1- 1 A100009-033 14 9- 2 A120007-008-375 15 8-11 A142011-002 18 2 A143005-007-150 19 8-36 30 4
A083016-001 13 2 A100009-035 14 15- 2 A120007-008-380 15 8-12 A142011-003 18 5 A143005-007-152 19 8-37 A202011-012 20 13
A083016-002 13 3 A100009-036 14 24- 2 A120007-008-385 15 8-13 A142011-004 18 6- 1 A143005-007-154 19 8-38 20A 14
A083016-003 13 4- 1 A101000-000 14 2-1 A120007-008-390 15 8-14 A142011-005 18 3-2 A143005-007-156 19 8-39 29 20
A083016-004 13 5 A101000-001 14 2- 2 A120007-008-395 15 8-15 A142011-006 18 7 A143005-007-158 19 8-40 30 5
A083016-005 13 6 A101002-000 1 2- 1 A120007-008-400 15 8-16 A142011-007 18 6- 2 A143005-007-160 19 8-41 A202013-006 20A 2
A083020-000 13 1- 2 118 2- 1 A120007-008-405 15 8-17 A142011-008 18 8 A143005-007-162 19 8-42 A202013-007 20A 3
A083020-001 13 4- 2 A101002-001 2 28- 1 A120007-008-410 15 8-18 A143005-000 19 1 A143005-007-164 19 8-43 A202013-008 20A 4
A100009-000 14 1- 1 A101002-001-120 6 14- 1 A120007-008-415 15 8-19 A143005-001 19 2 A143005-007-166 19 8-44 A202013-009 20A 5
A100009-001 14 3 A101002-001-130 6 14- 2 A120007-008-420 15 8-20 A143005-002 19 3 A143005-007-168 19 8-45 A202013-010 20A 6

>< A100009-002 14 4 A101002-001-140 6 14- 3 A120007-008-425 15 8-21 A143005-003 19 4 A143005-007-170 19 8-46 A203019-000 20A 12
= A100009-003 14 5 A101002-002 6 24- 1 A120007-008-435 15 8-22 A143005-004 19 5 A143005-007-172 19 8-47 A203019-001 20A 13
D A100009-004 14 6 A101002-003 2 18 A120007-008-440 15 8-23 A143005-005 19 6 A143005-007-174 19 8-48 A203019-002 20A 15
Z A100009-005 4 47 A101002-004 2 19 A120007-008-445 15 8-24 A143005-006 19 7 A143005-007-176 19 8-49 A203019-003 20A 16
P 14 7 A101002-005 3 4 A120007-008-455 15 8-25 A143005-007-080 19 8- 1 A143005-007-178 19 8-50 A203019-005 20A 18
M 25 3 A101002-006 4 11 A120007-008-465 15 8-26 A143005-007-082 19 8- 2 A143005-007-180 19 8-51 A203019-006 20A 19
63 28 12 A101002-007 7 6- 1 A120007-008-475 15 8-27 A143005-007-084 19 8- 3 A143005-007-182 19 8-52 A203019-007 20A 20
22 A100009-006 14 81 A101002-008 7 3 A120007-008-485 15 8-28 A143005-007-086 19 8- 4 A143005-007-184 19 8-53 A203019-008 20A 21
2 A100009-007 14 9-1 A101002-009 8 2 A140031-000 16 1 A143005-007-088 19 8- 5 A143005-007-186 19 8-54 A240013-000 21 1- 1
D A100009-008 14 10 A101002-010 8 6 A140031-001 16 2 A143005-007-090 19 8- 6 A143005-007-188 19 8-55 A240013-001 21 2-1
Z A100009-009 14 11 A101002-011 9 2 A140031-002 16 3 A143005-007-092 19 8-7 A143005-007-190 19 8-56 A240013-002 21 3
(75) A100009-010 14 12 A101002-012 18 1 A140031-003 16 4 A143005-007-094 19 8- 8 A143005-007-192 19 8-57 A240013-003 21 4
A100009-012 14 14 A101002-013 2 21 A140031-004 16 5 A143005-007-096 19 8- 9 A143005-007-194 19 8-58 A240013-004 21 5
m A100009-013 14 15- 1 A101002-014 4 2 A140031-005 16 6 A143005-007-098 19 8-10 A143005-007-196 19 8-59 A240013-005 21 6
14 18 A101002-015 2 28- 2 A140031-006 17 3-2 A143005-007-100 19 8-11 A143005-007-198 19 8-60 A240016-000 21 1- 2
A~ A100009-014 14 16 A101002-016 6 24- 2 A140031-007 17 4- 2 A143005-007-102 19 8-12 A143005-008 19 9 A240016-001 21 2- 2

A100009-015 14 17 A101003-003 33 3 A140031-008 16 7 A143005-007-104 19 8-13 A201002-000 4 45 A240016-003 21 7
A100009-018 14 20 A101016-000 1 2- 2 A141011-000 17 1 A143005-007-106 19 8-14 A201002-001 4 41 22 19
A100009-019 14 21 118 2- 2 A141011-001 17 2 A143005-007-108 19 8-15 4 46 A242014-000 22 1
A100009-021 14 23 A110012-001 33 19 A141011-002 17 3-1 A143005-007-110 19 8-16 A201002-003 4 48 A242014-001 22 14
A100009-022 14 24- 1 A110012-002 33 20 A141011-003 17 4- 1 A143005-007-112 19 8-17 A201002-004 4 49 A242014-002 4 42

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

188



PART.NO  FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO  FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO

22 3 A301016-012 25 13 A322013-005 29 21 A601000-006 54 6 A610017-006 58 9 A850067-000 74 17
A242014-006 22 7-1 A301016-013 25 14 A324011-000 39 25 A601000-007 54 4 A610018-000 58 10 A901090-000 113 1
A242014-007 22 81 A301016-014 25 15 A324011-001 39 17 A601000-008 54 3 A610030-001 62 27 A901090-001 113 2
A242014-008 22 9 A301016-015 25 16 A324011-003 39 18 A601000-010 54 9 A610031-001 62 30 A901090-002 113 3
A242014-010 22 11 A303004-000 26 1 A324011-004 39 19 A601000-011 54 14 A610049-001 59 6 A901090-003 113 4
A242014-011 2 12 A303004-001 26 2 A324011-006 39 28 A601000-012 54 7 A610067-002 60 3 A901090-004 113 5
A242014-012 22 13- 1 A303004-002 26 3 A365003-000 30 1 A601000-013 54 10 A610067-004 60 6 A901090-005 113 6
A242014-013 27 2 A320009-000 27 1- 1 A365003-001 30 2 AG601000-014 54 12 A610073-002 59 3 A901090-006 113 7
A242014-014 22 4 A320009-001 27 2 A365003-002 4 3 A601000-015 54 11 A610089-000 53 10 A901090-007 113 8
A242018-000 22 7- 2 A320009-003 27 4 30 3 A601000-016 54 15 A610089-002 53 8 A901376-000 114 1
A242018-001 22 8- 2 A320009-004 27 5 A365003-005 30 6- 1 A601000-017 54 16 A610089-003 53 9 A901376-001 114 2
A242018-002 22 13- 2 A320009-005 27 6 A365003-007 30 8 A601000-018 54 19 A610089-004 53 11 A901376-002 114 3
A242018-003 22 16 A320009-006 27 7 A365003-008 30 9 A601000-020 54 20 A610089-006 53 4 A901376-003 114 4
A242018-004 22 18 A320009-007 27 8 A365003-009 30 6- 2 A601000-021 54 13 A610089-007 53 6 A901376-004 114 5
A271009-000 23 1 A320009-008 27 9 A422001-000 73 1 AG601000-022 54 2 A610089-008 53 7 A901376-005 114 6
A271009-001 23 3 A320011-000 27 1- 2 A422001-001 73 2 A601000-023 54 18 A610089-009 53 5 A901376-006 114 7
A271009-002 23 5 A321019-000 28 1- 1 A422001-002 73 3 AG601000-024 54 21 A610089-010 53 12 A901376-007 114 8
A271009-003 23 6- 1 A321019-001 28 1- 2 A422001-003 73 4 A601000-025 54 22 A610089-011 53 2 A901376-008 114 9
A271009-005 23 7 A321019-002 28 2 A422001-004 73 5 A601000-026 54 23 A610089-012 53 3 A901376-009 114 10
A271009-006 23 8 A321019-003 28 3 A426001-000 74 24 A601000-027 54 24 A610090-001 60 10 A901501-000 112 7

29 14 A321019-004 28 4 A426001-001 74 25 A601000-028 54 25 A610110-000 57 7-2 A901502-000 112 6
A271009-007 23 9 A321019-005 28 5 A426001-002 74 26 A601000-029 54 26 A710012-000 37A 14 A901502-001 112 8
A271009-008 23 10 A321019-006 28 6 A450011-000 31 1 A601000-030 54 27 A710012-001 37A 15 A901502-002 112 3
A271009-010 23 4 A321019-009 28 9 A450011-001 31 2 A601000-031 54 28 A710012-002 37A 16 A901502-003 112 2
A271009-011 23 12 A321019-010 28 10 A450011-004 31 5 A601000-032 54 29 A710012-003 37A 17 A901502-004 112 4
A271009-012 23 2 A321019-011 28 11 A450011-005 31 6 A601000-033 54 30 A710012-004 37A 18 A901502-005 112 5
A271011-000 23 14 A321019-013 28 13 A450013-000 31 7 A601000-034 54 31 A710012-005 37A 19 A901611-000 109 10
A271011-001 23 6- 2 A321019-014 22 17 A450013-001 31 8 A601000-035 54 32 A710012-006 37A 20 A901611-001 109 13
A271011-002 23 15 28 14 A450013-002 31 9 A601000-036 54 33 A801003-000 72 2 A901611-002 109 9 ><
A271011-003 23 16 A322010-000 29 1 A450013-003 31 11 A601000-037 54 39 A801003-001 72 3 A901611-003 109 11 6 a)
A271011-004 23 19 A322010-001 29 2 A462000-000 7 21 A601000-038 54 40 A801003-002 72 4 A901612-004 109 12 Q
A300004-000 24 1 A322010-002 29 3-1 A462000-001 7 22 A601000-039 54 43 A801008-000 72 15 A910676-005 63 7 Z
A300004-001 24 2 A322010-003 29 4- 1 A462000-002 14 34 A601001-000 39 22 A801009-000 72 11 A910692-000 94 17 P
A300004-002 24 3-1 A322010-004 29 5 A462000-003 14 35 A601001-001 39 24 A801015-000 73 11 A910692-001 94 18 m
A300004-004 24 5 A322010-005 29 6 A462000-004 14 36 A610008-001 57 2 A801015-001 73 10 AC606031 116 12 3
A300004-005 24 6 A322010-006 29 7 A462000-005 7 23 A610008-002 57 ] A801015-003 73 8 116 33 /M
A300004-006 24 3-2 A322010-007 29 8 A462000-006 7 25 A610008-003 57 4 A801015-004 73 9 116 34 2
A301000-000 46 2 A322010-008 29 9 20A 17 AG610008-004 57 6 A805000-000 74 12 D
A301000-004 46 4 A322010-010 29 12 31 12 A610008-005 57 7-1 A805000-001 74 27 Z
A301016-000 25 1 A322010-013 29 15 A462000-007 7 26 A610009-000 111 2 A850050-000 77 1 B w
A301016-001 25 2 A322010-014 29 16 A501007-000 68 19 A610011-000 58 14 A850050-001 77 5
A301016-004 25 5 A322010-015 29 11 A501007-001 68 20 A610011-001 58 15 A850050-002 77 6 m
A301016-005 25 6 A322010-016 29 17- 1 A501007-002 68 21 A610017-000 58 3 A850050-003 77 3 BH108181 51 11 <
A301016-006 25 7 A322010-017 29 18 A501007-003 68 2 A610017-001 58 6 A850050-004 77 11 BH110071 51 25 ~
A301016-007 25 8 A322013-000 29 3-2 A501007-004 68 23 58 16 A850050-005 77 4 BH110091 43 27
A301016-008 25 9 A322013-001 29 42 A601000-000 54 1 A610017-002 58 7 A850052-000 78 1 51 39
A301016-009 25 10 A322013-002 29 22 A601000-002 54 17 A610017-003 58 4 A850052-001 78 4 BH110101 43 28
A301016-010 25 11 A322013-003 29 17- 2 A601000-003 54 5 A610017-004 58 5 A850052-002 78 10 BH110121 43 26
A301016-011 25 12 A322013-004 29 19 A601000-004 54 8 A610017-005 58 11 A850052-003 78 11 BX108351 44 27

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

189



PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
FRC3578 64 14- 1 FRC5615 42 23-14 FRC6551 49 2-16 PS-000001 68 9
FRC3579 64 14- 2 FRC5616 42 23-15 FRC6552 49 2-17 PS-000002 66 10
F FRC3580 64 14- 3 FRC5661 47 16 FRC6861 49 7 M 68 10
FRC3581 64 14- 4 FRC5668 51 23 FRC6862 49 9 PS-000003 66 11
FRC3777 47 6 FRC5681 49 26 FRCG6943 51 22 PS-000005 91 5
FRC1034 42 46 FRC3806 42 30 FRCG6069 49 24 FRC7030 49 5 MTC8468 116 2 PS-000007 87 10
FRC1035 42 47 FRC3896 42 17 FRC6098 49 31 FRC7043 49 34 MTC8471 116 23 PS-000009 66 12
FRC2364 44 29 FRC3897 42 13 FRC6121 49 14 FRC7108 51 1 MTC8472 116 22 66 19
FRC2365 43 31 FRC3898 42 10 FRC6504 49 17- 1 FRC7111 49 27 MTC8473 116 14 68 11
FRC2368 44 25 FRC3987 42 25 FRC6505 49 17- 2 FRC7752 42 35 MTC8474 116 13 68 15
FRC2370 44 34 FRC4494 42 24 FRC6506 49 17- 3 FRC7753 42 20 MTC8790 116 32 PS-000010 104 10
FRC2381 44 9 FRC4622 47 11 FRC6507 49 17- 4 FRC7766 44 1 MTC8791 116 31 105 9
FRC2449 42 4 FRC5093 41 6 FRC6508 49 17- 5 FRC7767F1 44 5 MUC1322 116 38 106 8
FRC2457 42 21 FRC5180K2 41 5 FRC6509 49 17- 6 FRC8139 42 31 116 39 PS-000011 66 14
FRC2464 49 20 FRC5204 47 15 FRC6510 49 17- 7 FRC8176 42 39 MUC1402 99 25 68 13
49 40 FRC5255 41 14 FRC6511 49 17- 8 FRC8208 42 14 MUC1604 116 36 PS-000013 87 4
FRC2470 42 28 FRC5306 43 24 FRC6512 49 17- 9 FRC8209 42 11 MUC1605 116 35 PS-000016 64
FRC2479 42 16 FRC5317K1 42 22 FRC6513 49 17-10 FRC8210 42 9 MUC3285 116 8 PS-000017 64 10
FRC2481 44 2 FRC5419 49 39 FRC6514 49 17-11 FRC8211 42 18 PS-000019 46 6
FRC2482 43 25 51 28 FRC6515 49 17-12 FRC8212 43 1 116 27 PS-000022 64 46
51 3 FRC5422 49 4 FRC6516 49 17-13 FRC8213 42 27 MUC3492 116 29 PS-000023 64 5
FRC2488 42 5 FRC5423 49 28 FRC6517 49 17-14 FRC8214 42 7 MUC3493 116 30 PS-000024 65 3
FRC2554 42 36- 3 FRC5428K1 49 3 FRCG6518 49 17-15 FRC8217 42 15 MUC4071 116 1 PS-000025 65 4
FRC2555 42 36- 2 FRC5435 49 25 FRC6519 49 17-16 FRC8270 44 12 MUC4072 116 3 PS-000026 64 15
FRC2556 42 36- 1 FRC5436 49 29 FRC6520 49 17-17 FRC8380 43 34 116 21 PS-000027 67 19
FRC2577 44 19 FRC5446 49 46 FRC6521 49 17-18 FRC8400 42 38- 1 MUC4073 116 4 PS-000028 67 18
FRC2578 42 26 FRC5450 49 44 FRC6522 49 17-19 FRC8401 42 38- 2 116 28 PS-000029 67 29
FRC2601 44 17 FRC5458 50 9 FRC6523 49 17-20 FRC8402 42 38- 3 MUC4471 103 7 PS-000031 51 32
o FRC2626 43 40 FRC5459 50 8 FRC6524 49 17-21 FRC8403 42 38- 4 MUC4544 103 12 PS-000032 51 35
3] FRC3112 42 41 FRC5469 50 3 FRC6525 49 17-22 FRC8404 42 38- 5 MUC4545 103 11 PS-000033 75 10
@) FRC3117 44 20 FRC5494 51 29 FRC6526 49 17-23 FRC8405 42 38- 6 PS-000043 56 37
Z FRC3118 44 10 FRC5498 49 23 FRC6527 49 17-24 FRC8406 42 38- 7 PS-000044 47 3
— FRC3162 49 45 FRC5562 50 6 FRCG6528 49 17-25 FRC8409K1 42 19 N 48 3
4 FRC3166 43 23 FRC5564 49 1 FRC6529 49 17-26 FRC8421 42 40 PS-000049 45 22
&3] FRC3282 44 11 FRC5594 51 5 FRC6536 49 2- 1 FRC8422 42 12 112 17
/M FRC3293 47 7 FRC5595 51 2 FRC6537 49 2-2 FRC8452 44 13 NH106041 43 13 PS-000050 77 7
2 FRC3318 42 44 FRC5602 42 23- 1 FRC6538 49 2-3 44 14 NH110041 32 13 PS-000051 78 6
) FRC3319 42 43 FRC5603 42 23- 2 FRC6539 49 2- 4 FRC8454 44 15 43 30 PS-000052 104 18
Z FRC3325 41 10 FRC5604 42 23- 3 FRC6540 49 2-5 FRCY9524 43 15 NRC3472 66 15 106 16
v FRC3327 41 16 FRC5605 42 23- 4 FRC6541 49 2- 6 FRCY9556 42 37 NRC4475 34 8 PS-000054 104 27
FRC3412 43 33 FRC5606 42 23- 5 FRC6542 49 2-7 FRC9568 41 4 NRC8253H1 34 10 106 30
a4 51 13 FRC5607 42 23- 6 FRC6543 49 2- 8 FTC4536 50 10 NY120041 49 22 PS-000055 115 16
51 14 FRC5608 42 23- 7 FRC6544 49 2-9 49 42 115 18
~ 65 2 FRC5609 42 23- 8 FRC6545 49 2-10 PS-000056 46 8
67 20 FRC5610 42 23- 9 FRC6546 49 2-11 G PS-000057 32 3
67 21 FRC5611 42 23-10 FRC6547 49 2-12 P PS-000061 52 24
FRC3416 41 13 FRC5612 42 23-11 FRC6548 49 2-13 PS-000063 39 2
FRC3417 41 15 FRC5613 42 23-12 FRC6549 49 2-14 G04099 49 6 PS-000065 100 8
FRC3481 44 28 FRC5614 42 23-13 FRC6550 49 2-15 GBS552 79 34 PA105161 34 9 PS-000067 99 24

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

190



PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
PS-000068 88 27- 2 PS-110054 32 9 PS-210083 49 54 PS-310033 64 16 PS-410090 80 28 PS-610033 56 17
PS-000069 64 18 PS-110055 33 16 PS-210087 43 43 PS-310034 64 17 PS-410114 80 27 PS-610036 39 8
PS-000070 87 5 PS-110056 41 22 PS-210088 51 43 PS-310037 69 1 PS-410115 80 3 PS-610039 32 15
PS-000074 92 4 PS-110057 41 29 PS-210090 51 44 PS-310047 64 29 PS-410117 80 38 PS-610049 59 5
PS-000075 49 38 PS-110058 75 4 PS-210091 51 45 67 2 PS-501004 66 6 PS-610053 58 17
PS-000076 49 36 PS-110059 75 3 PS-210092 51 46 PS-310049 48 1 PS-501005 66 7 PS-610057 56 24
PS-000077 45 2 PS-110060 13 7 PS-210093 51 48 PS-310051 44 35 PS-501006 66 16 PS-610066 53 15
PS-000079 64 23 PS-110061 32 2 PS-210094 51 47 PS-310053 32 16 PS-501007 68 18 PS-610070 94 12
PS-101002 1 1 33 8- 2 PS-210095 43 44 PS-401000 80 1 PS-501012 66 8 PS-610072 56 7

118 1- 1 PS-110062 33 13 PS-210098 45 4 PS-401001 80 9 PS-501013 66 9 PS-610073 59
PS-101003 33 1 PS-110063 41 31 PS-210099 49 35 PS-401002 80 10 PS-501014 66 1- 2 PS-610080 55 5
PS-101004 39 10 PS-110064 41 27 PS-210100 44 23 PS-401006 80 37 PS-501015 66 1- 1 PS-610088 94 13
PS-101006 36 3 PS-110065 41 28 PS-210101 44 24 PS-401009 80 14 PS-501016 68 1- 2 PS-610089 53 1
PS-101007 36 4 PS-110068 33 12 PS-210103 52 15 PS-401010 80 15 PS-501017 68 1- 1 PS-610090 60 9
PS-101008 34 1 PS-110069 40 4 PS-210104 40 5 PS-401011 80 29 PS-510000 66 2 PS-610091 56 52
PS-101009 33 18 PS-110070 75 24 PS-210105 43 45 PS-401012 80 23 68 2 PS-610093 56 9

39 9 PS-201001 49 13 PS-210106 43 46 PS-401013 80 32 68 5 PS-610094 34 18
PS-101014 32 1 PS-201010 51 36 PS-210107 45 25 PS-401016 66 3 PS-510003 68 6 PS-610095 61 1- 1
PS-101015 32 8 PS-201019 52 16 PS-210108 43 48 68 3 PS-510010 66 13 PS-610098 62 23
PS-101016 1 3 PS-201021 45 1 PS-301000 46 1 PS-401018 80 25 PS-510011 68 12 PS-610099 62 2%

118 1- 2 PS-201029 44 16 PS-301007 65 1 PS-401019 80 26 PS-510015 68 7 PS-610100 62 22
PS-101017 75 2-2 PS-210029 51 19 PS-301008 67 17 PS-401024 80 17 PS-510016 68 8 PS-610101 62 21
PS-101018 75 0- 2 PS-210030 51 15 PS-301009 48 0 PS-401029 80 18 PS-510017 68 14 PS-610102 62 25
PS-103125 44 33 PS-210034 49 19 118 6 PS-401030 80 19 PS-601000 56 41 PS-610103 61 1- 2
PS-110002 33 2 PS-210035 50 14 PS-301011 48 11 PS-401034 80 5 PS-610000 61 7-1 PS-610104 61 7- 2
PS-110008 5 12 PS-210036 50 11 PS-301012 48 12 PS-401038 80 4 PS-610002 61 9- 1 PS-610105 61 10- 2
PS-110009 39 6 PS-210037 52 23 PS-301013 47 1 PS-401042 80 34 PS-610003 61 10- 1 PS-610108 37A 1
PS-110014 39 21 PS-210038 50 1 PS-301015 47 0 PS-401045 80 35 PS-610004 55 1 PS-610109 37A 12
PS-110015 36 7 PS-210039 50 4 118 5 PS-401046 80 36 PS-610006 56 5 PS-610110 57 1- 2 >
PS-110016 36 8 PS-210040 52 19 PS-301016 64 28 PS-401051 80 11 PS-610008 57 1- 1 PS-610111 56 13 =
PS-110017 36 1 PS-210044 52 21 67 1 PS-401052 80 24 PS-610009 111 1 PS-610112 56 11 @)
PS-110020 39 11 PS-210045 51 8 PS-301017 64 1 PS-401053 80 39 PS-610011 58 12 56 12 Z
PS-110021 38 1 PS-210046 51 9 PS-301020 46 5 PS-401054 80 40 PS-610012 58 13 PS-610114 61 9- 2 =
PS-110022 38 2 PS-210048 45 6 PS-301021 64 8- 1 PS-410003 80 7 PS-610014 61 21 PS-610115 56 38 (=4
PS-110023 39 7 PS-210051 45 26 PS-301022 64 8- 2 PS-410004 80 8 PS-610015 55 2 PS-610117 56 44 =
PS-110025 34 2 PS-210053 45 21 PS-301023 45 33 PS-410005 80 12 PS-610016 55 3 PS-610119 61 28 ;3
PS-110026 33 8- 1 PS-210054 42 3 PS-301024 52 29 PS-410006 80 13 PS-610017 58 1 PS-610121 63 2 2
PS-110027 33 11 PS-210060 42 1 PS-301027-US 47 10 PS-410032 80 20 PS-610018 58 2 PS-610123 61 18 D
PS-110028 33 17 PS-210061 42 2 PS-301028-US 48 10 PS-410033 80 21 PS-610019 62 1 PS-610124 56 10 Z
PS-110029 33 4 PS-210065 42 45 PS-301029-US 47 13 PS-410034 80 22 PS-610020 62 2 PS-610125 61 16 w
PS-110030 38 7 PS-210066 45 7 PS-310012 64 13 PS-410047 80 16 PS-610021 56 16 PS-610126 56 53
PS-110031 38 8 PS-210067 52 28 PS-310013 64 30 PS-410056 80 6 PS-610022 51 41 PS-610127 20A 22 [
PS-110036 36 12 PS-210070 49 49 PS-310014 67 3 PS-410057 80 2 PS-610023 56 36 PS-610128 20A 7 <
PS-110048 38 4- 1 PS-210071 45 31 PS-310015 69 3 PS-410069 80 41 PS-610025 56 20 PS-610129-REC  20A 8 ~
PS-110049 36 11 PS-210072 45 13 PS-310024 64 35 PS-410077 66 17 PS-610026 56 21 PS-610141 56 51
PS-110050 36 17 PS-210077 50 2 67 7 68 16 PS-610027 56 22 PS-610142 39 31
PS-110051 41 2 PS-210078 45 5 PS-310026 69 2 PS-410078 66 18 PS-610029 61 17 PS-610151 39 20
PS-110052 41 1 PS-210081 45 23 PS-310027 64 47 68 17 PS-610030 62 26 PS-701000 111 4- 1
PS-110053 40 3 PS-210082 45 9 PS-310030 64 3 PS-410080 39 12 PS-610031 62 29 PS-701001 111 6

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

191



PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
PS-701002 111 14 PS-801007 73 14 PS-850035 76 3 PS-901254 87 1 PS-901527 88 7 PS-901765 104 33
PS-701003 111 4- 2 PS-801008 72 12 PS-850036 76 4 PS-901279 88 26 PS-901532 88 35 PS-901797 116 40
PS-705003 35 2- 1 PS-801009 72 8 PS-850037 76 5 PS-901295 115 1 PS-901533 88 12 PS-910000 91 9
PS-705004 35 9 PS-801010 73 13 PS-850038 76 6 PS-901296 115 10 PS-901534 88 31- 1 PS-910001 109 1
PS-705005 35 18 PS-801013 64 11 PS-850039 76 7 PS-901297 115 15 PS-901535 88 39 PS-910047 83 4
PS-705006 35 2-2 PS-801014 64 7 PS-850040 76 8 PS-901298 115 17 PS-901539 88 36 PS-910048 83 2
PS-710002 37 7 PS-801015 73 7 PS-850041 76 9 PS-901337 86 2 PS-901544 88 24 PS-910118 82 12
37A 30 PS-801016 73 25 PS-850042 76 10 PS-901338 86 1 PS-901548 88 13 PS-910175 91 13
PS-710003 111 12 PS-801017 73 28 PS-850044 74 16 PS-901353 82 1 PS-901549 88 14 PS-910176 91 14
PS-710004 37 12 PS-801018 73 26 PS-850045 74 15 PS-901357 82 2 PS-901557 88 20 PS-910186 91 17
PS-710005 37 14 PS-801021 73 22 PS-850046 74 14 PS-901366 86 3 PS-901558 88 22 PS-910187 91 16
PS-710006 37 13 PS-801025 73 17 PS-850054 74 10 PS-901367 86 4 PS-901560 88 1- 1 PS-910188 91 19
PS-710007 37 5 PS-801027 56 47 PS-850062 76 29 PS-901370 107 11 PS-901590 88 18 PS-910189 91 20
PS-710010 37A 23 PS-801028 56 25 PS-850063 76 31 PS-901371 107 12 PS-901591 88 19 PS-910266 84 3
PS-710012 37A 13 PS-801031 71 12 PS-850064 77 8 PS-901372 107 13 PS-901593 86 5 PS-910304 108 12
PS-710013 37A 21 PS-801032 56 45 PS-850066 79 15 PS-901373 107 14 PS-901594 88 4 PS-910305 108 10
PS-710014 37 4 PS-801033 74 1- 2 PS-850068 76 35 PS-901374 88 38 PS-901595 88 8 PS-910318 91 22
37A 25 PS-805001 74 8 PS-850069 76 44 PS-901388 107 1 PS-901596 87 3 PS-910418 82 7
PS-710015 37A 27 PS-805003 74 1- 1 PS-850071 74 22 PS-901389 107 2 PS-901597 87 2 PS-910420 105 8
PS-710016 37A 28 PS-805006 79 1 PS-850072 79 17 PS-901392 85 17 PS-901607 89 8 PS-910448 104 31
PS-710017 37A 36 PS-805009 79 7 PS-850073 79 18 PS-901393 85 18 PS-901608 89 4 105 2
PS-710018 37A 37 PS-805010 79 10 PS-850074 34 3- 1 PS-901405 107 3 PS-901609 89 2 PS-910476 83 16
PS-710019 37A 32 PS-805012 34 6- 2 34 3-2 PS-901406 107 4 PS-901610 89 6 PS-910485 106 18
PS-710020 37A 26 PS-805013 34 5- 2 PS-850075 44 37 PS-901408 94 1- 1 PS-901611 109 7 PS-910486 106 19
PS-710021 37 6 PS-805014 76 40 79 20 PS-901452 39 1 PS-901612 109 8 PS-910487 106 21
37A 29 PS-810000 71 19 PS-850076 34 4 PS-901465 93 5 PS-901614 89 1 PS-910488 106 20
PS-710022 37A 38 PS-810001 71 20 PS-850081 76 20 93 6 PS-901615 89 5 PS-910489 106 23
PS-710023 37A 24 PS-810004 73 27 PS-901009 81 1 PS-901470 110 7 PS-901626 105 24 PS-910490 106 22
N PS-710025 37A 40 PS-810005 72 10 PS-901010 81 2 PS-901471 110 8 PS-901629 100 1 PS-910491 106 25
[£3) PS-710026 38 4- 2 72 14 PS-901015 81 4 PS-901475 88 41 PS-901656 62 10 PS-910492 106 24
Q PS-710027 95 10 PS-810006 72 9 PS-901016 81 3 PS-901480 95 9 PS-901657 106 1 PS-910495 106 27
Z PS-710028 63 6 72 13 PS-901018 83 3-1 PS-901481 95 1 PS-901658 106 2 PS-910496 104 20
ot 111 25 PS-810008 71 9 PS-901019 83 1 PS-901483 91 1 PS-901659 87 9 PS-910497 104 21
4 PS-710030 37A 41 PS-810009 34 17 PS-901024 85 5 PS-901486 92 5 PS-901660 87 8 PS-910498 104 23
63 PS-710031 37A 42 PS-810010 64 25 PS-901025 85 6 PS-901490 105 3 PS-901661 92 1 PS-910499 104 22
22 PS-710032 37A 39 PS-850003 77 9 PS-901098 82 11 PS-901494 104 3 PS-901663 96 4 PS-910513 98 5
2 PS-710033 39 29 PS-850004 78 8 PS-901104 110 2 PS-901495 104 4 PS-901669 94 1- 2 PS-910514 98 6
D PS-750000 35 1 PS-850005 79 16 PS-901105 110 1 PS-901496 82 13 PS-901670 83 3-2 PS-910515 98 7
Z PS-750001 35 3 PS-850007 78 5 PS-901172 85 2 PS-901497 103 1 PS-901673 85 1- 2 PS-910516 98 8
v PS-750002 35 4 PS-850013 79 27 PS-901173 85 3 PS-901503 112 1 PS-901675 96 2 PS-910524 115 19
PS-750003 35 5 PS-850019 76 37 PS-901181 84 1 PS-901504 112 9 PS-901677 88 5 PS-910525 85 7
a4 PS-750004 35 6 PS-850021 74 19 PS-901193 89 3 PS-901505 112 10 PS-901678 88 9 PS-910543 107 9
PS-750005 35 7 PS-850027 79 12 PS-901194 89 7 PS-901509 106 26 PS-901681 94 15 PS-910544 107 8
~ PS-750006 35 8 PS-850028 79 13 PS-901204 101 1 PS-901512 116 15 PS-901698 88 1- 2 PS-910546 62 19
PS-801000 71 1 PS-850029 79 11 PS-901205 101 2 PS-901513 116 16 PS-901721 88 31- 2 PS-910555 117 7
PS-801001 71 2 PS-850031 77 10 PS-901206 101 10 PS-901514 85 16 PS-901757 116 44 PS-910558 97 1
PS-801002 70 1 PS-850032 78 9 PS-901207 101 11 PS-901524 88 6 PS-901762 104 26 PS-910559 97 2
PS-801003 72 1 PS-850033 76 1 PS-901214 85 1- 1 PS-901525 88 10 PS-901763 104 25 PS-910560 97 3
PS-801004 70 2 PS-850034 76 2 PS-901237 102 1 PS-901526 88 3 PS-901764 104 34 PS-910562 97 5

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

192



PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO PART.NO FIG.NO-REENO PARTL.NO FIG.NO-REENO PART.NO FIG.NO -REENO
PS-910567 40 6- 1 PS-910732 104 15 PS-910997 85 8
PS-910569 99 2 106 13 PS-910998 108 11
PS-910570 99 1 PS-910736 96 7 PS-911004 97 11 R
PS-910571 99 5 PS-910737 96 8 PS-911005 108 20
PS-910572 99 4 PS-910738 96 9 PS-911006 108 21
PS-910573 99 7 PS-910739 62 11 PS-911008 117 6 RAG08177 88 30
PS-910574 99 9 PS-910740 94 9 PS-911009 117 5 RROG04 41 11
PS-910575 96 1 PS-910741 94 8 PS-911010 117 3
PS-910576 99 10 PS-910744 112 14 PS-911011 117 2
PS-910577 93 1 PS-910745 112 15 PS-911013 117 11 S
PS-910602 109 6 PS-910751 99 15 PS-911014 117 12
PS-910657 104 9 PS-910752 99 16 PS-911015 117 13
106 7 PS-910753 99 17 PS-911016 103 8 SA108251 51 24
PS-910664 108 13 PS-910754 99 28 PS-911038 117 14 SH106161 43 8
PS-910673 84 5 PS-910755 99 29 PS-911039 117 15 SH108201 51 30
PS-910674 71 6 PS-910756 99 18 PS-911040 117 16 SH108251 51 20
PS-910675 71 7 PS-910757 99 19 PS-911041 117 17 SH108401 45 29
PS-910676 63 1 PS-910758 99 11 PS-911047 108 2 SH110301 51 38
PS-910679 62 16 PS-910759 99 12 PS-911048 109 3 SH112301 36 13
PS-910680 62 14 PS-910760 99 13 PS-911049 109 2 SH112451 43 10
PS-910681 38 11 PS-910761 99 14 PS-911050 109 5 SU112101 50 7
PS-910682 38 12 PS-910763 117 1 PS-911051 109 4
PS-910686 94 3 PS-910764 117 4 PS-911058 101 7
PS-910687 94 4 PS-910767 99 20 PS-911059 101 8 U
PS-910688 95 4 PS-910768 99 21 PS-911060 40 8
PS-910689 95 5 PS-910801 108 1 PS-911062 40 9
PS-910690 95 2 PS-910802 108 14 PS-911063 40 10 UKC0020 41 12
PS-910691 95 6 PS-910803 112 12 PS-911064 40 11 UKC0024 51 7
PS-910696 95 7 PS-910804 112 13 PS-911065 85 15 UKC2089 44 6 e
PS-910697 95 8 PS-910901 88 15 PS-911070 63 4 UKC2105 44 7 €3
PS-910700 108 19 PS-910902 88 16 104 1 Q
PS-910702 99 22 PS-910907 97 6 PS-911071 63 3 Z
PS-910703 108 6 PS-910908 97 4 104 2 \ x } et
PS-910704 108 9 PS-910909 98 9 PS-911072 63 5 e,
PS-910705 38 14 PS$-910910 109 14 105 1 =
96 14 PS-910911 89 10 PS-911073 40 6-2 WA106041 44 36 M
PS-910706 105 15 PS-910917 112 11 PS-911084 98 16 49 53 2
PS-910707 108 3 PS-910918 109 15 PS-911143 40 13 'WA108051 43 19 D
PS-910712 92 13 PS-910919 108 16 PS-911144 40 14 44 4 Z
PS-910713 92 14 PS-910920 108 15 PS-911145 40 15 44 32 ¥
PS-910714 92 12 PS-910921 85 4 PS-911177 104 32 WA110061 32 14
PS-910715 92 11 PS-910939 93 7 105 27 43 42 e
PS-910723 62 13 PS-910946 100 3 PS-911239 98 1 WL106001 43 9 <
PS-910728 104 19 PS-910947 100 2 PS-911240 98 2 WL110001 43 29 ~
106 17 PS-910979 98 3 PS-911241 98 12 51 26
PS-910730 104 16 PS-910990 97 7 PS-911242 98 13 51 40
106 14 PS-910991 97 8 PS-911243 98 4
PS-910731 104 17 PS-910992 97 9 PS-911244 98 14
106 15 PS-910996 97 10 PS-911245 98 15

PS-10 (TYPE 1/ TYPE 2)

193



-194-



SANTANA PS-10 (TYPE 1 /TYPE 2) PARTS CATALOGUE

2" Edition
Printed in January, 2003
Published in January, 2003

© 2002 SANTANA MOTOR S.A. All rights reserved

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or
machanical, for any purpose, without the express written of SANTANA MOTOR, S.A.

SANTANA MOTOR, S.A.

Part Technical Departament
Avda. Primero de Mayo, s/n
23700 Linares, Spain

Reprint Prohibited @

195



INFORMATION
ILLUSTRATION INDEX

SUSPENSION
BRAKE

0 PARTS NUMBER INDEX

o m —
(@) — X
o g p
< =
— (77

=2 =

S n

> (72

— —

o

=

196



	PCRING.pdf

